TE 06/11/2010 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000028649
APPLICANT BARBARA WEBSTER PHONE 719-7143
ADDRESS 125 SW MIDTOWN PLACE LAKE CITY 317 32025
OWNER S & P ENTEPRISES. INC PHONE
ADDRESS 642 SW ROSEMARY DRIVE LAKE CITY FL_ 32025
CONTRACTOR ISAAC CONSTRUCTION PHONE 719-7143
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 90W. TL 252B, TR ROSEMARY, 3RD LOT ON LEFT PAST

BELLFLOWER DRIVE

TYPE DEVELOPMENT SFD,UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 125600.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 1830.00 TOTAL AREA  2512.00 HEIGHT STORIES 1
FOUNDATION  CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 8/12 FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING PRD MAX. HEIGHT
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID  03-48-16-02731-119 SUBDIVISION  PRESERVE AT LAUREL LAKE
LOT 119 BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES  0.25
000001823 CBC059323 ; \20 K; e A ; 0D D:
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number ~ o Applicant/Owner/Contractor ‘
CULVERT X10-168 BK HD Y
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: MFE @ 118'PER PLAT, ELEVATION CONFIRMATIONLETTER REQUIRED
AT SLAB. NOC ON FILE

Check # or Cash 1816

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY railiinld
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Insulation
date/app. by date/app. by

Electrical rough-in

Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor

date/app. by date/app. by

Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel) Pool

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.O. Final Culvert

| date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Pump pole Utility Pole M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbi
; ; y and plumbing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

Reconnection RV Re-roof

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 630.00 CERTIFICATION FEE $ 12.56 SURCHARGE FEE $ 12.56
MISC. FEES § 0.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIRE FEE $ 0.00 WASTE FEE $

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE $ _’E_I,Qoefz FEE$ 2500 CULVERTFEE$ 25.00 L FEE 755.12
INSPECTORS OFFICE /5/ 7 CLERKS OFFICE
L ! ¥
NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES,
"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR

IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED
WITHIN 180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR
ABANDONED FOR A PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN

APPROVED INSPECTION EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED NOT SUSPENDED, ABANDONED OR INVALID
WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS OT THE PREVIOUS INSPECTION.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.
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éz (7 Columbia County Building Permit Application
r For Office Use Only Application # /0,5' 5& Date Received 5/25/0 Byb‘ Permit #fg Z% /Z%Lf‘?

Zoning Official Q)kL Date0%-0C -1/ Fiood ‘_‘!one Land UseQB-‘*J-"DGV Zoning PRO
FEMAMap#__~//4  Elevation_ /A MFENE ® River #//# _ Plans Examiner Date___

Coptments/ Elevation oo Ot | Pu.,,m/ k- Slals

H cpéed or PA u/{lte Plan o State Roa ml:-l/lum o Parent Parcel #

o Dev Permit # o In Floodway etter of Auth. from Contractor o F W Comp. letter
IMPACT FEES: EMS Fire Corr, R Code
School =TOTAL /4 Suspanted . Vi
Septic Permit No.X() DD =/ (%11 boX | rax 386-2/9-9257

Name Authorized Person Signing Permit /W’é s < )Q/L- ne 88(:;- 7/ 9 7/ 5’ g
Address LO%V 5/4) m ap']nmn ?! S"'P 16/ ﬂuéﬂc:vl'u Fé QQOQS'

Owners Name S +P Fn-" E,FO(‘I 665 TQL_ Phone
911 Address L4 S 1D Q.(')SQJW(; Dc loke C 4—u a4
Contractors Name _L SG & Tal (\ (‘an‘}'r uCJ*a{)n Z, C(- stk l'hone ﬂé) 7 / 9 7/ ‘/ ?

Address ),9‘%_ ‘gb) m (:0"”0(1%1 (Pl LGJ‘(,P C '{"L/ /CZ \_ZOK'JrQS_

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address_ /| } / IQ—

Bonding Co. Name & Address__ 1) , )q
Architect/Engineer Name & Address ﬂ)n c"l'\olo_% GP IC.)PI" | 7 %2 V1VS) Paﬁ_‘b{nﬂ Qrﬂ Lab?(ﬂlo =8
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address l\.)} t’+ B20s:

Circle the correct power company € FL Power & Light Clay Elec. - Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progress Energy

Property IDNumber 03 -4 S-/[,- 02721119 Estimated Cost of Construction ﬂ[&_ﬁ@)_@

Subdivision Name P&"G‘% ecye (:a‘\' L{)a Lrel L() ]-LP loi_Uﬁ_ Block Unit _| Phase
Driving Directions Hh‘)u QD Lest 7L 25286, 7 /?0Jé/97,-9ﬁq -?;d /J7L&/)

_Zéﬁf’p&fffge//vf/a /’I Dt Ve o i

1 Number of Existing Dwellings on Propeﬂyig

Construction of S F D : _Total Acreage lotSize

Doyouneeda r Culvert Waiver or Have an E;mﬁ /oial Building Height 92.3 Ez
‘C) Side | | 3‘/)/, Side Jﬁkear 5'2 é

Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Froni‘
Number of Slorles_l_ Heated Floor Area 18 &t ) EzE Total Floor Area 3.5 I‘Q ;3 E Roof Pﬂch 12'3

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or

installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to ;neet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction. 5 potte YO /59t rs 4

",




Columbia County Building Permit Application

TIME.LiIMITATIONS OF APPLICATION : An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to

" have been abandoned 180 days after the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a
permit has been issued; except that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for
additional periods not exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause

demonstrated.
TIME LIMITATIONS OF PERMITS: Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within 180 days after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such pemmit is suspended or
abandoned for a period of 180 days after the time work is commenced. A valid permit receives an approved
inspection every 180 days. Work shall be considered not suspended, abandoned or invalid when the permit has

received an approved inspection within 180 days of the previous approved inspection.

FLORIDA’S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourself and Your Investment: According to Florida Law,
those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid-in-full, have a right to enforce their claim for
payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your contractor fails to pay
subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required payments, the people who are owed

money may look to your property for payment, even if you have paid your contractor in full.
This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor, materials or other

services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE: YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a
building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held responsible to the County for any damage to
sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters, concrete features and structures, together with damage to drainage
facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in ponding of water, or other damage to roadway
and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your contractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives
in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot for which this permit is issued. No certificate of
occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public infrastructures and facilities has been corrected.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A _
ECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT

OWNERS CERTIFICATION: | CERTIFY THAT ALL THE FOREGOING INFORMATION IS ACCURATE AND THAT ALL
WORK WILL BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING CONSTRUCTION AND ZONING.

NOTICE TO OWNER: There are some properties that may have deed restrictions recorded upon them. These
restrictions may limit or prohibit the work applied for in your building permit. It may be to your advantage to check

and see if your-property is mbered by any restrictions.

(Owners Must Sign All Applications Before Permit Issuance.)
X 2z
‘Owners Signature “*OWNER BUILDERS MUST PERSONALLY APPEAR AND SIGN THE BUILDING PERMIT.

CONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
written statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining

this Building Permit including all application and permit time limitations.

Contractor's License Number OR¢ _OEA 3D

Columbia County
Competency Card Number

2010,

Affirmed under penalty of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this | ) day of N\O/\LB

Pq%mal known_]% ir S$uced Identification
AN 2O o SEAL:

State of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor)
*
UB"”?

9%,  BARBARAC.WEBSTER
&, MY COMMISSION # DD 8008gs

P EXPIRES: duy2, 2012
orro®™  Bonded Thru Budget Notary Semvices
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| 'MASON

APPLICATION NUMBER

SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION Iloilii‘-ﬂj’e’I AR

-7 b
CONTRACTOR PHON » - Z

LoT v 1

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

NeSa2d. .

ELECTRICAL ) K’ Print Name, M!L‘.’Aae/s. C}onn € Signature
£ ey 234 License#: [ A& /30/3/97 Phone #: jﬂfé ?4,5*_ 9005
MECHANlCALbl( print Name_Digid HAIlS Eae. Signature / A "TLJM//

g_pb License #: 11 5 6y 5424 Phone #: 5*L"755 9792

PLUMBING/ Ok ‘Print Name

Gas  7/¢

License #: a

rafspble/ U Y

Y\l h mgﬁﬂ,’,ﬂ /){ S:gnature"W/ ’/j f/ﬁ/_

Phonett 7 7 - 8LSE

f..\

Print Name, g‘a \Welo L-cuu»\\ﬂ pf&‘;—w Ext-Signature // Vi ¢

Phone #: —53‘5 = S Y, H‘-IOJ.Z__

( License #: -
4 L_,L(_,, \ 7\?_.7'1 lX
SHEET METAL | Print Name Signature
License #: \/ / ; Phone #:
FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name ‘ ’“\ Signature
SPRINKLER | License#: ) I l m—} Phone #:
SOLAR Print Name, v .‘ 3 Signature
License #: j '\ / i; " { Phone #:

Specialty License

O

00 720

ACOUSTICAL CEILING

= AN 2~
CONCRETE FINISHER )/ | pooo ¢y g 35)\/ LOF5 T RoM
SREMING X (Gl Calerpicpon) 7
[ INSULATION X Bl coNScpad |/
STUCCO - " S— —
DRYWALL/ ok 0002345 Klw\ HQI-\_J_mQﬂ_
PLASTER -
1P CABINET INSTALLER— N0 (60| &y Er ="
PAINTING o ts ol 219 | 2 o

GLASS) Lo (Lo 6100

oow 6 (§

CERAMIC TILE. /TK

ropry

Cpac &;%ZEM
JECXE ol L9

FLOOR COVERING ¢

ALUM/VINYL SIDING OK—

0007 O all | augtna

:mmm 4

‘GARAGEDOOR X

b&vgwéw%

METAL BLDG ERECTOR

F.S.440.103 Building permits; identification of minimum premium policy.—Every employer shall, as a condition to
applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each

time the employer applies for a building permit.

G Forms: Sub form: 6/09




Ub/Ld/2U10 14:4Y9

FAX

0002/0003

Perron T4 susconTractor vERIFcATION Foru

_ N\
appiscation numeer DO D BWAN  ireacton I%G-Q\f-‘ (&%%W PHON%Q‘C\:’“%

THIS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. it is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 85-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or
exemption, general liability insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the
start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

'MASON

Specialty License

ELECTRICAL Print Name Signature
License #: Phone #:
MECHANICAL/ |Print Name Signature
A/C . License #: Phone #:
PLUMBING/  |PrintName{ ARK (5 anskoy Signature_ 02" v
GAS ;23 |Ueensed: (L 1750 4 Phone: 28 567 ~024 9
ROOFING Print Name Signature
License #: Phone #:
SHEET METAL | Print Name Signature
License #: Phone #;
FIRE SYSTEM/ ' | Print Name Signature
SPRINKLER License#: Phone #:
SOLAR Print Name Signature
Phone #:

License Numbey -

License #;
Sub-Contractors Signature

Sub-Contractors Printed Name

CONCRETE FINISHER

FRAMING

INSULATION

STUCCO

DRYWALL

PLASTER

CABINET INSTALLER

PAINTING

ACOUSTICAL CEILING

GLASS

CERAMIC TILE

FLOOR COVERING

ALUM/VINYL SIDING

GARAGE DOOR

METAL BLDG ERECTOR

F.5.440.103 Building permits; Identification of minimum premium policy.~Every employer shall, as a condition to

applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440.38, and shall be presented each

time the employer applies for a building permit.

Contracter Farma: Subcontractor form: £/09



06/10/2010 15:46 FAX

Ths dss

APPLICATION NUMBER

(o //0/}0

SUBCONTRACTOR VERIFICATION FORM

couTRACTonL‘qu G) f\'ﬂ\kd‘lo/’

THiS FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT

do002/0002

PHONE;ﬂ' ’[ IS‘f[ HS

In Columbia County one permit will cover all trades doing work at the permitted site. It is REQUIRED that we have
records of the subcontractors who actually did the trade specific work under the permit. Per Florida Statute 440 and
Ordinance 89-6, a contractor shall require all subcontractors to provide evidence of workers' compensation or

exemption, general lia bility insurance and a valid Certificate of Competency license in Columbia County.

Any changes, the permitted contractor Is responsible for the corrected form being submitted to this office prior to the

start of that subcontractor beginning any work. Violations will result in stop work orders and/or fines.

ELECTRICAL Print Name

Signature

License #:

MECHANICAL/ |Print Name

Signature

AJC . License #:

PLUMBING/ Print Name

Signature

GAS License #:
ROOFING Print Name Signature
License #:

SHEET METAL | Print Name

Signature

License #:

FIRE SYSTEM/ | Print Name, Signature

SPRINKLER License#:

SOLAR Print Name, Signature
License #:

MASON

CONCRETE FINISHER

FRAMING

INSULATION

STUCCO

DRYWALL

PLASTER

CABINET INSTALLER

ol Sl ith

PAINTING

ACOUSTICAL CEILING

GLASS

CERAMIC TILE

FLOOR COVERING

ALUM/VINYL SIDING

GARAGE DOOR

METAL BLDG ERECTOR

F.S.440,103 Building permits; Identification of minimum premium policy.--Every employer shall, as a condition to

applying for and receiving a building permit, show proof and certify to the permit issuer that it has secured
compensation for its employees under this chapter as provided in ss. 440.10 and 440,38, and shall be presented each

time the employer applies for a building permit.

: Sub form: 6/09
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Columbia County Property

Appraiser
DB Last Updated: 5/6/2010

2009 Tax Roll Year

Tax Collector Tax Estimator  Property Card

Parcel: 03-4S-16-02731-119 Parcel List Generator |
<< Next Lower Parcel  Next Higher Parcel >> Interactive GIS Map Print

Owner & Property Info Search Result: 1 of 1

Owner's Name |RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT

Mailin GROUP LLC
g 2806 W US HWY 90 STE 101
Address LAKE CITY, FL 32055

Site Address 642 SW ROSEMARY DR
Use Desc. (code) [VACANT (000000)
Tax District 2 (County) Neighborhood |3416

Land Area 0.250 ACRES Market Area 06

T NOTE: This description is not to be used as the Legal
D esc"pt'on Description for this parcel in any legal transaction.

LOT 119 PRESERVE AT LAUREL LAKE UNIT 1.

[}
&
= |

Wi

: = S 2o ez L re—
0 59 118 177 236 295 354 413 £t

Property & Assessment Values

2009 Certified Values | 2010 Working Values
Mkt Land Value ent: (0) $33,750.00
/Ag Land Value lent: (1) $0.00 NOTE:
Building Value cnt: (0) $0.00 2010 Working Values are NOT certified values and therefore are
XFOB Value cnt: (0) $0.00 subject to change before being finalized for ad valorem assessment
Total Appraised Value $33,750.00 RUIPGSES,
Just Value $33,750.00 )
Class Value $0.00 Show Working Values
Assessed Value $33,750.00 ' ey
[Exempt Value $0.00
Cnty: $33,750
b Other: $33,750 | Schl: $33.750

Sales History Show Similar Sales within 1/2 mile |
Sale Date [ OR Book/Page ‘ OR Code | Vacant / Improved 1 Qualified Sale } Sale RCode [ Sale Price
NONE

Building Characteristics
Bldg Item ‘ Bldg Desc | Year Bt | Ext. Walls ‘ Heated S.F. ‘ Actual S.F. [ Bldg Value
NONE
Extra Features & Out Buildings
Code } Desc ] Year Blt ‘ Value [ Units | Dims ‘ Condition (% Good)
NONE
Land Breakdown
Lnd Code Desc Units Adjustments Eff Rate Lnd Value
000000 VAC RES (MKT) 1 LT - (0000000.250AC) 1.00/1.00/1.00/1.00 $27,000.00 | $27,000.00
Columbia County Property Appraiser DB Last Updated: 5/6/2010
1of1

5/7/2010 2:41 PM

http://g2.columbia.floridapa.com/GIS/D_SearchResults.asp
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http://www.sunbiz.org/scripts/cordet.exe?action=DETFIL&inq_doc ...

FLoripa DEPARTMENT oF STATE .
DivisioN oF CORPORATIONS Sunpiz.
f,,_.———'--
Home contact us E-Filing Services Uen rs | rorms Help
Previous on List Next on List Return To List
No Events No Name History

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Profit Corporation
S & P ENTERPRISES, INC.

Filing Information

Document Number P02000127016
FEIEIN Number 460368643

Date Filed 12/03/2002
State FL
Status ACTIVE

Effective Date 12/01/2002

Principal Address

426 SW COMMERCE DRIVE
SUITE 130
LAKE CITY FL 32025

Changed 02/13/2008

Mailing Address

P.O. BOX 1208
LAKE CITY FL 32056

Registered Agent Name & Address

STEWART, SCOTT

426 SW COMMERCE DR
#130

LAKE CITY, FL 32025 US

Officer/Director Detail
Name & Address
Title P

STEWART, SCOTT
PO BOX 1208
LAKE CITY FL 32056

Title VP

STEWART, PAM
PO BOX 1208
LAKE CITY FL 32056

Annual Reports

5/7/2010 2:58 PM



www.sunbiz.org - Department of State
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A,
oy

Report Year Filed Date

2008 02/13/2008
2009 02/17/2009
2010 01/27/2010

Document Images

01/27/2010 -- ANNUAL REPORT -

02/17/2009 -- ANNUAL REPORT _ V/eWimage in PDF format |

02/13/2008 — ANNUAL REPORT .Yiew image in PDF format |

03/02/2007 -- ANNUAL REPORT YW image in PDF format

02/14/2006 -- ANNUAL REPORT - ieW image in PDF format

01/07/2005 -- ANNUAL REPORT . YieW image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

01/06/2004 -- ANNUAL REPORT

04/07/2003 -- ANNUAL REPORT _ ¥iew image in PDF format

12/03/2002 — Domestic Profit /2w image in PDF format

Note: This is not official record. See documents if question or conflict.

Previous on List Next on List Return To List

No Events No Name History

| Home | Contact us | Document Searches | E-Filing Services | Forms | Help |
Copyright and Privacy Policies
Copyright © 2007 State of Florida, Department of State.

http://www .sunbiz.org/scripts/cordet.exe?action=DETFIL&ing_doc ...

5/7/2010 2:58 PM



RETURN TO:

TERRY McDAVID
POST OFFICE BOX 1328
LAKE CITY, FL 32056-1328

File No. _10-85 st 201012007263 Date 5/6/2010 Time:454 PM
Dog Stamp-Deed 227 50

Property Appraiser's #75-~ DC,P.DeWitt Cason, Columbia

Identification Number

03-48-16-02731-119

Cournty Page 1 of 2 B:1193 2623

WARRANTY DEED
This Warranty Deed, made this 30th day of _April 2010,
BETWEEN RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC, A Florida Limited
Liability Company, whose post office address is 2806 West US
Highway 90, Suite 101, Lake City, Florida 32055, of the County of
Columbia, State of Florida, grantor*, and S & P ENTERPRISES, INC.,
a Florida corporation, whose post office address is Post Office Box

1208, Lake City, Florida 32056, of the County of Columbia, State of
Florida, granteex*.

(Whenever used herein the terms "grantor" and "grantee" include all the parties
to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of
individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations, trusts and trustees)

Witnesseth: that said grantor, for and in consideration of the
sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00), and other good and valuable
considerations to said grantor in hand paid by said grantee, the
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained and
sold to the said grantee, and grantee's successors and assigns
forever, the following described land, situate, lying and being in
Columbia County, Florida, to-wit:

Lot 119, PRESERVE AT LAUREL LAKE, UNIT 1, a subdivision

according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 9,

Pages 18-25 of the public records of Columbia County, Florida.

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and
appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And subject to taxes for the current year and later years and all
valid easements and restrictions of record, if any, which are not
hereby reimposed; and also subject to any claim, right, title or
interest arising from any recorded instrument reserving, conveying,
leasing, or otherwise alienating any interest in the oil, gas and

other minerals. And grantor does warrant the title to said land

and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons



SolgIiiea, Sedieu dilu uciivercu
in the presence of:

(First "Witness)
Terry McDavid

Printed Nam

;/%fmé %Lgﬁfﬁ%f

(Sedond Witness)
Myrtle Ann McElroy

Printed Name

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

OODLULDINL AAL DUDVLORLAWVDULIN L SOV D

LLC ot
e ‘ S (--—-—- S
. BURTTE. 1 \ N e
ap Vi S
BY : A LA e \,..,\-.\ T
==

Daniel Crapps
Mana_ga.ng Member

By: \J%b\ Fw% -

Charles S. Sparks
Managing Member

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30th
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FORM 1100A-08

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs Residential Performance Method A

Project Name: Lot 118 The Preserves'
Street:
City, State, Zip:  Lake City, FL , 32025-

Owner: Isaac Construction
Design Location:  FL, Gainesville

Builder Name: Isaac Construction

Permit Office: Columbia Coun
Permit Number: 2 56 ¢

Jurisdiction: Z 2/

1. New construction or existing New (From Plans)
2. Single family or multiple family Single-family
3. Numberofun_its. if multiple family 1
4. Number of Bedrooms 3
5. Isthisaworstcase?” © — - - © — - No
6. Conditioned floor area i) BRSPS | .2 - i
7. Windows  Descripon  Area
a. U-Factor: -~ ~—Dbl Y=0:30 =~~~  290.00 2"
SHGC: : ‘SHGC=0.50. - -
b. U-Factor: Dbl, U=0.87 20.00 f?
SHGC: - . SHGC=0.66 -
c. U-Factor: = o NIA- ft2
SHGC: St :
g UEFactor: o oo NI B |
SHGC: 5 =t .
e. U-Factor: N/A ' ft2
SHGC:
8. Floor Types _ : Insulation  Area
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=5.0 1806.00 ft2
b. N/A : : R=. . 2

c. N/A ' b R= fi2

9. Wall Types
a. Frame - Wood, Exterior
b. Frame - Wood, Adjacent
c. N/A
d. N/A
10. Ceiling Types
a. Under Attic (Vented)
b. N/A
c. N/A

11. Ducts

Insulation Area

R=13.0 1511.70f
R=13.0 266.00 ft2
R= ft2
R= ft2
Insulation Area

R=30.0 1987.00f
R= fi?
R= ft2

a. Sup: Attic Ret: Attic AH: Garage Sup. R=6, 451.5 fi2

12. Cooling systems
a. Central Unit

13. Heating systems
a. Electric Heat Pump

14. Hot water systems
a. Electric

b. Conservation features
None

15. Credits

Cap: 40.9 kBtu/hr
SEER: 15

Cap: 40.9 kBtu/hr
HSPF. 7.7

Cap: 50 gallons
EF: 09

Glass/Floor Area; 0.172 -

" Total As-Built Modified Loads: 33.24
Total Baseline Loads: 39.06

| hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by
this calculation are in compliance with the Florida Energy

Code.
PREPARED BY: Yo
DATE: Z /. 2).{./} N

I hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNER/AGENT:

DATE:

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL:

DATE:

- Compliance requires an envelope leakage test report, by a Fiorida Class 1 Rater, in accordance with N1113.A.1.

2/2/2010 9:37 AM
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PROJECT

Title: Lot 119 The Preserves' Bedrooms: 3 Adress Type: Lot Information
Building Type:  FLAsBuilt Bathrooms: Lot # 119
Owner: Isaac Construction Conditioned Area: 1806 SubDivision: The Preserves
# of Units: 1 Total Stories: 1 PlatBook:
Builder Name:  Isaac Construction Worst Case: No Street:
Permit Office: ~ Columbia County Rotate Angle: 0 County: Columbia
Jurisdiction; Cross Ventilation: City, State, Zip:  Lake City ,
Family Type: Single-family Whole House Fan: FL, 32025-
New/Existing: New (From Plans)
Comment:
CLIMATE
\/ IECC Design Temp Int Design Temp Heating Design Daily Temp
Design Location TMY Site Zone 975% 25% Winter Summer Degree Days Moisture Range
FL, Gainesville FL_GAINESVILLE_REGI 2 32 92 75 70 1305.5 51 Medium
FLOORS
/  # Floor Type Perimeter R-Value Area Tile Wood Carpet
1 Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulatio 214 ft 5 1806 fi* 0 0 1
ROOF
\/ Roof Gable Roof Solar Deck
# Type Materials Area Area Color Absor.  Tested Insul. Pitch
1 Hip Composition shingles 2171 fi2 0ftt Dark 0.96 No 0 33.7 deg
ATTIC
\/ # Type Ventilation Vent Ratio (1 in) Area RBS IRCC
gl 1 Full attic Vented 303 1806 f2 N N
CEILING
\/ 5 Ceiling Type R-Value Area Framing Frac Truss Type
L 1 Under Attic (Vented) 30 1987 fi2 0.11 Wood
WALLS
. Cavity Sheathing Framing Solar
\/ # Omt Adjacent To  Wall Type R-Vaiue Area R-Value Fraction Absor.
- 1 77 Garage Frame - Wood 13 266 ft* 0.23 0.01
2 N Exterior Frame - Wood 13 367.92 fi2 0 0.23 0.75
T —— 3 s Exterior Frame - Wood 13 367.95 fi 0 0.23 0.75
P 4 E Exterior Frame - Wood 13 367.95 ft* 0 0.23 0.75
—_ 5 w Exterior Frame - Wood 13 407.92 ft? 0 0.23 0.75
2/2/2010 9:37 AM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 Page20of 5




DOORS

\/ # Omt Door Type Storms U-Vaiue Area
1 7?7 Insulated None 0.46 20 fi2
WINDOWS
Window orientation below is as entered. Actual orientation is modified by rotate angle shown in "Project" section above.
\/ Overhang )
# Omt Frame Panes NFRC U-Factor SHGC Storms Area Depth Separation Int Shade Screening
— M ?? Metal Double (Clear) Yes 0.3 Gh: N 20ft* Oft18in OftOin HERS 2006 None
- i 7?7 Metal Double (Clear) Yes 0.3 0.5 N 20ft Oft18in OftOin HERS 2006 None
— i N Metal Double (Clear) Yes 0.3 0.5 N 40ft2 O0ft88in Oft0Qin HERS 2006 None
— 4 N Metal Double (Clear) Yes 0.3 0.5 N 36f* 0ft18in OfOin HERS 2006 None
— 5. . S._._.. Metal Double(Clear) _ . Yes 0.3 0.5 N 30f* O0Oft18in Oft0in HERS 2006 None
et s Metal Double (Clear) Yes 0.3 0.5 N 4ft* 0ft18in Oft12in HERS 2006 None
- ¥. E Meawl_D+;;uf:ie'((3leal’fw Yes 0.3 0.5 N 15 O0ft18in Oft0in HERS 2006 None
- 8 E Metal Double (Clear) Yes 0.3 0.5 N 36fi* 0ft18in 0f0in HERS 2006 None
— 9. __W___ Metal_ Double (Clear)_...... Yes L1 5 ERRIERL ¢ & - N 20ft2 Oft18in QOft0in HERS 2006 None
TSI | E  Metal Double (Clear) Yes 0.3 0.5 N 54f* O0Oft18in Oft0in HERS 2006 None
— 1 E -- Metal-Double(Clear)— - Yes 0.3 0.5 N 16ft* Oft18in Oft0in HERS 2006 None
— 12 w Metal Double (Clear) Yes 0.87 0.66 N 20f Oft18in OftOin HERS 2006 None
INFILTRATION & VENTING
\/ _ —- Forced Ventilation — RunTime Fan
Method SLA CFM50 ACH50 ELA EqLA Supply CFM Exhaust CFM Fraction  Watts
Proposed ACH 0.00036 1705 5.96 93.6 176.1 0 cfm 0 cfm 0 0
B GARAGE
\/ # Floor Area Ceiling Area Exposed Wall Perimeter Avg. Wall Height Exposed Wall Insulation
_ 1 455,007 fi2 455.007 fi? 63.5ft 951 (invalid)
COOLING SYSTEM
V  # SystemType Subtype Efficiency Capacity AirFlow  SHR  Ductless
1 Central Unit None SEER: 15 40.9 kBtu/hr cfm 0.75
HEATING SYSTEM
vV #  SystemType Subtype Efficiency Capacity Ductiess
1 Electric Heat Pump None HSPF: 7.7 40.9 kBtu/hr
HOT WATER SYSTEM
\/ # System Type EF Cap Use SetPnt Conservation
= 1 Electric 0.9 50 gal 60 gal 120 deg None
2/2/2010 9:37 AM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 Page 3 of 5




SOLAR HOT WATER SYSTEM

\/ FSEC Collector Storage
Cert # Company Name System Model # Collector Model # Area Volume FEF
None  None fi
DUCTS
\/ — Supply — — Retumn — . Air Percent
i Location R-Value Area Location  Area Leakage Type Handler CFM 25 Leakage QN RLF
peT— 1 Attic 6 45151t Attic 90.3 fi Default Leakage Garage
TEMPERATURES
Programable Thermostat: Y Ceiling Fans:
Cooling Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Heating Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Venting Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Thermostat Schedule: HERS 2006 Reference Hours I
Schedule Type 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Cooling (WD) AM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 80 80 80 80
PM 80 80 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
Cooling (WEH) AM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
PM 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78
Heating (WD) AM 66 66 66 66 66 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
PM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 66 66
Heating (WEH) AM 66 66 66 66 66 68 68 68 68 68 68 €8
PM 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 66 66
2/2/2010 9:37 AM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008 Page 4 of 5




FORM 1100A-08

Code Compliance Cheklist
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: PERMIT #:
Lake City, FL, 32025-

INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

COMPONENTS SECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE

CHECK

Exterior Windows & Doors | N1106.AB.1.1 Maximum: .3 cfm/sq.ft. window area; .5 cfm/sq.ft. door area.

Exterior & Adjacent Walls N1106.AB.1.2.1 | Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: windows/doors &
frames, surrounding wall; foundation & wall sole or sill plate; joints
between exterior wall panels at comners; utility penetrations;
between wall panels & top/bottom plates; between walls and floor.
EXCEPTION: Frame walls where a continuous infiltration barrier is
installed that extends from, and is sealed to, the foundation to the
top plate. .

Floors . N1106.AB.1.2.2 | Penetrations/openings > 1/8" sealed unless backed by truss or

T joint members.

EXCEPTION: Frame floors where a contlnuous infiltration barrier
is installed that is sealed to the perimeter, penetrations and seams.

Ceilings -~~~ _ -~ - .-/ N1106.AB.1.2.3 | Between walls & ceilings; penetrations of ceiling plane to top floor;
S A R e S around shafts; chases, soffits, chimneys, cabinets sealed to

’ R continuous air barrier; gaps in gyp board & top plate; attic access.

EXCEPTION: Frame ceilings where a continuous infiltration barrier

is installed that is sealed at the perimeter, at penetrations and

seams.

Recessed Lighting Fixtures | N1106.AB.1.2.4 | Type IC rated with no penetrations, sealed; or Type IC or non-IC
rated, installed inside a sealed box with 1/2" clearance & 3" from
insulation; or Type IC with < 2.0 cfm from conditioned space,
tested.

Multi-story Houses N1106.AB.1.2.5 | Air barrier on perimeter of floor cavity between floors.

Additional Infiltration reqts | N1106.AB.1.3 Exhaust fans vented to outdoors, dampers; combustion space
heaters comply with NFPA, have combustion air.

OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (must be met or exceeded by all residences.)

COMPONENTS SECTION REQUIREMENTS

CHECK

Water Heaters ' N1112.AB3 Comply with efficiency requirements in Table N112.ABC.3. Switch
or clearly marked circuit breaker (electric) or cutoff (gas) must be
provided. External or built-in heat trap required.

Swimming Pools & Spas N1112.AB.2.3 Spas & heated pools must have covers (except solar heated).
Non-commercial pools must have a pump timer. Gas spa & pool
heaters must have a minimum thermal efficiency of 78%.

Heat pump pool heaters shall have a minimum COP of 4.0.

Shower heads N1112.AB.2.4 Water flow must be restricted to no more than 2.5 gallons per
minute at 80 PSIG.

Air Distribution Systems N1110.AB All ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers
shall be mechanically attached, sealed, insulated and installed in
accordance with the criteria of Section N1110.AB.

Ducts in unconditioned attics: R-6 min. insulation.

HVAC Controls N1107.AB.2 Separate readily accessible manual or automatic thermostat for
each system.

Insulation N1104.AB.1 Ceilings-Min. R-19. Common walls-frame R-11 or CBS R-3 both
N1102.B.1.1 sides. Common ceiling & floors R-11.

2/2/2010 9:37 AM EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008
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ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)
DISPLAY CARD

ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE INDEX* = 85

The lower the EnergyPerfomance Index, the more efficient the home.

, Lake City, FL, 32025-

1. New construction or existing New (From Plans) 9. Wall Types Insulation Area
2. Single family or multiple fami Single-fami a. Frame - Wood, Exterior R=13.0 1511.70 ft2
9 iy g Iy ~ y b. Frame - Wood, Adjacent R=13.0 266.00 ft*
3. Number of units, if multiple family 1 e N/A R= fi2
4. Number of Bedrooms 3 d. N/A R= fi2
5. Is this a worst case? No 10. Ceiling Types _ Insulation Area
6. Conditioned floor area (ft?) 1806 :- :;!:er Attic (Vented) FR;SO-O 1987.00 $
7. Windows** Description Area . N/A R= fie
a. U-Factor: Dbl, U=0.30 290.00 fi2
SHGC: SHGC=0.50 13- Ducts: ' _ .
b. U-Factor: Dbl, U=0.87 20.00 A2 a. Sup Attic Ret: Attic AH: Garage Sup. R=6, 451.5 f*
SHGC: SHGC=0.66 12. Cooling systems
c. U-Factor: N/A ft2 a. Central Unit Cap: 40.9 kBtu/hr
SHGC: SEER: 15
d. U-Factor: N/A ft2 13. Heatlﬂg systems
SHGC: a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 40.9 kBtu/hr
e. U-Factor: N/A ft2 HSPF: 7.7
SHGC:
. 14. Hot water systems
8. Floor Types Insulation  Area a. Electric Cap: 50 gallons
a. Slab-On-Grade qu& Insulation =5.0 1806.00 ft* EF: 0.9
b. N/A R= fie b. Conservation features
c. N/A R= fi None
15. Credits Pstat

| certify that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code for Building
Construction through the above energy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded)
in this home before final inspection. Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed
based on installed Code compliant features.

Date:
City/FL Zip:

Builder Signature:

Address of New Home:

*Note: The home's estimated Energy Performance Index is only available through the EnergyGauge USA -

_ FlaRes2008 computer program. This is not a Building Energy Rating. If your Index is below 100, your home
may qualify for incentives if you obtain a Florida Energy Gauge Rating. Contact the Energy Gauge Hotline at
(321) 638-1492 or see the Energy Gauge web site at energygauge.com for information and a list of certified
Raters. For information about Florida's Energy Efficiency Code for Building Construction, contact the
Department of Community Affairs at (850) 487-1824.

**Label required by Section 13-104.4.5 of the Florida Building Code, Building, or Section B2.1.1 of Appendix G
of the Florida Building Code, Residential, if not DEFAULT.

EnergyGauge® USA - FlaRes2008



Residential System Sizing Calculation

.imaeﬁmsmmon
Lake Crty FL 32025-

Summary
Project Title:
Lot 119 "The Preserves'

Code Only

Professional Version

Climate: North
2/2/2010

Lﬁmmforweaﬂ'!erdata. Ga:neswlle Defaults: Latltl.lde(zs) Altrtude(152 ft) Temp Range(M)

Stnhn‘terdesgn tempe;ah:re 92 F
‘| Summer setpoint = 75 F
Summer temperature difference 17:F
| || Total cooling load calculation 37211 Btuh
tin Spacit - | Submitted cooling capacity % of calc Btuh
ic | - 116.7 40900 | ‘Sensible (SHR =0.75) 109.0 30675
p + Auxiliary(0:0kW) 116.7 40000 | Latent 112.7 10225 "
Total (Electric Heat Pump) 109.9 40900
WINTER CALCULATIONS
Winter Heating Load (for 1806 saft)
| Load component _ G il 5 o koad.. & . ..
Window total 314 s‘qﬁ 10113 * "Btuh|’
Wall total 1718 sqft 5641
Door total 20 sqft 259
Ceiling total 1987 sqft 2341
Floor. total 214 sqft 3500
infiitration 229 cim 9266
3912
35033
0
. 35033
SUMMER
. lLoad
Nindow 4 sqft 9099  Btuh|
Wall total 1718 sqft 3441  Btuh
Door total 20 sqft 196  Btuh
Ceiling total 1987 sqft 3291 Btuh
Floor total 0 Btuh
Infiltration 200 cfm 3725 Btuh
Internal gain 3780 Btuh
Duct gain 4604 Btuh
Sens. Ventilation 0 cfm 0 Btuh
Total sensible gain 28136 Btuh
Latent gain(ducts) 559  Btuh
Latent gain(infiltration) 7315  Btuh
Latent gain(ventilation) _ 0 Bftuh
Latent gain(internal/occupants/other) 1200  Btuh
Total latent gain 9075 Btuh
TOTAL HEAT GAIN 37211 Btuh| - s
il ; e EnergyGauge® System Sizing
| Version 8 PREPARED BY: o
ForFlanda residences only DATE: 2/ :;// Q

2 Energyeauge@ FchF'Bv452




1 Sizing Calculations - Winter
tial _ILoad Whole House Component Details

fsaaaﬁons&déhon

: Title: Code Only
i ' iy e Lot 119 ’ThePreserves Professional Version
Lake City, FL 32025- === Climate: North

Reference City: Gainesville (Defaults) Winter Temperature Difference: 37.0 F 2/2/2010

Subtotal Serisible 35033 Btuh

Ventilation Sensible ' : 0 Btuh
Total Btuh Loss 35033 Btuh

£y \:.-né-"'b-.-’-ﬂ-ﬁ‘_»ae WSk P B B e e ke, L

1. Electric Heat Pump e # _ 40900 Btuh

(Frame types - metal, wood or insulated metaf)
(U ~Window U—‘Fadbrof 'DEF" for defautf) '
(HTM - ManualJ Heat Transfer Multiplier)
Key: Floor size (perimeter(p) for slab-on-grade or area for all other ﬂoor types)

Key: Window types (SHGC - Shading cosfficient of glass as SHGC ntrheﬂml value or as clear or tint)

Version 8
or Florida residences only

17 i s
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System Sizing Calculations - Winter
Residential Load - Room by Room Component Details

Isaac Construction Project Title: Code Only
S Lot 119 The Preserves' Professional Version
Reference City: Gainesville (Defaults) Winter Temperature Difference: 37.0 F 2/2/2010

Window | Panes/SHGC/Frame/U Orientation _Area(sgft) X HTM= Load
1 2, Clear, Metal, 0.87 N 20.0 322 644 Btuh
2 2, Clear, Metal, 0.87 N 20.0 32.2 644 Btuh
3 2, Clear, Metal, 0.87 N 44.2 322 1422 Btuh
4 2, Clear, Metal, 0.87 N 35.0 322 1127 Btuh
5 2, Clear, Metal, 0.87 E 30.0 322 966 Btuh
6 2, Clear, Metal, 0.87 E 4.0 32.2 129 Btuh
7 2, Clear, Metal, 0.87 S 15.0 32.2 483 Btuh
8 2, Clear, Metal, 0.87 S s 36.0 322 1159 Btuh
9 2, Clear, Metal, 0.87 - P W B A 200 f s 922 4 644 Btuh
10 2, Clear, Metal, 0.87 "8 54.0 32.2 1738 Btuh
11 2, Clear, Metal, 0.87 S 16.0 322 .515 Btuh
12 2, Clear, Metal, 0.87 w 20.0 322 644 Btuh
Window Totai G i 314(sgft) 10113 Btuh

Walls ' | Type : R-Value:  Area X HTM= Load
1 Frame - Wood Ad;(O 09) 13.0:2: " - .. 246 3.3 808 Btuh
2 Frame - Wood - Ext(0.09) 43.0: 3 1412 3.3 4833 Btuh
Wall Total 1718 5641 Btuh

Doors Type HTM= Load
Insulated - Adjacent. 12 9 259 Btuh
_ | Door Fotal SisEEae s o e e L 250Buh
- 1.2 2341 Btuh
Cellmg Total 2341Btuh

Floors Type HTM= Load
1 Slab On Grade 5 214.0 ft(p) 16.4 3500 Btuh
Floor Total . . : 214 3500 Btuh
. Zone Envelope Subtotal: 21855 Btuh

Infiltration | Type ACH X Volume(cuft) walls(sqft) CFM=

Natural 080 = 17157 1718 228.8 9266 Btuh
Ductioad | Pro. leak free, Supply(R6.0-Attic), Return(R6.0-Attic)  (DLM of 0.126) 3912 Btuh
Zone #1 Sensible Zone Subtotal 35033 Btuh

EnergyGauge® FLRCPB v4.5.2 Page 1



Resu:lal Load - Coﬁ‘%onent Detalls (continued)

Isaac Construction : Project Title: Code Only
A Lot 119 The Preserves' Professional Version
Lake City, FL 32025- ; Climate: North

Subtotal Sensible - 35033 Btuh
Ventilation Sensible . 0Btuh
Total Btuh Loss 35033 Btuh

1. Electic HeatPump J # 40900 Btuh
saiiEa ol . bR L ol i

Key: Window types (SHGC - Shadihg eoeﬂident of glass as SHGC m)mericm value or as clear or tint)
“ 1 (Frame types - metal, wood or insulated metal)
(U - Window U-Factor or 'DEF" for default)
(HTM - ManualJ Heat Transfer Multiplier)
Key: Floor size (perimeter(p) for slab-on-grade or area for all other floor types )

Version &
For Florida residences only

EnergyGauge® FLRCPB v4.5.2 Page 2



System Sizing Calculations - Summer
Residential Load - Whole House Component Details

Isaac Construction Project Title: Code Only
Lot 119 "The Preserves' Professional Version
Lake City, FL 32025- ' Climate: North
Reference City: Gainesville (Defaults) Summer Temperature Difference: 17.0 F 2/2/2010
. 3
:

EnergyGauge® FLRCPB v4.5.2 ‘Page 1



System Slzmg Calculations - Summer
Residential Load - Room by Room Component Details

Isaac Construction Project Title: Code Only

Lot 119 "The Preserves' Professional Version
Lake City, FL 32025- : Climate: North
Reference City: Gainesville (Defaults)  Summer Temperature Difference: 17.0 F 2/2/2010

EnergyGauge® FLRCPB v4.5.2

e

Type* . Overhang HTM Load
Window | Pr/SHGC/UMNSWEXSHAS ~ Omt | Len  Hgt | Gross Shaded Unshaded Shaded Unshaded

1 2, Clear, 0.87, None,0.00,N N|1.5f 2f | 200 00 200 | 29 29 579 Buwh
2 2, Clear, 0.87, None,0.00,N N[15f 2 [ 200 00 200 | 29 29 579 Btuh
3 2, Clear, 0.87, None,0.00,N N|733 1% | 442 00 442 | 29 29 1279 Btuh
4 2, Clear, 0.87, None,0.00,N N|15ft 15| 350 00 350 | 29 29 1014 Btuh
5 2, Clear, 0.87, None,0.00,N E|15t 2 [ 300 255 45 29 29 869 Btuh
6 2, Clear, 0.87, None,0.00,N E[15f 2& | 40 10 30 29 29 116 Btuh
7 2, Clear, 0.87, None,0.00,N s|15t 2 [ 150 150 0.0 29 29 434 Btuh
8 2, Clear, 0.87, None,0.00,N S|15t 2r | 360 360 00 29 29 1043 Btuh
9 2,Clear,0.87, None,0OON W | 15t 2ft | 200 . 17.7 23 29 29 579 Btuh
10 2, Clear, 0.87, None,0.00,N S|1st 2 | 540 540 00 29 29 1564 Btuh
11 2, Clear, 0.87, None,0.00,N S|15t 2 | 460 160 00 29 29 463 Btuh
12 2, Clear, 087, None0.0ON - W[ 1.5% 24 200. 170 30 | 29 29 579 Btuh
Window Total =~ T Bra(salt) ' 9099 Btuh

Walls | Type R-Value/U-Value = Area(sqft) HTM Load
1 Frame - Wood - Adj 13.0/0.09 246.0 15 371 Btuh
2 Frame - Wood - Ext 13.0/0.09 1471.8 2.1 . 3070 Btuh
Wall Total - 1718 (sqft) 3441 Btuh

Doors | Type : _ i Area (sqft) HTM Load
4. | Insulated - Adjacent. . Foriir s 114200 9.8 196 Btuh
Door Total : : 20 (sqft) 196 Btuh

Ceilings- _.TypeIGo-IorISurfac.e R-Value - Area(sqfy) HTM Load
A4 |Vented AtbdDaﬂ(Shm_gk 3007 19870 1.7 3291 Btuh
~_|CeilingTotal : 1987 (sqft) 3291 Btuh

Floors |Type T Rl R-Value Size HTM Load
‘4" | Slab OnGrade 5.0 214 (R(p)) 0.0 0 Btuh
Floor Total ** ] 214.0 (saft) 0 Btuh
' , Zone Envelope Subtotal: 16027 Btuh

Infiltration | Type ACH \?omme(cuft) wall area(sqft) CFM= Load
SensibleNatural 070 17157 1718 200.2 3725 Btuh

Internal _ ; Occupants Btuh/occupant Appliance Load
gain B 2 6| M,—M x 230 + 2400 3780 Btuh
e ' Sensible Envelope Load: 23532 Btuh
Duct load | Prop. leak free, Supply(R6.0-Attic), Ret’unja(hs'ﬂ-httic) (DGM of 0.196) 4604 Btuh
= Sensible Zone Load 28136 Btuh

Page 1




Manual J Summer Calculations
Resrden‘ual Load - Component Details (continued)

isaac Construction fhia Code Only
? : Lot 1 19 "ﬁhe Preserves Professional Version
Lake City, FL 32025- 4 Climate: North
2/2/2010

Sensible Envelope Load All Zones 23532 Btuh
Sensible Duct Load 4604 Btuh
Total Sensible Zone Loads 28136 Btuh
Sensible ventilation' 0 Btuh
Blower : 0 Btuh
Whole House Total sensible gain 28136 Btuh
Totals for Cooling. | Latent infiltration gain (for 54 gr humidity drﬂ’erence) 7315 Btuh
e "-"_é iétent ventilation gai’h 0 Btuh
|Latent duct gain 559 Btuh
Latent occupant gain::;(s people @ 200 Btuh per person) 1200 Btuh
Latent other gain 0 Btuh
Latent total gain 89075 Btuh
__ TOTALGAN & = = = 37211 Btuh

1. Central Unit # el 40900 Btuh

*Key: Window types (Pn - Number of panes of glass)
(SHGC - Shading coefficient of glass as SHGC numerm[ value or as clear or tint)
(U - Window U-Factor or 'DEF' for default)
(InSh - Interior shading device: none(N), Blinds(B), Draperies(D) or Roller Shades(R))
(ExSh - Exterior shading device: none(N) or numerical value)
(BS - Insect screen: none(N), Full(F) or Half(H))
(Ornt - compass orientation)

Version 8
For Florida residences only

EnergyGauge® FLRCPB V452 : Page 2



Mamjal J Summer Calculations
Resadentlal Load - Combonent Details (continued)

Isaac Construction : Project Title: Code Only
' Lot 119 'Tﬁe Preserves' Professional Version
Lake City, FL 32025- gRE Climate: North
) Gl 2/2/2010

Sensible Envelope Load All Zones 23532 Btuh
Sensible Duct Load 4604 Btuh
Total Sensible Zone Loads 28136 Btuh
Sensible ventilation - 0 Btuh
Blower | 0 Btuh
Whole House Total sensible gain 28136 Btuh

Totals for Cooling | Latent infiltration gam (for 54 gr humldlty difference) 7315 Btuh

Latent ventilation gau:; Bk 0 Btuh

T8 :‘3 i sii.atent duct gain* : 559 Btuh
Latent occupant gam_ji(B?people @ 200 Btuh per person) 1200 Btuh

Latent othergain = 0 Btuh

Latent total'gair;;* ' 9075 Btuh

1. Central Unit # 40900 Btuh

*Key: Window types (Pn - Number of panes of glass) i
(SHGC - Shading coefficient of glass as SHGC numerical value or as clear or tint)
(U - Window U-Factor or 'DEF’ for default)
(InSh - Interior shading device: none(N), Bllnds{B} Draperies(D) or Roller Shades(R))
(ExSh - Exterior shading device: none(N) or nurmrlcal value)
(BS - Insect screen: none(N), Full(F) or Half(H)) -+
(Omt - compass orientation)

Version &
For Florida residences only

Page 2



Isaac Construction ' Project Title: Code Only
Lot 119 "Fhe Preserves' Professional Version
Lake City, FL 32025- ; Climate: North

Summer design temperature Average window load for July 10524 Btu
Summer setpomt Lk - | Peak window load for July 12643 Btu
| Summer temperaturé difi " | Excusion limit(130% of Ave.) 13681 Btu
1 Latitude Window excursion (July) None

WINDOW Average and Peak Loads

iz EnergyGauge@ System Sizmg for Flonda residences only
1 FREPAREDBY e s

AR PATE' : Z/‘Z_//n EEiel

EnergyGauge® FLRCPB v45.2



Columbia County Building Department Culvert Permit No.

Culvert Permit 000001823
DATE 06/11/2010 PARCEL ID # 03-4S-16-02731-119
APPLICANT BARBARA WEBSTER PHONE 719-7143
ADDRESS 125 SW MIDTOWN PLACE LAKE CITY FL 32025
OWNER S & P ENTERPRISES, INC, PHONE
ADDRESS 642 SW ROSEMARY DRIVE LAKE CITY FL 32025
CONTRACTOR ISAAC CONSTRUCTION PHONE 719-7143

LOCATION OF PROPERTY 90W, TL 252B. TR ROSEMARY, 3RD LOT ON LEFT PAST BELLFLOWER DRIVE

SUBDIVISION/LOT/BLOCK/PHASE/UNIT PRESERVE AT LAUREL L 19

SIGNATURE ./ %m\ \W

INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS

X Culvert size will be 18 inches in diameter with a total lenght of 32 feet, leaving 24 feet of
driving surface. Both ends will be mitered 4 foot with a 4 : 1 slope and poured with a 4 inch
thick reinforced concrete slab.

INSTALLATION NOTE: Turnouts will be required as follows:
a) a majority of the current and existing driveway turnouts are paved, or;
b) the driveway to be served will be paved or formed with concrete.
Turnouts shall be concrete or paved a minimum of 12 feet wide or the width of the
concrete or paved driveway, whichever is greater. The width shall conform to the
current and existing paved or concreted turnouts.

Culvert installation shall conform to the approved site plan standards.

Department of Transportation Permit installation approved standards.

Other

ALL PROPER SAFETY REQUIREMENTS SHOULD BE FOLLOWED
DURING THE INSTALATION OF THE CULVERT.

135 NE Hernando Ave., Suite B-21
Lake City, FL. 32055
Phone: 386-758-1008 Fax: 386-758-2160

Amount Paid 25.00




Truss Fabricator:

Job Identification:

Truss Count:

Model Code:

Truss Criteria:

Engineering Software:
Structural Engineer of Record:
Address:

Minimum Design Loads:

MNotes:

ITW Building Components Group, Inc.

1950 Marley Drnive Haines City, FL 33844
Florida Engineering Certificate of Authorization Number: 0 278
Florida Certificate of Product Approval # FL 1999
Page 1 of | Document ID: IU1ES228Z0130170753

Anderson Truss Company
10-107--Fi1l in later
41

Florida Building Code 2007 and 2009 Supplement
FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

Alpine Software,Version 9.05.

The identity of the structural EOR did not exist as of
the seal date per section 61G15-31.003(5a) of the FAC

ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , **

Roof - 40.0 PSF @ 1.25 Duration
Floor - N/A
Wind - 110 MPH ASCE 7-05 -Closed

1. Determination as to the suitability of these truss components for the
structure is the responsibility of the building designer/engineer of
record, as defined in ANSI/TPI 1

2. The drawing date shown on this index sheet must match the date shown

on the individual

7/

Doug Fleming

Seal Date: 041/30/2019

-Truss Design Engineer-

Florida License Number: 66648

truss component drawing.

3. As shown on attached drawings; the drawing number is preceded by: HCUSR8228

Details: BRCLBSUB-A1101505-GBLLETIN-CNNAILSP-PB120-

1950 Marley Drive
Haines City, FL. 33844

B R

# Ref Description Drawing# Date # Ref Description Drawing# Date
1 16491--H7A 10120022 04/30/10 37 16527--EJC 10120052 04/30/10
2 16492--H9A 10120023 04/30/10 38 16528--P1 10120053 04/30/10
3 16493--H11A 10120024 04/30/10 39 16529--P2 10120054 04;30;10'
4 16494--H13A 10120025 04/30/10 ‘40 16530--P3 10120055 04/30/10
5 16495--H15A 10120026 04/30/10 |41 16531--P4 10120056 04/30/10
6 16496--A 10120027 04/30/10

7 16497--A1 10120028 04/30/10

8 16498--AH 10120029 04/30/10

9 16499--AH7 10120057 04/30/10

10 16500--AH9 10120030 04/30/10

11 16501--AH11 10120031 04/30/10

12 16502--AH13 10120032 04/30/10

13 16503--AH15 10120033 04/30/10

14 16504--BGE 10120058 04/30/10

15 6505-=B 10120034 04/30/10

16 16506--BG 10120059 04/30/10

17 116507 --H3C 10120035 04/30/10

18 16508--CG 10120060 04/30/10

19 16509--DGE 10120036 04/30/10

20 16510--D 10120037 04/30/10

210 16511=-DS 10120038 04/30/10

72 16512--F7A 10120039 04/30/10

23 16513--F9A 10120040 04/30/10

24 16514--F11A 10120041 04/30/10

25 16515--F13A 10120042 04/30/10

26 16516--F15A 10120043 04/30/10

2l 1658 7-=F1TA 10120044 04/30/10

28 16518--F19A 10120045 04/30/10

29 16519--CJ1 10120046 04/30/10

30 16520--CJ3 10120047 04/30/10

31 16521--CJ5 10120048 04/30/10

(1328 165275 - E07 10120061 04/30/10
| 33 16523--Hd7 10120049 04/30/10

34 16524--EJ3 10120062 04/30/10

35 16525--HJ3 10120050 04/30/10

36 16526--EJH 10120051 04/30/10
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Roof Plane Sheathing Area = 3403 sq. ft
Gable Sheathing Area = 107 sq. ft
Fascia Material = 266 linear ft
Valley Flashing Material = 83 linear ft -
Ridge Cap Material = 56 linear ft BGE
Hip Ridge Material = 167 linear ft
17 7 -— 910" 218"

ISAAC CONSTRUCTION/ CAMBRIDGE MODEL

I ISAAC CONSTRUCTION

JOB DESCRIPTION:: Fill in later

JOB NO:
10-107

PAGE NO:
10F1




(10-107--Fill in later ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** - H7A) T e mmmm— e
Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Bol chord 2x4 SP |2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC

Webs 2x4 SP {3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t/-)=0.18

:Lt Wedge 2x4 SP [3::Rt Wedge 2x4 SP §3:

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

1.5X4 1

7X6 (R) W 3X4=

3Xb=

IN4=

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

#1 hip supports 7-0-0 jacks with no webs.

7X6(R) I

1mwm 0-0

44 (C8) =

8 — i K | 8
6X6(C8) = 6X6(C8) =
5 Fr B
ZX4 4X5= HO510= 4x5= 2X4

4X4(C8) =
160
-_—

= 7-0-0 sle—1-3 11—>}e—4 2 15—>f<—4 2 15—>f=—4-4 7

_ 7-0-0 _ 17-2-0

| 31-2-0 Over 2 Supports

R-2721 U=1037 W-4"

Design Crit:
PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,Wave

FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0)

**WARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE TXIT
REFER T0 RCS]

CARE IN FADRICATION,
1 SATEIY INTORMATION), PR

WORTH LEE STRE BIA, WA, 22314) AND MICA OF  AMERICA, - 630D
EMTLRPRISE ) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PR SE FUNCTIONS. 55
OTHERKISE L HAVE PROPERLY AT 0 STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTIOM CHORD SHALL WAVE
A PROPERLY ATTAC
o
| **IMPORTANT*™runnisH A CoPy¥ of THIS DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION COMIRACTOR. T1W BECG, THC. SHALL NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM IRE TO BULLD FORMANCE WITH
[ 7 ~__ ] WANDL I NG, SHIPP TALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.
DESIGH CONTORMS WITH APPLICARLT PROVISIONS 0F NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, ITW BECG
CONNECTOR FLATES ARE MADE OF 207187 16GA (M.N/SS/K) ASTH AGS) GRADE 40760 (W. K/H,55) GALV. STEEL. APPLY
- PLATES TO CACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, £SS 0 . S DESIGH, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 150A-7.
; A PEL PLATES TOLLOMED BY (i 002 S| X A SEAL %
ITW Building Components Group Inc. INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGIMEERTNG RESPONSIRILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT
HOSHOUN. TIE SURTABTLITY AND USE OF THI$ COMPOKENT FOR ANY BUTLDING 15 THF RESPONSTIRILITY OF THE

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL COA #0278

HG DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPI 1 SFC. 2.

(TRUSS PLATE

INSTITUTE, 218

FL/-/4]-]-JR/-

Scale =.1875" /Ft.

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 16491
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 04/30/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrszzs 10120022
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG KD/DF
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 109265
DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228Z01




IHIS UM FREFAKED FRUM CUMFUIEK INPUL (LUAUS & ULMENSIUNS) SUBNMLIIEL BY IKUSS M.
(10-107--Fil1l in later ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** HIA)

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Bol chord 2x4 SP f2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP |3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load. .
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.
5X6= 1.5X4 1 5X6=
= i = 1.5X4# T
1.5X4»
(A) (A)
647
8 — =8
= 1 e 9-0-0 e &
il 4= 5X8= 4= AN ad
3X5(B1) = 3X5(B1) =
1-6-0 1-6-0
-_—— -_—
L 5213 . 3-9-3 67-0 L 6-7-0 o 3483 Bo2-13 o
~ 900 ! 670 -1 670 f 9-0-0 i
| 9-0-0 1 13-2-0 _ 9-0-0 |
_ 31-2-0 Over 2 Supports _
R=1413 U=359 W=4" R=1413 U=359 W-4"
RL=264/ 264

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD) -
LT Wik FT/RT=20%(0%) /10(0) __9.05.004% FL/-/4]-]-[R]- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
SEYARNING®** THUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FaBRI WANDL | NG, ING, IMSTALLING AND BRACING. .ﬂﬁ _|_l NO.O vm_u Wm_n meNm. Hmth

E INSTITUTE, 218

RITER aCst  (n ENT SATETY [NFORM PUBLISHED BY TP1 (TRUSS Pi
HORTH LEE STREET, . AUEXANDRIA, VA, 2Z314) AND WICA (WOOD 1 COUNETL  OF  AMERICA. 6300
ENTERPRISE LANE, . 53719) FOR SATETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTTONS,  UNLESS
OTHERWISE TNDICATED TOP CHORD SUALL WAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED SIRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL WAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF DATE Db\wO\HG
A PROPERLY ATTA -
. BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrsz2s 10120023
f **IMPORTANT **;ugnish & copy o INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1FW BEG. INC. SHALL WOT
s ANY FA E TRUSS TN COMFORMANCE WITH & *
[ 7 ~__ INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES. BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG _AG_\Dﬂ
NUS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY ATAPA) AND TP1. 114 BCG

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 109278
DUR.FAC. 1.25
SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228201

ASTM ARSI GRADE 40760 (W, K/N,55) GALV. STEEL. APPLY

S DESIGH, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 16DA-Z.
BE PER ANKEX A OF TPI1-2002 SEC.Y, A SEAL ON THIS
AL ENGINEERING RESPOMSIBIL SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT
ENT FOR AMNY BUILDING 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FL 33844
FL COA #0278

ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESS
USE of
2.




IALD UNG PROFARCU PRURT WUATUILA BRFUL  (LUNUY 8 UINLmaivma) Suuiie | ray W s fi e

(10-107--Fill in later [ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** H11A)

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense E located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP |13 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 fL. from roof
edge.
5X6= 1.5X4 1 HXe=
X4z X4
A A
(A) (A) 3.8-7
8 — =) 8

t =) | ¥ 9-0-0 AL
il 1.5XA 3X4= 5X8= 4= 1.5X4 I A g

2.5X6(B1) = 2.5X6(B1) =
160 160
- —_—
le—s58 7—sf—53 9—sfe—t 7 0—sf=—1 7 0—>f—5 3 9—=f«—58 7 |
L 11-0-0 L 9-2-0 | 11-0-0 |
_7 31-2-0 Over 2 Supports L_
R-1413 U-355 H-4" R-1413 U-355 W-4"
RL-309/-309

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD) _
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) 9.05.00. ™ FL/-/4/-/-JR]- Scale —.1875"/Ft.

**MARNING** TRUS EXTREME CARE BELCATION, HAMDLING, SHIFFING, INSTALLING AND BRACTHG.
RET g EHT SAFETY ? __Mah., Z.E..q __.__.n,_._._zc BY 1P (TRUSS PLATE __z“ PTE, 218 TC LL NOO _um_u xm_n ﬂ@NNmu Hmbmw
NORTH LEE ALEXANDEIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA (MOUD TRUSS 6300

53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING TMESE I UNLF&S ._un G“c H_.O. O _um_u D_}._.m D#%&O\HO

RO SHALL WAVE

CHORD SHALL HWAVE PROFERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PAHELS AND BOTIOM C
CEILING,

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 10120024

INC NoT

HANCE W

INSTALLATION CONTRAGTOR. 1TW BOG
TRUSS IN COMT

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG KD/DF *

OF

BY AFAPA) AND TP1. 114 BEG
STEEL. APPLY
N, PO AWINGS 16047,
1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
L FNGINEERING RESPONSIRILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT

S1GH SPEC,

[/ N
CONKET

- PLATES 1

[TW Building Components Group Inc. | a1

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 109285
DUR.FAC. 1.25

TES ARE MADE OF

S COMPONENT FOR ANY INTHG IS THE RESPONSIBILITY oF 1K

DRAMING |
Haines City, FL. 33844 NEW PER AWSI/IPL 1 SEE. SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1U1EB228Z01

FL.COA #0278



IHIS UWe PREFAKEU FHUM LUMPUIEHR LINFUL (LUAUS & UIMENSIUNS) SUBMLIITED BY 1KUY MEK.
(10-107--Fill in later [ISAAC CONSTRUCTION , ** - H13A)
Top chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP {3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. lw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L /240 live and L/180 total load. MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.
4X5(R) W 5X6=
=
5X42 5X4S
(A)
i (A) (A) 0 9-0-7
8 — — 8
n - B 9-0-0
Pl 1.5%4 7= 3x5= 4= 1.5%4 1 AN ¢
2.5X6 (Bl) = 2.5X6(B1) =
1-6-0 1-60
-_— _—
fe—6872 % 6-3-14 fe—r5 20— 63 15—sfe—6 81—
| 13=0=0 | B=2=0__ _[. 13-0-0 |
| 31-2-0 Over 2 Supports "
R-1413 U1-351 W-4" R=1413 U-351 W-4"
RL-=3%3/-353
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD) e
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10(0) Q. ; 4 4, 1 ELf- ) =B~ Scale =.1875"/Ft.
-_“—J_ﬂn,z.H:zm”w-_ TRUSSES R E EXIREME CARE IN FABRICATION, __J_—u—u—zn__u,s._ wm.-_m__.i\_n"«__z. “A-_mh._“”_“m_zn AND snsu.._h..n._._. A /. .ﬁﬁ _lh NO - O _UM—H xm—-l —N&NN@ . ”_.mhvwb
PARRLS AND 89111 Sy, SHAMC. BATe TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 04/30/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrszz28 10120025
FABRICATING, :>" uw _w__.,“ ; THSTAl a—-‘«. 1Y wa»n_z.”— _:—;_.—NrM»“«—- s n:—“_ e _—.__ Wﬁ _l_l O * D ?Mﬁ Iﬁ; mzm xak—mﬁ *
CONFORMS WITH AP CABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL SIGN SPEC, ¥ AFAFAY AND TPI. W BEG
FEARES 0 LA TAE o R At LSS _ P ot oo LA O
ITW Building Components Group ‘._an. nuﬂznum“._m._.%:.i: a“”_._._mw_:ﬂ.,m ._.._H".nwmi_w-.ﬂ”“‘”a““:”w;_ ¥ FOR IHE .ncmm>.mo.._“"c_._n.__” U_.:.N . _u}_ﬁ . H 25
+ e 7 1Y AND USE THES COHP NT F ANY B SPONSIBILITY OF 113
; WomsE L 2 SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228201




IHIS UWL PREFAKED FHUM LUMPUTEK INPUL (LUAUS & UIMENSLUNS) SUBMLIIEL BY IKUSS MEK,
(10-107--Fill in later 1SAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** - H15A)

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense (**) 2 plate(s) require special positioning. Refer to scaled
Bot chord 2x4 SP }2 Dense plate plot details for special positioning requirements.
Webs 2x4 SP #3
110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC

DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Max JT VERT DEFL: LL: 0.13" DL: 0.14" recommended camber 1/4"

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

4X5(R) W zuﬁxm loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge. .

AX5 (R)

(W (A)
6X102 -

—8

=]
n
5
ul
8]
0

]

“_..mm.a _ - . — H.cqc lL @:éé

3X5=
& 940-0
) g 4
1.5X4 I 4X4 (A2) =

h-6-0l
-2 6 0—>fe2 7 8—>f—36 83—} 640 i 41 7—fe—5-1-0 : 5-9-10 _
L2-6-0_] 12-6-0 2 15-0-0 _
T\ 31-2-0 Over 2 Supports “
R-1300 U-76 W-4" R-1422 U-89 W-4"
RL-337/-339

Note: A11 Plates Are 3X4 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002 (STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) 9.05.00 .0#8 d /5 ™ FL/-/4]-[-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
...:S.xz_zm; TRUSSES _:E:_m._- EXTREME CARE TN FABRICATION, T:.n AND BEATING. .—.D _..ﬁ NO. 0 Tmﬂ xmm meNm. “_.m_n.mm

ENTERPRISE LANE, HA wi 53719) FOR SAFEIY PRAC S PRIOR 10 PERFORMING THESE INCTIONS. UNLESS
[ RHISE INDICAT HD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTAC STR RAL PAMELS AMD BOITOM CHORD WAVE

10 RCSI { NI FETY TNFORMATIOI ITE, 218
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  04/30/10

ING.

LEE STREET, S o ALEXAN A, VA, 2Z314) AN CA, 6200
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs228 10120026

\ ** IMPORTANT * *rumn

EST 0 THE LA CTOR.  11W BLCG. |
BE RESPONSIALE FOR ANY DEV] 5 DESIGH MY FATLURE TO £ TRUSS IN CONFORMANCE W1 .
' Py :a.ﬂ.i—m"ﬂ»:zaﬂr _‘_..E e . IPPING, _zaqw—__z._.._}‘— ..m”ﬂ_#_u OoF TRU 5. : : mn _l_l O -D ﬂMﬂ —l—n mzm KORO—H
OV ISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TPI IT¥ BEG
S5/ 3 GRADE 40/60 (V. %/ SIEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 109323

FACE OF TRUSS AND, RW1SE S DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 1604 7.

1-2002 SEC. 3. A SEAL
SOLELY FOR THE TR

ITW Building Components Group Inc. DUR.FAC. 1.25

Haines City, FL 33844
FL COA #0278

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228Z01




IHLS UWG PHEFAKED FRUM LUMPUIER INPUL (LUAUS & UIMENSIUNS) SUBMILIED BY ITHUSYS MEK.
(10-107--Fill in later ISAAC CONSTRUCTION . *E oA
Top chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.68 Tt mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP §3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw-1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Left end vertical not exposed to wind pressure. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent Tive load.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. zummm loads based on trusses located at least 15.68 ft. from roof
edge.
4X4=
A T
B
3X42
XS
8
() 5 9-9-2
4X5 (SRS) (R) W
(A)
3x8=
I f
2-4-7 T
rr 1=7-2
== = s £ 1 1000 b i
2.5%6M
3X9= 3X4= 4= 7= 4X4=
2.5%X6 N 3X4(R) M
| 460 ] 5 6 8 ] 568 = 6-4-0 A 5-11-0 )
™ 4-6-0 B il 56-8 | 5-6-8 - 64-0 W 5-11-0 L
L 4-6-0 | 11-1-0 _ 12-3-0 .
“ 27-10-0 Over 2 Supports _
R=1170 U=101 W-4" R=1170 U=76 W=4"
RL=253/ 263
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) 9.05.0 QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
i comantht g gl Mo m,ﬁ__,,_,_.;_q.uwz . 218 TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 16496
L SIREET, SULTE X2, ALEXANDRIA, WA, 22314) AND WIiCA (WOOD TRUSS ciL  oF AM| CA. 300
_,q___.ﬂ””_,.m__ﬁm_xzwu._. ,.__zw ﬂ”m__D__;u,q““mxu”nu_n_"“ STRUETIMAL RRRELS AAD Sok10H, GIou SiALC hvE TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 04/30/10
v RO BC DL 10.0 PSF [ DRW ncusrszzs 10120027
**IMPORTANT **runnisn a copy ﬂﬁ_z_m_.ﬂ:aﬂ. :,,._ neG. “4:.... ” _ W \_U_n
wwq_.”._.»_:.q;.._;m TRUSS I COMIORMANCE WITH mﬁ _.._l D . O ﬁm_n Iﬁ o mzm _AG
l I DLSIGN nn-__._-_:._«.. t__-_._ AF ¥ KBS —:x:%z?-. DESIGR 5P ..W‘ AT F_ybv ARD THL . 11w BCG
; Bl ey B Mg Y TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 109331
ITW Building Components Group Inc. m“_ﬂznuw,_”n _.”._ﬂ.__w Kw._..“w.w“pmannzsuh—u“w:_z;___..“m_ﬂ"wuﬁ““»“n“waumqm_”:hazmauwﬂ_?x THE .”._”M».n:x:”o._.m____._. '10 DUR.FAC. 1.25
. . DESIGH Sk 1 SUITARTLETY AND USE OF S COMPONENT FOR ANY R DING IS THE RESPORSIBILITY OF THE
_—w_ﬂﬂmme.ﬂM—_._lmemaa BUILOING DESIGHER PER ahSl/ 1 SEC, 2. SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228201




* ok

(10-107- Fill in later ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- Al)

IHI> UMb FHEFAKEU FRUM LUMFUIEK INFUL

(LUAUD & UINMENDIUND} SUBMLITED BT

TKUDS MEK.

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3

Left end vertical not exposed to wind pressure,

110 mph wind, 15.68 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC
OL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent Tive load.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 Lotal load. MHFRS loads based on trusses located at lTeast 15.68 ft. from roof
edge.
4X4=
H .
—] 8
NXds
4X6 (SRS) (R) W
9-9-2
4X6=
H g (A)
3-8=7
T
| 1-7-2
=4 ' &5 e 1000 L i 3
L ax12= = 3K7= 5= 256
: 3X4(R) M
L 660 | 4-0-1 | 5-0-15 L 6-3-15 | 5-11-1 |
™ 660 k 9-1-0 I~ 6-3-15 I 5-11-1 I
| 6-6-0 > 9-1-0 | 12-3-0 .|
_ 27-10-0 Over 2 Supports w$
R=1170 U=150 H=4" R=1170 U-74 W-4"
RL=222/ 249
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) 9.05. 0QsTLAIRS 1R FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
-ﬂ.or.h”z“_”.w”._w—mhw qn““_amﬁ.‘. RE a___w.hzh._.”__.“m__‘-_”—:m“‘_“.hwﬂﬂ __zzwmm.m..’ﬁﬁrd 108, _;zu._r__.mz_..n,_.; au__v__n_,qn.._z__na m_h.ﬁ.;: NG )z"_ _._z__..n_m_,_“..;. nﬁﬁ _l_l NO . D 1 W—'l xm "ll _NmN Nm _ Hmh.mw
".—M.—_M”“ﬂu—mﬁ _>_=.h_w: Tor 1:Hh: _“M__a_u;”_”:__““"a”.“—qqtuh“_qub HED STRUCTURAL n_:z_.”._,zm__u _wwﬂ—r—c‘zm____uuuuw:». _ct___ﬁw_w |_|n D—l HO - D ﬁwﬂ U}Hm QL‘\MO\H Q
HRORERERTHERT HGR e BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wucusrs2zs 10120028
g A I Ry BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG KD/DF
R G 5 R 1010 40.0 psF [ SEON-__ 109340
ITW Building Components Group Inc. mmn..uum_,”us_n”_ﬁw _,“_mmw.ﬁ._”,”: ...:..uw“:_mwm AL H”m_”m”..._,““_.“-“_uc”ff,“_wg”oﬂ_u«u__.cu THE _“:“M-._:_“u s DUR.FAC. 1.25
. . DESIGH THE SUITARILITY AND USE OF IS COMPORENT FOR ANY AUILDING 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF 3
M CoRms | . Wkl SPACING  24.0" | JREF- 1U1E8228201




IHLS UML FHEFAHEU PHUM LUMPUIER INFUL [LUAUD & ULMENSLUND) JUBMLIIEU BY TRUDY MEH.

(10-107- Fi11 in later ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -, ** - AH)

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, not

Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense located within 4.50 Tt from roof edge, CAT IL, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

SP #3
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffil load.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Truss passed check for 20 psf additional bottom chord live load

in areas with 42"-high x 24" wide clearance.

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load.

MWFRS loads based on Lrusses localed al Teast 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.
hKb= 3X4= 5Y5=
; —
N4
3X5S
10-4-7
8
(\) ¥,
) - w _. .@E.o.o A
\I 1.5X4 1l 3%5= N7= 7= 3X5= 1.5X4 1
4X5 (A2) = 4X5 (A2) =
160 1-6-0
_— —
| 7-817 | 7-3-9 410 1 398 _ 711 L 7-8-17 M|
I 7-817 I 7-3-9 I 8-2-0 il 7-3-9 - 7-8-7 ~
L. 15-0-0 | 8-2-0 | 15-0-0 |
“\ 38-2-0 Over 2 Supports _
R=1798 U=112 W-4" R=1799 U~112 W-4"
RL=413/-413
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10(0) 9.05 L OTY23  FLL =4S -1 R Scale =.1875"/Ft.
-_ntu.”z_mzzm““n _m__...f.”_-. REGUIRE “x_ahqzma:._::nruq__v.z_m.”.“—hb__«._,:c.z. HANDL TRG, "PING, INSTALL ING AND BRACING. % .ﬁﬁ _lr ND : O vW—H —Nm—ll meNm . Hmbmm
" LEE STREET . 22314)
M:__.“._J._A., ...:_-..,. H. 5 _w_a__;ums_‘“““‘““”..u”._:—..u:u”_:a PRIOR 10 PERFORMING .ﬁ.ﬁ D__l HQ . O vm*.u D}._.m Ob\ wO\ HG_
: R BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wHcusrszzg 10120029
** IMPORTANT ** ygnis _s.:_:_ﬁ“.» ”..__:__ or ﬁ _u_l O 0 ﬁmun Iﬁ mzm _AU.\Dﬂ =
E ;| Fa i { MCE WITH m . =
l l IHMS ..__L APPLICABLE PROVISIONS z:“zﬂ‘_”_ﬂ”“”__z”¢M__ﬁﬁ SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND IP1. 1TW BCG
A o T sub LS R LoCAED O o en ek e TOTLRy AR B | sehn- - Lieei
ITW Building Components Group In. el s e e Ve e 10| DUR.FAC. 1.25
" . ING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
D CoR 0278 SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1U1EB228201




(10-107--Fill in later ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** AHT)

IHIS UWL FEEVAKEU FHUM LUMFUIEK INFULD [LUAUD & UIFAERDIUAD) 2UDMITICY DI TRV 1Irn .

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP 3
110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 7t from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )~=0.18
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load.

pecial loads
-~~~ (Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 /

64 p1f at -1.50
64 p1f at 7.00
64 plf at 15.50
64 pIf at 22.58
5 plf at -1.50
20 pIf at 0.00

253.90 1b Conc. Load at
379.64 1b Conc. lLoad at

Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25)

to 64 plf at 7.00
to 64 plf at 15.50
to 64 plf at 22.58
to 64 plf at 34.83
to 5 plf at 0.00
to 20 plf at 34.83
7.03

7.03

(A) Continuous Tateral bracing equally spaced on member.

q1
— 8
3IX4x
7X6= 4=
0 9-9-2
8 -
1 w.m
8 |||qj 10-0-0 i = 5
4X4= 3Xh= .@
3X4(R) M
3X4 (A1) = 3X5= 2.5X6 Il
160 7.2-0 |
| 7-0-0 | 4-3-0 | 4-3°0 7-1-0 618 | 6-1-8 |
I 700 430 "1 430 7-10 618 - 6-1-8 I
iz 7-0-0 | 8-6-0 T=1=0 12-3-Q |
_ 34-10-0 Over 3 Supports “
R=182 U-82 W=3.5" R=2382 U-597 W-4" R=1100 U-294 W-4"
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.

ITW Building Components Group Inc.
Haines City, FL. 33844

**HARNING** 1RuSSES RE T0H, WANDLING, S
REFER T0 BCST  (BUILDING Col D BY TP (TRUSS
LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALUXANDRIA. VA, 2Z314) AND WTCA (W TRUSS  COUNCI AMER

HADISON, Wi  53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR T0 PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS.

S5/K) ASTH AGSY GRADE 40
RUISE LOCATED ON THIS
L BE PER ANNEX A} OF

ROFESSTONAL ENG ERING RESPFONSIE
USE OF 5C ENT FOR ANY B

55) GALV. SIEEL.

EACH FACE OF
10N OF PLATES FOLLOWE
ICATES ACCEPTANCE
THE S Al
DESIGNER FER ANSI/

3. A SEAL
TY  SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS CON

« INSTALLING AND BRACING.

HAYE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL WAVE

THis 1¥ INSTALLALL IHTRAL INC. SHALL
SIBLE FOR ANY DEVIA N FROM 1 DEST ANY FAILURE T LD THE S [N COMEORMANCE Wi
HANDL [ SHIPPING, TALLING & BRACING OF T SES.
APPLICARLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATTONAL DESIGN SPEC., BY AFAPA) AND TP . 11" BLG

LDIRG IS THE RESPONSIRILITY OF THE

TC LL 20.0 PSF [ REF RB228- 16499

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 04/30/10

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ucusrsz2s 10120057

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG KD/DF

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 109646

DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228701




IHI> UHG PREFAKEUD FHUM LUMFUILHK INFUD (LUAUD & UIMCAIIUMS] JUDMLIICE O IRUID rino.

(10-107 -Fill in later ISAAC CONSTRUCTION . ** - AH9)
Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP #3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psT soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load. MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.
bXb=
- |-|
8
5X52 | —~8
EX5= 4= INAS
(A) 0 9-9-2
T
1 m“m
I 10-0-0 = X
34 = 3X7T= 3y5= 3s= 1 |$
3X4(R) M
2.5X6

L 4-10 7 | 4-1-9 | 4-3°6 | 4-2-10 | 5-1-0 | 618 | 6-1-8 |

! 7-2-14 T 584 ™ 4614 1 5-1-0 _ 618 I 618 I

l 9-0-0 =l 8-6-0 | 5-1-0 | 12-3-0 =]

_ 34-10-0 Over 3 Supports _

R=191 U=11 W=3.5" R=1099 U=77 W=4"

RL-328/-334 R=1741 U=135 W-4"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD) J—
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) 9.05.00 #FANS Flopm 0TY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.

T N T e e M g R Sv\%...mzmm@ . | TC LL  20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 16500
. WAL 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS © OF  AMERICA, : :
53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES ....:3_, T0 PERFORHING THESE §UNE 5 t.f- = .—.ﬁ D_.. “_.O .D Um_n D}.:m QwaO\HO
L HANE PROPERLY ATFACHED STRUCTRRAL PAMELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL MAVE
No.66648 %
s u e BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 10120030
**IMPORTANT™ " yint RACTOR. 174 BCG, INC. SHALL NOT _m
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY THE TRUSS [N COMFORMANCE WITI ; BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG XD___.OT.

Dl FARRICATING.

ONS OF NODS (HATIONAL DESIGH SPEC, BY AFAPA} AND TPL. 1TH oG
of 2071871668 (W, HFSS/K) ASTH AG53 GRADE 40/60 (W

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 109660

THUSS AND, UNLESS ERWISE LOCATED ON T

ANY TN 10K OF PLATES FOLLOWED B¥ (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX AY OF
ITW Building Components Group Inc. IES  ACCERTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIR 0 '10 DUR.FAC. I 28
ouN THE SUITA S COMPONENT FOR ANY BESPONSIDILITY OF THE

e | ek st e i § 0, | | SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228201




THI> UWL FPEEVFAKEU FRUM LUMFUILK IAFUL (LUADD @ UINCRJIURD ) 2U0RL1 LY U1 TRugd i

(10-107- Fill in later [ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** - Alll1)
Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP {13 DL-5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent Tive load.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. MWFRS loads based on trusses located at Teast 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.
= =
5X5h 5XE = 5X5
8 — - 8 [
hXb= 4= 5Xg=
5X4 (R) % i ' o
IX4S
1.5X4 9.
(A) O 9-9-2
(A) (A)
—:8
8
== =3 un} I s Lmvpo 0-0 A€
y 4x8= - 4= 7= 3X4= 1.5%4 11 by
2.5X6= 3X6= ’ 2.5X6(B1) =
3X4 (A1) = 3x5= 3X4=
. y.2-0—sd
L 397 | 349 4 3100 4. 430 __ 430 4310310 °9 539 | 587 |
I r-2-0 3100 7! 8-6-0 m3-1-0 17310 _.m.m 5-3-9 I 5-8-7 =
[ 11-0-0 | 8-6-0 |.3-1-0_].3-1-0 w 1L-0=0 =]
I 38-2-0 Over 3 Supports |
R=75 U=6 W=3.5" R-1239 U=108 W=4"
RL=347/ 366 R=1997 U=160 W=4"
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD) ——
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10(0) 9.05. 00 4FLANS F FL/=fa)={~/Rf- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
Z_.m_wu__mn““.mf””_‘”r ____ ———_”m_.._.__»‘_".s__a:. ANDL NG, SHIPPING, THSTALLING AND ww.:n_h_hum, 0"...‘.0 ._uﬁ _l—l N0.0 ﬁMﬂ xmm. xmmmml HmmDH
N € 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 221 6300
ol M Bl s 22 b b g b B g g TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 04/30/10
” RS HEETIEE S BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ucusrsz2s 10120031
»:Hz“.ozq_?z,.«o. MENTSH IE INSTALLATION CORTRACTOR, ITW BCG, INC. SHALL WOT
— S R 0L L el SR e P
: e Bl ey LS ekt Lei1 o o S . e Lt O
ITW Building Components Group Inc. A s o ._Hn_‘_..w”_“”_L.cuﬂmuw_«.w_ﬁ"_mf"._.”M_“ﬂus”"“q“m“wc“w;:_2 omz.n:;_ Fo e _“:”M..‘_nsnn:_..“__w DUR.FAC. 1«25
- . N ¥ AND USE OF S COMPONEN] FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
e GO o238 fo SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228201




ITHLIS UWL PREFAREY FHUM LUMPUIER I0FUL [LUAUD & UIFICADIUND) JUDMLITEW D1 1RUII PIFn.

(10-107--Fi11 in later ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** - AH13)
Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP /2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP }3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 fotal load. MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.
5X6= 1.5X410 5X6=
352 = v = 36> 1
S
3X6# 5
9-0-7
8 — 18
Vi ~ ; s kL
= - = | _ﬂ/
x4 i 3X4 3X8 3X6 2X4
2.5X6(Bl1) = 3Xe= 3X4= 2.5X6(Bl) =
160 7-2-0 | 160
[ 7-2-0 | 5-10-0 | 6-1-0 | 5-9-8 l 618 | 1-2-0 |
I 7-2°0 | 5-10-0 I 6-1-0 | 610 - 5-10-0 I 7-2-0 |
L 13-0-0 | 12:=2+0 | 13-0-0 |
“n 38-2-0 Over 3 Supports :4
R=393 U-42 W=3.5" R-1408 U=144 W=4"
RL-366/-366 R-1613 U-156 W=4"
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. MWave FT/RT=20% (0%) /10(0) 9.05. 00 SRNNS Flgy o 0TY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/" Scale =.1875" /Ft,
NCENSE- %% TCLL  20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 16502

ERPRISE LANE, MADISON, W1 S3700) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PCRFORHING THESE F ns. UNLESS

pY

CARE TH FABRICATION, BANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND BRACING.
C1¥ INFORMATION) , PUBLISHED BY 1P] ATE IRSTITUTE. 218 0

o WA, Z23014) AKD WTCA (WODD TRUSS or RICA, 6300
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  04/30/10

ERWISE INDICAT L NAYE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL FANELS AND BOTIOM CHORD SHALL MAVE
; BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzg 10120032

**IMPORTANT* *runnisn a © FON CONTRACTOR. ITW BCG, INC. SHALL NOT

FOR ARY DEV] DESIGN: ANY Fal D THE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH -
7 e ] L . NG, INSTALLING & _=~”n:=.. OF TRUSSLS. BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG KD\G_H
APPUICARLE FROVISIONS OF NDS (HATIONAL DESIGH SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TPI. 114 Ben
LATES ARE MADE OF 20/187166A 1/S5/K) ASTH AGSS GRAUE 40760 (W. K/I.55) GALV. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. A40.0 PSF MMDZ - 109685
. EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, ERWESE LOCATED 0N W PER DRAWINGS 16OA-2.
% M OF PLATES Fol L RE PER ANNEX A3 ¥ A SEAL ON THIS |
ITW Building Components Group Inc. EHGINEERTNG RESPONSIA R THE TRUSS COMPONENT . Mg 10 DUR.FAC. 1425
Haines City, FL 33844 . T URILLIY o S COMPONENT FOR ANY BUTLDING 15 THE RESPONSIBELITY 0F THE =
e Cly Bl & SPACING  24.0 JREF- 1U1E8228201




THIS UWL PEEVAKEU FEUM LUMPUIEK IRFUT (LUAUD & UDINCAJIURD) JUDKLI LY D1 TRUJS IR

(10-107--Fill in later ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** - AH1H)

Top chord 2x4 SP f#2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP }2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP 13 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.

This truss is not reversible. Per ANSI/TPI 1-2002,
Section 2.4.3 Truss Manufacturer is responsible to
provide information for proper orientation of trusses.
This information shall be provided to the contractor.

5Xb= Xd= 5Xb=
X5z 3N
362 345
A A
:rv ﬂ:_; ! 10-4-7
8 — Sk
(A) (A)
juai £ un| 1) 10-0-0 L
Vil 5= 3A8= W= 3x6= 1.5%4 1 AN ad
2.5X6(B1) = 2.5X6(Bl) =
160 7-2-0 _ 160
i 7-2-0 | 7-10-0 | 410 1 3-98 _| 8-1-8 | 7-2-0 |
I 7-2-0 ! 7-10-0 I 8-2-0 I 7-10-0 I 1-2-0 |
L. 15-0-0 | 8-2-0 | 15-0-0 -
W 38-2-0 Over 3 Supports ;4
R-359 U-40 W-3.5" R=1400 U=107 W-4"
RL=413/ 413 R=1655 U=99 W-4"
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) 9. QTY:1 FL/-J4/-/-/R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.

AND BRACING.
E, 218

**WARNING*®* TRUSSES REOGUIME EXTHEME CARE
T SATETY 1NFORMA

HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALL

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 16503

: 1 L AMERICA, R3nn
RMING THESE FUNCTIONS. UNLESS
ELS AND BOVIOH CHORD SHALL WAVE

RTA. WA, ZZ314) AND WICA (WODD TRI
) FTOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERF
AVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRU

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  04/30/10

: BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wcusks228 10120033
**IMPORTANT* *rumwisn & cory OF THIS DESIGN TO THE  TNSTALLATION INC. SHALL WOE
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM T DESIGN: ANY FATLURE TO B 1 5 IN COMFORMANCE W1 =
[ 7 | OR FABRICATING, . SWIPPING. INSTALLING & RRACING OF TR BC LL 0.0 UMﬂ HC-ENG _AD.\D_H
ONT ORHS W A NS (NATIONAL DESTAN SPEC. BY AFARA} AND TPI. ITW RCG

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 109699

R PLATES ARE M
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF

SS/K} ASIH AGSI GRA AD/6D (M, 5) GALV. STCEL. APPLY

DESIGN, M PER DRAWINGS 160A-2.

1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL OH THIS
1TY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONE

ARY IHSPEC IN OF

‘.._._._e_ms“i_:n Components Group Inc. | naiing tnoicartes

DUR.FAC. 1.25

DING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY ©F THE

_.Hnm__._..nﬁm MA_.W” ﬂ.w.w.wmmz& m._”ﬂ._w__n“._u_.nz.m PER ANSI/TPD 1 SEE. 2.

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228Z01




(10-107- Fil1l in later [ISAAC CONSTRUCTION i BGE)

IHIS UWG PREFAKEU FHUM LCUMPUIER INFUI [LUAUS & UIMEN3LIURDS) SUBMLIIEU DY

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3
:Stack Chord SC1 2x4 SP 2 Dense::Stack Chord SC2 2x4 SP {2 Dense:

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
See DWGS A11015050109 & GBLLETINO109 for more requirements.

Stacked top chord must NOT be notched or cut in area (NNL).
Dropped top chord braced at 24" o.c. intervals. Attach stacked Lop
chord (SC) to dropped top chord in notchable area using 3x4

tie plates 24" o.c. Center plate on mnmnxmaxnscwuma chord
interface, plate length perpendicular to chord length. Splice top
chord in notchable area using 3x6.

THE BUILDING DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF THE

ROOF AND CEILING DIAPHRAGMS, GABLE END SHEAR WALLS, AND

SUPPORTING SHEAR WALLS. SHEAR WALLS MUST PROVIDE CONTINUOUS

LATERAL RESTRAINT TO THE GABLE END. ALL CONNECTIONS TO BE
DESIGNED BY THE BUILDING DESIGNER. 8 [

n

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

"

Truss spaced at 24.0" 0C designed to support 1-0 0 top chord
outlookers. Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord
must not be cut or notched.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace TC @ 24" 0C.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

4x4=

T-2

n n n S

o

n nl
u u

u 8] o

v |

=

G

mem_o.c e

IRU3D FIFn.

3X6(C6) = 2X4(C6) =
L1604 L1-6-0
l 3-6-0(NNL) ] | 3-6-0(NNL) ]
GEMN | 8-10-0 _ 8-10-0 | 1-7-D-4-14
f\ 21-8-0 Over Continuous Support UL
R-131 PLF U=26 PLF W=21-8-0
RL=16/-16 PLF
Note: A11 Plates Are 1.5X4 Except As Shown.
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) 9. FL/-/4]- ][R/ Scale =.3125"/Ft.
aEAR To Ben COITABING CONONNT SATTY TRORRATION) . UBLESHED | {5 PUATE INSTITUTE, 218 TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 16504
XAMIDRIA, VA, ) MTCA (MOOD OF  AMERICA, 6300
P T SR o TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  04/30/10
. o BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wHcusRez28 10120058
**IMPORTANT* *rurni 0 OTHE  INSTALL 1IM BEG. INC. SHALL WOl
ﬂ._Z“m:‘awhnﬂﬂ,__.__ﬂa.uz,. DEVIA ANT FATLURE s __.;_,H _._,.___”a_._.”.“,m:z.nm “__”_._ mﬁ —;F D . D ﬁwﬂ Iﬁ- mZm_ _AO\‘Dﬂ
‘ 53 GRADE 4060 :.,_wm._.‘h_.... ._.”“..__,n”_q__-_”_w, ALY, TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF m_sz 109207
‘am—_qﬁnﬂaﬂﬂgbgg-m Group Inc. c.___:__ﬂw._“"“»qzum.“w““n_umuw m“_q.“um__u_ e _mcmw.m:”"ﬂ_i DUR.FAC. 1.25
Hai 0. _ﬂ_ wumﬁ N”_”._._,.““.zm _“"__.:._..z; I SuL, 5 COMPONENT FOR ANY IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE =
" COA #0278 SPACING  24.0 JREF- 1U1E8228201




(10-107--Fi11 in later 1SAAC CONSTRUCTION -- . ** - B) e e e
Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
Webs 2x4 SP 3 DL=5.0 psf. Iw-1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. Truss passed check for 20 psf additional bottom chord Tive load

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

in areas with 42" high x 24"-wide clearance.

Deflection meets L/240 1ive and L/180 total load.
4X4=
=
1.5X4 #
7-7-2
QQ
8 [ — e
= M | .ﬁvrm 00 L
3X4= 4= 3X4=
3X4 (A1) = 3X4 (A1) =
L1-6-0 Ly-6-0d
[ 4-11-7 b 5-10-9 L 5109 L 4-11-7 |
I 610 10 _ 7-10-13 _ 61010 I
L 10-10-0 L 10-10-0 |
| 21-8-0 Over 2 Supports ——
R-1086 U-249 W-4" R=1086 U-249 W-4"
RL-303/ 303
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. MWave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) 9.05 FL/-/4/-/-JR/- Scale =.3125"/Ft.
s ot v INTORRATTONY oy B (RIS PAATE TUSTITUTE, 216 TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 16505
LEE SIR f X2, ALTX « VA, TRUSS  CNl o 6300
_z.“.”1-“Mw. dn_w_—_"”_,._.a L] _.q__“h_u ).__._.M—u—.a—__)“”_w..M““.,"“”_‘._..””n_.._.:..—.: STRUCT _:—””—"”“A“:M-:__ BROTTOM ﬂ:cﬂ“w.._:.—._ :—»“_m .ﬂn Dr. HO = D ﬁwﬂ O}uﬁm Dﬁ\ wox “_.D
: i SRS BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 10120034
‘xuz_u.oxzq_b__z”.nn_ TOR. T1W BCG, INC, .:.x___ HOT m_vl Iﬁ mzm KD\D—H ur.
RE HESPONS _..__:_zq. i e E TRUSS 1N COMFORMANCE W Wﬁ _lﬁ O ? D _u -
l l N ..H_“wn_—:.ﬁ ::.._ APPL HAL DESIGN 5P ..u‘_ AFRPA) AND TPL, 11w BECG
: g e g e U LA T A TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 109223
ITW Building Components Group Inc. mn“. “_.””z.mnm_.”ﬁw.._:_._..,__w._.“___mg“_ w_.-..._u__.,.a THE _m_._w_w._.__u : _._;__w DUR. FAC. 1.25
. o [ PONEMT FOR ANY BULLOLN 1S THE RESFONSIRIL LRl
e g 1t R PER AWSI/IPE 1 SEC 2. SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228701




(10-107 Fill

IHIS UMb PEEPAKED FHUM LUMFUITE INFUT [LUAUD & UIFMCRIIUND) JUDMLliLye o

in later 1SAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** - BG)
Top chord 2x4 SP J2 Dense e ———
BUt chord 7x6 SP ¢ 2 COMPLETE TRUSSES REQUIRED
Webs 2x4 SP #3 :W7 2x4 SP {12 Dense: Nail Schedule:0.128"x3", min. nails
:LL Wedge 2x4 SP {3::Rt Wedge 2x4 SP {3: Top Chord: 1 Row @12.00" o.c.
Bot Chord: 2 Rows @ 5.00" o.c. (Each Row)
Special loads Webs : 1 Row @ 4" o.c.
- (Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.-1.25) Use equal spacing between rows and stagger nails
TC- From 64 plf at -1.50 to 64 plf at 10.83 in each row to avoid splitting.
TC- From 64 plf at 10.83 to 64 pIf at 23.17
BC- From 5 plf at ~1.50 to 5 plf at 0.00 Brg blocks:0.128"x3", min. nails
BC- From 20 plf at 0.00 to 20 plf at 2.60 brg % loc  fblocks Tlength/blk  fnails/blk wall plate
BC- From 10 pIf at 2.60 to 10 plf at 14.60 1 0.000" 1 12" 13 Rigid Surface
BC- From 20 pIf at 14.60 to 20 plf at 21.67 2 21.333" 1 12" 4 Rigid Surface
BC- From 5 plf at 21.67 to 5 plf at 23.17 Brg block to be same size and species as bottom chord.
BC 1595.29 1b Conc. Load at 2.60, 4.60, 6.60, 8.60 Refer to drawing CNNAILSPO109 for more information.
BC- 1614.21 1b Conc. Load at 10.60,12.60
BC- 3631.98 1b Conc. Load at 14.60 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not

PnUaD T

5X6 (R) located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. DL-5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Y82 H EXBS Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. T
8 ¢ N 8
Pr PR sx6s
A W7
342 'Y P EYTRN j-7-3
6X6(C2) = .\.A S 6X6(C2) =
m%f. t t = t i) £ me melm 0.0 b
) 2.5%6 0 4X6(R) 1 6X6= 5X5= 6X6= 4X6(R) N _
4%6(C2) = 7X6(R) I 2.5X6 4X6(C2) =
lh-6-0l h-g-o
le—3-2 6—>fe2 6 8->fe2 6 8—>fe-2 6 8->fe2 6 8—>f«2 6 8|2 6 8>f«—3 2 7—>]
L 10-10-0 | 10-10-0 ]
Tn 21-8-0 Over 2 Supports w
R=8366 U=1520 W-4" R=6783 U-1607 W-4"
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD) ——
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10(0) 9.05. 00455y ASLFj QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
EXTREME CARE Hal ING, *w".-.__.ﬁ:_n_. INSTALLING AND -5_.._.:.3:. .'ld..ll R % ._..ﬁ Ll_l O-O v ﬂ _
. ALEXANDRIA, WA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD chm¢_ COUNC A CA . 122 oo.l(fomz Q M m EMTI —wammm Hmmom
A PROPERLY ATTACHRG SIRLCTURAL PAMELS AN $OT10K CORD SHALL SIAVE X TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 04/30/10
. . No.66648 %
: . BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW HcusrBz28 10120059
SiGH 10 INSTALLATLON € RACIOR. [1TW BCG, INC. SHALL WoT ‘* ._.q* g
5 DESIG ANY FAL £ 10 BUILD TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITN -] -
l ' _”___q_az-“_;ﬂw“z_w:”-d”“”_ :Hw_ﬁ.h m_.”.u”...d.u:. ATAIPAY AND TPI. 11H BEG vw MM\Q . wm._-_l_l hﬂ“ : O ”mﬂ In mzm KOMG—H m
, ||t e s B fon i s e o, [N »_.s..wmw?@.% _ Ab. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- _ 1096L
ITW Building Components Group Inc. N Tae, THNLCAYES, SELERTAKCE o (o) m._:w"””_,wm_nﬂwwﬁu“_“q“wa“—a.: Tﬂaamzw": FoR THE _“__M-w:mo“““o“.ﬂ____” y , G-»«Qz_)r e L 0 '10 DUR.FAC. 1.25
. . 5 COMPONENT FOR ANY LDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
Haies T Bl 22804 SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228201
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(10-107--Fi11 in later ISAAC CONSTRUCTION . X% - H3C)

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT I1, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP {#3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit Toad. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
#1 hip supports 3 00 jacks with no webs. Left side jacks have 3-0-0 setback with 0-0-0 cant and 1-6-0
overhang. End jacks have 3-0 0 setback with 0-0-0 cant and 1 60
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. overhang. Right side jacks have 3-0-0 setback with 0-0-0 cant and

1-6-0 overhang.

4%4= 5X6=

s[

2-4-7

3N4= 1.5X4 1

2X4 (A1) 2X4 (A1)

l1-6-0-

< 300 - 6-10-0 “ 300 -~
_ 3-0-0 _ 6-10-0 _ 3-0-0 i
| 12-10-0 Over 2 Supports |
R-567 U-252 W-4" R-685 U-307 W-4"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD) i
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10(0) 9.05.0 : FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.

**NARNING** 1 REQUIRE EXTREHE CARE LN FABRICAT HANDL FNG, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND BRACING. ._;ﬁ F_n NOD _um_u mm_.. meNmu “_._mmDm.

REFER TO BCST (0 NG COMPONENT SATETY 1HFDRMAT 1O PUBL BY TPI RUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218
MORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (WODD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERECA, 00
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON., WI FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO FERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS, UMLESS
OTHERWISE INDTCATED TO . . PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF DATE ON:.MO\“_.D
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CF .
- BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wcusrszzs 10120035
** IMPORTANT**rumnisn A SHALL HOT
BE BESPONS{AL ANY DEVIA HANCE WITH BE: 1LE 0.0 PSF HC-ENG _ADEU_H

l | THi: O FABR « HANDLING, SHIPPING ifn & BRACING OF TRUSSES,

DESTGN CONFORMS WITH APPL ELF PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC. BY AFRPA) AND TPT. ITH BCG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 207 18/16GA (W, N/55/K) ASTH AGS3 GRADE 40760 (M. K/H.55) GALV. STEEL. APPLY

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQON- 109192

i PLATES T0 EA i ERWISE LOCATED ON 1 sto 100 PER DRAMINGS
ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES Fo SHALL BE PER ANKEX A3 .2002 SEC.3. A SEAL 01
ITW Building Components Group Inc. CATES  ACCEPTANCE FSSTONAL ENGINEERING RESPORSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS CO DUR.FAC. 125
i i ", SULTARI £ OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BULLDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
Haines City, FL._33844 FUTLDING DESIGHER PER ANSI/TPI | SEC. 2. SPACING 240" JREF- 1U1E8228701

FLCOA #0278




BATE WU § s s 4 e

(10 107- -Fill in later ISAAC CONSTRUCTION % - G
Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense [—
Jop s £ 3§ outise 2 COMPLETE TRUSSES REQUIRED
Webs 2x4 SP JI3 Nail Schedule:0.128"x3", min. nails
Top Chord: 1 Row @12.00" o.c.
Special loads Bot Chord: 2 Rows @ 5.50" o.c. (Each Row)
(Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25) Wlebs : 1 Row @ 4" o.c.
TC- From 64 plf at 0.00 to 64 plf at 3.83 Use equal spacing between rows and stagger nails
TC- From 64 pif at 3.83 to 64 plf at 9.00 in each row to avoid splitting.
TC- From 64 plf at 9.00 to 64 plf at 14.33
BC- From 10 pif at 0.00 to 10 plf at 5.77 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
BC- From 20 pIf at 5.77 to 20 plf at 12.83 located within 4.50 L from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
BC- From 5 plf at 12.83 to 5 p1f at 14.33 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
BC- 1614.21 1b Conc. Load at 1.77, 3.77
BC- 3631.98 1b Conc. Load at &5.77 Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Deflection meets L/240 live and-L/180 total load.
4x8= 1.5%4 axto=
| M [
] M _m
m_
2-11-2
n
: =]
sz ﬁa 0-0 .
3X8 6X8= 1.5X4 1
3X9(B3) = 3X6 (Al) =
rmnp,m.olw_
“ 3100 le—111 8—>}< 328 : 3100 -
L 3-10-0 2 5-2-0 = 3-10-0 _
T: 12-10-0 Over 2 Supports “
R=5042 U=1264 W=4" R=2942 U=759 W-4"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(5TD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) 9.05.00 FL/-/4/-/-JR/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
**YARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTROME CARE IN FARRICATION, L} % THG, INSTALLING AND BRACING.
REFER T0 BCS1  (AUTLDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION), PL (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218 TC LL 20.0 PSF xm_n xmmmm- Hmmom
EET, & 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA TRUSS  COURCIL OF AMERICA, 6300
RISE LANE, MADISON. WI  53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PR o PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS. T55
ERWISE :_m_ﬁ.::. TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHER STRUCTURAL PANELS AND ROTTOM CHORD SHALL WAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF G}._.m Ob\WO\.HD
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CETLING.
d BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszza 10120060
** IMPORTANT™® *rurmisi o COFY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION COMTRACTOR. ITW BCG, INC. SHALL NOT
NSIBLT TOR AHY DEVIATION FROM ANY TATLURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS 1N COMFORHANCE WITH BC LL 0.0 ﬁm_.. HC-ENG _AD\GMH
A TRUSSES . =
L/ N— APPLICARLE PROVIS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND 17T, 1TH BCG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W.W/55/K) ASIM AGS3 GRADE 40760 (. K ) GALY. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 tm_.- mmoz - Hom m.Oh
. PLATES 10 EACH FACL OF 1 RWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 1604 7.
AKY IMSPECTION OF PLATES By BE PER ANNEX A3 OF . A SEAL ON 5
ITW Building Components Group INC. | neewisc INDICATES  ACCEFTANCE 0F PRO L ENGINFERING RESTONSIS FOR THE TRUSS COMPORE DUR.FAC. 1:25
Haines City, FL 33844 _"_Mnam"_n“___””__;“:.‘ “__.ﬁ. __wn OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE =
O COR #0278 SPACING  24.0 JREF- 1U1E8228201




(10-107--Fi11 in later [SAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** DGE)

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT I1, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
Webs 2x4 SP #3 DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

:Stack Chord SC1 2x4 SP 2 Dense::Stack Chord SC2 2x4 SP }2 Dense:
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Truss spaced at 24.0" 0C designed to support 1-0-0 top chord
See DWGS A11015050109 & GBLLETINO109 for more reguirements. outlookers. Cladding load shall not exceed 10.00 PSF. Top chord
must not be cut or notched.
Stacked top chord must NOT be notched or cut in area (NNL).

Dropped top chord braced at 24" o.c. intervals. Attach stacked Lop In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace TC @ 24" OC.
chord (SC) to dropped top chord in notchable area using 3x4

tie plates 24" o.c. Center plate on stacked/dropped chord Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent lTive load.
interface, plate length perpendicular to chord length. Splice top

chord in notchable area using 3x6. Deflection meets L/240 1ive and L/180 total load.

THE BUILDING DESIGNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF THE
ROOF AND CEILING DIAPHRAGMS, GABLE END SHEAR WALLS, AND
SUPPORTING SHEAR WALLS. SHEAR WALLS MUST PROVIDE 4X4=
CONTINUOUS LATERAL RESTRAINT TO THE GABLE END. ALL
CONNECTIONS TO BE DESIGNED BY THE BUILDING DESIGNER.

1.5X4

3-4-9
1
B i
1 A M M
0513 u) § 8| a~g-7 1100 |
- AN,
2.5X8(82) = LBX4 1.5X41 1.5X4 1
3X7(B2) =
FHQO'L _.AIH.mu.u‘mL
- 3-6-0(NNL) - L 3 6 0(NNL) -
Ot 1-9-2 2-10-8 Fs 2-9-8 o B &
“ 9-8-0 Over Continuous Support u¢
R=125 PLF U=68 PLF W=9-8-0
RL=20/-19 PLF
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI1-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) 9.05.00, TY:1 FL/-/4/-/-JR[- Scale =.5" /Ft.
R e i - S S R [ W | TCLL  20.0 PSF | REF_R8228- 16509
. ALEXANDRIA, WA, 27314) A WTCA (wooD T s €O AHERICA N
DIHERWISE INDICATED ..u_v_u..—--;_e__ —.W“.f_“_ﬂ‘__”‘_ ””_”Lﬁ:”“ ”_”_““ﬂ:.-n.‘__:quﬂmwﬂ—hzwl._i “wd_:: g v““.ﬂw:)un HANT qnn D_l Ho . O ﬁMﬂ U}l—-m Oh \uo‘\ HO
. e e e BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wcusre228 10120036
-nHxvomqbzﬂ““ﬂ_ﬂh_‘,ﬂq“_ﬂ_ H:.E__.H,._._._m_ DESIGN T0 THE INSTALLATION na,_:._;.m.:“”_._nw_ “,_._ ﬂwﬂmepﬂ”r ..._:.,__.__.__..2 mﬁ "u_l O O _um_u Iﬁ. ENG _AU\.G_H 7l
l I APPLICABLE & ISIONS OF NDS (HATIONAL DESIGH A_v—.._..-:. AFAPA) AND 116 BEG .
i PLATES ARE MADD OF 2071B/16GA 1/SS7E} ASTH AGSY GRADE 4D/60 (W. K/, 55) GALV. STEEL. APPLY .ﬂO‘_. _|ﬁ_ n_.o . D _uwm. MMDZ. Hommww
. 3 FACE OF TRUSS AKD ESS FRWISE LOCATED OM TH1S DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWL . 3
ITW Building Components Group Inc. “"HL“M..:..-“MH_M_.V 1_,”:Mw_ufﬂv__”az_ ES.mm:m_w-;“,_“M_ﬂ”wmwuu_“-wwgmw_m:Qw:..mﬁ_””q Fos THE dm “M COMPONENT : : '10 DUR.FAC. 1.28
. . * DESIG ¥ AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY RUILDING IS THE RESPONSIEILITY OF THE L
Heges Gl B ok o R ANSI/IPL 1 SEC. 2. SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228201




(10-107--Fill in later [ISAAC CONSTRUCTION , R -D)

PHVE G WO B A E R f MR MERr W ke 4 ks

Top chord 2x4
Bot chord 2x4
Webs 2x4

5P #2 Dense
SP {2 Dense
SP 413

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hglL, ASCE 7-05,
anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psfT,
DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

CLOSED bldg, Located
wind BC

AX4=
s
3-8-7
el . i
6-5-13 0513
11-0-0 —1
— ¢
1.5X4 1
le1-6-0- le1-6-0-
| 4-10-0 o 4-10-0 |
l 4-10-0 | 4-10-0 -
M 9-8-0 Over 2 Supports u$
R=510 U=128 W-3.5" R=509 U-128 W=3.5"
RL=170/-170
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI1-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) FL/-/4)-/-[R]- Scale =.5"/Ft.
e aest  imaathe Chaicer SAFETe LAFORRAYIOR, . PUSLISNCO 8¢ YF] (1HLSS PLATE 103 TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 16510
LEE STREET. WA, 27314) AND WICA (WOOD  TRUSS
D ETURAL PRUPLS Ryt Sovcem ouns SAALL BavE TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 04/30/10
" BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 10120037
B gt b Ll b g P oo (2 e BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG KD/DF *
l I NOS _“__-” w“”M—H*MmM-_CUnMHMM,.11 AF ) AND TPI. ITW BCG =
: M R Lt BT R o 10010 0.0 B | SR Lyl
ITW Building Components Group Inc. b e ecn an 2oz sl A SEM Of s DUR.FAC. 1.25
. . > 5 SHOWN . IS © ENT FOR ANY BH ING IS THE RESPONSIE
B e W I WA Al SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228201




L L P o L T e L B Lty P T T I A TR

(10-107--Fi11 in later [ISAAC CONSTRUCTION g W bs)

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense Tocated within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC

Webs 2x4 SP #3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

4¥4=

3-87

3X4(B1) = 1.5X4 1 3%4(Bl) =
1 S <1

>
B 4-10-0 | 4-10-0 -
=

& 4-10-0 | 4-10-0

_ 9-8-0 Over 2 Supports

R=406 U=87 W-4" R=406 U-87 W-4"
RL=105/ 105

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) FL/-/4)-]-[R]- Scale =.5"/Ft.

SAHARMING** 1RUSSES R InG, SHIPPING, TNSTALLIRG AND RRACING,
o mest 0 BY IPD (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE. 218
LEE STR TRUSS COUNCIL

IHE EXTEEME CARE 1IN FARRICATION,  HANE
iG COMPONENT SATETY INFORMATION). PUBLI1SH
M2, ALTXANDRIA, WA, 22314) AND WICA (WO

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 16511

Wi $3719) IR SAFETY PRACIICES PR
D SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STHU

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 04/30/10

EILING.

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW mncusrszze 10120038

**IMPORTANT*™rurNrsn A COPY OF 1MIS DESIGN 10 IHE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TW BCG, INC. SHALL

THLE FOR ANY O FTROM THIS DESIGH; ANY FALLURE 10 BUILD
SHIPPING, ITHSTALLING 3 BRACING s

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG KD/DF

SIGH CONTORMS WITH A ARLE PROVISTONS OF NDS [NATIOWAL DESIGN SPEC, RY AFAPA) AND 1
CONNECTOR FLATES ARE MADE OF 207187 16GA (W, H/SS/K) ASTH AG53 GRADE 40/60 (W,
PLATES 10 EACH FACE OF TR RWISE LOCATED O

114 BCG
L55) GALV. STEEL. APPLY
ON PER DRAWINGS 160A- 2.

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 109249

ANY INSPECTION OF PLA BE PER ANNEX A3 O
ITW Building Components Group Inc. | neaing 1noicares PROFESSIONAL [MGINEERING RESPONSIE

A SEAL O 5
¥ SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT
DING IS THE RESPONSIRILITY OF THE

DUR.FAC. 1.25

Haines ﬁ..m—v__ FL 33844 DESIGN SHOW THE SUITABILETY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BU
, L

DING DESIGHNER PER ANSI/ } SEC, 2.
FL.COA #0278

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1EB228701




(10-107- -Fi11 in later [SAAC CONSTRUCTION -- ., ** F7h)

PTLS UG COLTARLL § R G 8 hhin B0 8 LU B e ek e

Top chord 2x4
Bot chord 2x6
Webs 2x4

SP §2 Dense :T4, T5, Tb 2x6 SP f2:
SP {1 Dense :B3 2x6 SP f2:

SP #3 :W4, W8, W16 2x4 SP #2 Dense:
End verticals not exposed Lo wind pressure.

Hanger specified assumes connection to supporting chord is
located a minimum of five times the depth of the supporting chord
from any unsupported end, unless unsupported chord end has 85%
plating coverage.

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load.

6X6 (SRS) E6=

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not

located within 4.50 ft from roof edge,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf.

DL-

5.0 psf,

CAT II, EXP C, wind TC

Tw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

Girder supports 7-0 0 span to TC/BC split one face and 2-0-0 span
to TC/BC split opposite face.

38-5-0 Over 2 Supports

4X4= = 2X4 | 2.:5X0= = 6Xo= 8=
6X6(R) = 7yg= 8 4X6= 4X6
7l = un] n - i —]
B = T4 b TS H _H
i (A)
4 14 W O | B (A) 1 507
e " |
| |
Ll 11 11 00
B3
5X10 M 4X12(R) I 5X8= N10= 6X6= 1X8= 4X10
6X6(R) I = HO510= HO510=
L8 21000 %% 677 | 6511 | 6511 L 6-5-11 | 6-1-1 K
f.w._ 2-10 0 W 3 6-7-7 I 6-5-11 | 6-5-11 &l 6-5 11 | 671 .J
LAt 32-8-0 R
- |

! R-3632 U-874 H=Simpson HGUS26
w/ (8) 16d Common, 0.162"x3.5" nails in Truss
w/ (20) 16d Common, 0.162"x3.5" nails in Girder
Girder is (2) 2x6 SP SS/SCL

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002 (STD)

R=3632 U=874 H=Simpson HGUSZ26

w/ (8) 16d Common, 0.162"x3.5" nails in Truss
w/ (20) 16d Common, 0.162"x3.5" nails in Girder
Girder is (2) 2x6 SP SS/SCL

PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,Wave

FT/RT=20%(0%) /10(0)

FL/-J4]-[-[R]"

Scale =.1875"/Ft.

**HARNING** 1RusSSES R
REFER TO BCS1
NOR

COMPONENT SAFETY 1
. ALEXA
53719) TOR SA
L HAVE PROPERLY ATT

RMATION)

**TMPORTANT**ruymnNisn & cory OF THIS DESIGN 10 THE
VIATION FROM T
Wi NG, NSt

n

- PLATES TO [AC
1TW Building Components Group Inc. | pauiie v
Eﬁﬂ%%ﬁﬁ@%ﬁa pirbpsall it AL o iR iy

JIRE FXTREME CARE IN FARRICATION,

3114) AND WTCA

INSTALLATION

OF 1THIS COMPONENT FOR ARY AU

HANDL I NG, FRING,
. PUBLISHED BY TPQ (T

(WOOD  THUSS
Of 10 PERFORMING 1 5
iRal PANELS AND AOTTON CHORD S

INSTALLIHG AND BRATING.
S PLATE 1NST1TUTE. 218
6300
LESS
AVE

1w 8

SHALL
IN COMFORMANCE WiTH

HTRACIOR. NoT

TRUSS

He.

AFAPA) AND 114 BCG
o EJH.S5) GALY. STEEL. APPLY
POSITION PER DRAWNINGS 160A 7.
SEC.3. A SEAL ON s
ELY FOR THE TRUSS COM
IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF

S DESIGH,
2002

THE

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 16512
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 04/30/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ucusrszes 10120039
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG KD/DF
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 109365
DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228201




THID UWG FHEFAKED FRUM LUMPUEEK INFUI (LUAUD & UIMENSIUND) SUBMIITIEU BY IKUD> MEN.

(10-107--Fi11 in later 1SAAC CONSTRUCTION , ** - F9A)

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not

Bot chord 2x4 SP ff2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP {3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t/-)=0.18

End verticals not exposed to wind pressure. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Max JT VERT DEFL: LL: 0.13" DL: 0.14" recommended camber 1/4" Hanger specified assumes connection Lo supporting chord is

located a minimum of five times the depth of the supporting chord
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. from any unsupported end, unless unsupported chord end has 85%

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.

plating coverage.

Deflection meets L/240

live and L/180 total load.

zumxm loads based on trusses located at leasl 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.
6X6= 4= 1.5%4 1 3X5= 3x4= 3N5= 5X5=
- = a 1T ] T
8 —
(A) (A) (A) (A) (A)
4. 1.5%4 1 ) 6.4-7
2-10-2
F. m &5 =) £ lme 00 3
3X7(R) Il 5X6(SRS) = 3x4= 3K5= 7= 6X10= 5X5= 2.5X6 Il
34 =
L2 5 8 538 [ 62-10 L 6-0-14 L. 6-0-14 [ 60 14 [ 6210 |
I ) o g 790 I 62 10 1 6014 il 6-0-14 T 6014 I 6210 I
[ | 5-3-8  _|_ 30-8-0 ]
le . |
i1 Uleas 38-5-0 Over 2 Supports >

RL=119/ 42 H=Simpson HUSZ26
w/ (4) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Truss

w/ (14) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Girder
Girder is (2) 2x6 SP #2 SS/SCL

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) 9.05.0Q
*HWARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION. HANDLING. SHIPFING. INSTALLING AND BRACING.
RE - 1 n COMPORENT SAFETY INFORHATION) . PU TE INSTITUIE, 218
Ny 5 « ALEXANDRIA. VA, 300
ENTERPRISE LANE. MADIS 53719) FOR : UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED WAYE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE
A PROPERLY ATTAC
** IMPORTANT* *rurni WOCOKTR
RESPONS [BL IE i
E——F Yoo 3 OR FADRICATI ANDILLNG. PPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.
DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICARLE PROVIS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGH SPEC. BY ATAPA) AND TP1. 1TH BEG
S5/K] ASTM AGSD GRADE 40760 (M. & ) GALY. STEEL. APPLY
. ERWISE ATED OM ESTGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 16 s
- BE PLR ANNEX A2 12002 SEC.3, & SEAL ON THIS
ITW Building Components Group Inc. WGINCERTNG RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT
. . u AB ¥ AHD 1 S COMPONENT FOR ANY LOING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY
Haines City, FL. 33844 GNER PER ANSI/TPL | SEC. 2.
FL COA #0278

R=1614 U=439 H=Simpson HUS26

w/ (4) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Truss
w/ (14) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Girder
Girder is (2) 2x6 SP f2 SS/SCL

WQTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.

“ TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 16513
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  04/30/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 10120040
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG KD/DF
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 109375

*10f DUR.FAC. 1.25%

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228201




THID> UWh PHEPAKED FRUM LUMPUIER INFUT (LUAUS & UIMENSIUNS) SUBMITIELD BY THUDYD MEH.

(10-107--Fill in later ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** - F11A)

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not

Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP 43 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Hanger specified assumes connection to supporting chord is Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

located a minimum of five times the depth of the supporting chord
from any unsupported end, unless unsupported chord end has 85%
plating coverage.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof

(A) Continuous latera

Deflection meets L/240

Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.

bracing equally spaced on member.

Tive and L/180 total load.

10OKS OF HDS (WATIONAL DESIGH SPEC. BY AFAPA) AND TPI. 1TH BCG
JUSS/K) ASTM AGSD GRADE 40/60 (W, K/H.SS) GALV. STEEL. APPLY

POSITION PER DRAWINGS |

LATES _C_.— WED BY {1) PER ANNEX A3 OF 1 2002 SEC. A SEAL ON
TANCE OF PROFESSTONAL _zﬂ MEERING RESPONSIED SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPOMENT

TABILITY AND USE oOF 5 ENT FOR AKY B IHG 18 1 RES SIBILITY OF 7

1 SEC. 2.

ITW Building Components Group Inc. | spain :..E.U.:m

Haines City, FL 33844
FL COA #0278

_nzm: PER ANSDS

edge.
RS
2.5X8(R
5X6= 4= 3X6= 1.5%41 “18%6 (SRS) (®)
= i ] = R
= T
8 —
4X4z
(A) (A) (A) A A ;
1.5X4 (A) (A) (A) ¥ 7.4-33 A-8-7
N (A)
1 .N.;_ - - ,_ {1 .@.@Z 2 A £
3X7(R) IX4= 3K5= 3y4= 3x7= 3X9= 1 5y AXS(R) W 2.5X6 I
498 | 4118 6-6-7 | 6-4-11 | 6215 g 908 K
~ 990 I 66 7 I 6-4 11 I 6 2-15 o_mmmcz ™ 454 I
l 9-9-0 | 19-2-0 Ll 9-0-8 |
f 38-5-0 Over 2 Supports =
R=1614 0U-384 , R=1614 U=444 H=Simpson HUS26
RL=212/ 84 H-Simpson :cmwm L w/ (4) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Truss
z“ Mﬁwvywmanmasoz. oguﬂmmxuwoo :mﬁaw in ﬂm=mm w/ (14) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Girder
W ommon, 0. "x3.0" nails in Girder i i
Girder is (2) 2x6 SP 42 S5/ScL  Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD) Girder 1s (2) 2x6 SP 2 SS/SCL
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10(0) 9.05. o.kﬁn Qry:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R]- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
*ERARNING®* TRUSSES u—ﬂ.—_‘_,,_;_z_mh-.——a_”"‘_,nq.“._~.w_~.“<_uzz___.“r%hh_“.mr.-__u:._., HAND _zn...w.mw_—-_u_“._:"—‘m. »_“-..ﬂv__”‘n_,“__z”....h.z- BRACING. -, ._ln _l_l N0.0 ﬁMﬂ mm“ mmmmml HmmHh—
E 317, AMLEXANDRIA, WA, 22314) AND WICA (WOC TRUSS COUNC oF
ENTERPR ....__ ‘w_".m_u“wo.. Wl 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING JHESE FUNC ._;ﬂ U_u ”—O. 0 ﬂm_n U}Hm Oh\WO\HO
. A PROFERLY ATEACHED RIGID CEILING. BC DL 10.0 PSF DRW Hcusrsz28 10120041
:_zvon,;z,—»‘:_zz_r_ A COPY 1TW BEG. INE. SHALL NOT
l ; ._.zn;——_zo i el TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH mﬁ _lﬁl O-O TMﬂ Inumzm XD\—U“H

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 109391

‘10| DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228Z01




(10-107--Fil1l in later [ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** F13A)

IMLD UNG FROFAKCU THUM VURIFUICK I0FUI (LUMUS & DIRCHIIURD) JUDil ) icy oo

ITRU3D PR,

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP {3

H = recommended connection based on manufacturer tested
capacities and calculations. Conditions may exist that require
different connections than indicated. Refer to manufacturer
publication for additional information. Additional connection
required to evenly distribute hanger reaction throughout all
plies of supporting girder.

(A) Continuous laleral bracing equally spaced on member.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 Tt from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Hanger specified assumes connection to supporting chord is
located a minimum of five times the depth of the supporting chord
from any unsupported end, unless unsupported chord end has 85%
plating coverage.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. MWFRS loads based on Lrusses located at least 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.
6X6= 1.5X4 1 6X6=
s B — I-.l
8
Wbz L
(A) (A)
8 9-0-7
4%5(A2) =" T
4X5%
h B & o — 1000 T
1.5%4 M= aye= 3X7= b e i 900 ‘A7 4
5X8= 5X8= 2.5X6
160
= 1.5X4 1
l 5-11-7 l 569 | 7-71-0 % 7-71-0 B 5-9-0 b 5-9-0 -
I 5-11-7 I 5-85 I 7-5-4 I 7-3-8 I 608 I 5-9-0 1
| 11-6-0 | 15=2-0 =l 11-6-0 |
_ 25-6-0 ool 11-9-8 |

38-2-0 Over 2 Supports

R=1708 U-434 W-4"
RL-288/ 308

PLT TYP. Wave

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI1-2002(STD)
FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0)

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FL 33844
FL COA #0278

|

R=1595 U=396 H-Simpson HUS26

w/ (4) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Truss
w/ (14) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Girder
Girder is (2) 2x6 SP #2 SS/SCL

FL/-[A[-[-[R[-

Scale =.1875"/F¢t.

£AWARNING®* TRUSSES REQUINE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION, DLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLLNG AND BRACING.
AFETY THFORHAT oy 1P e TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 16515
. ALEXANDRIA, VA, 27314) A AMERICA.
53719) FOR SAFCTY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING FTHESE FUNCTIONS.  UNLESS
SHALL s _,_,“_,_.:‘ s._.r:.__:_ STRUECTURAL ____.r:.._ AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF DATE O#\MO\HO
NG
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs2zs8 10120042
**IMPORTANT**ruprnisn & corY OF i THE  INSTA RACTOR. [TIW BCG, IRC. SHALL NOT
Ewncwﬂn_ﬁm,____,”n..;_:__: 5 ._m.n«q_m”_m__ﬂmms__:q“_._...mm.h.__m TRISS T conrommier u BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG _AU__\D_..
HCONEGRMS H1TH APPLICABLE FNDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC. BY AFAPA) AND TPI. 1T BEG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/187166A (W H/S5/K) ASTH AB53 GRADE 40/60 (M, K/.5%5) GALV. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF mmoz. 109571
PLATES HD,  UNLESS RHISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, FOSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-7.
NY INSPET, BE PER ANNEXK A3 OF TPI1 2002 SEC.3. SEAL 0N TS
“,_w.,___:.n. Lt L mza_zm-n._.za -_.”_._:..:m:_: SOLELY FOR THE _m:maa, MPONENT 10 DUR.FAC. 1.25
115 COHMONENT FOR ANY BUILDING 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228701




IHL> UWG PHEFAREU FHUM CUMFUIER INFUT [LUAUS & UDIMEN3LUND) DUBMLITEU BY THUDY MEH.

(10-107--Fill in later ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** - F15A)

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, not

Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT I1, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP §3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t+/ )-0.18

Hanger specified assumes connection Lo supporting chord is Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

located a minimum of five times the depth of the supporting chord

from any unsupported end, unless unsupported chord end has 85% (A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

plating coverage.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live load.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof

edge.
1.5X4 1
6X6= 1.5%X4M 5X8s
5X52
; 10-4-7
o (A)
g - 10-0-0 %w
1.5X4 M 3¥5= 900 H.FI
4X5 (A2) = 4= 5X8= 5X8= 2.5X6
160 1.5X41
I 681 _ 69-15 . 5812 4 554 N1 604 640 i
= 681 I 6915 _ 5812 _ 670 ! 6-0-4 - 640 _
L 13-6-0 1 11-2-0 _ 13-6-0 _
” 38-2-0 QOver 2 Supports f_
R-1708 U-~149 W-4" R-1595 U-131 H-Simpson HUS26
RL=335/-355 w/ (4) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Truss
w/ (14) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Girder
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD) _932 is (2) 2x6 SP f2 SS/SCL
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) 9.05.00Q TY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.

*YHARNING** 1o REOUTRE :h-fz. CARE IN FABRICAT % w«n:._ . INSTALLING AND ex:.ﬁ_uz“..x. .ﬂﬁ PW 20.0 _Um_n xm_n xmmmmu HmmHm
ALEXA WTCA (WODD TRUSS A300
ENTERPRISE LAME. MADISON, W1 §3719) CES PRIGR TO PERFCRMIN Low W.;L:_"..H.”M ._.ﬁ U_l HO . O tm_n U}._._m Dh\wO\HD

DIHERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND
CHED RIGID CETLENG.

A PROPERLY AT

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs2zs 10120043

**IMPORTANT ** S DESIGR TH THE INSTAL INC. SHALL NOT
sespows: NI DESION: Ar FAILUNE 10 BUILD T i BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG KD/DF
1S OF HDS (HATIONAL DESIGN SPEC. RY AFAPA) AND ..“. (R ..Mn A.D_._. ; _IU 3 h—O. O ﬂm_.u mmDZ 3 Hommmh

S/K)} ASTM AGSY GRADE 40760 (W, K/

= S DESIGH, POSITION PER DRAMIN
1-z002 SEC.3. A SEAL
1Y SOLELY FOR THE THUSS COMPONENT
NING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

"10] DUR.FAC. 1.25
SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228701

mw Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FL. 33844
FLCOA #0278

s ABTLITY atiD
DING DESIGNER PER ANSIZTRI 1 SEC. 2.




ITHIS UMG PREFAKED FHUM LUMPFUIER LINFUL (LUAUS & DIMENSIUNS) SUBMIIIEU BY IKUSY MEK.
(10107 -Fill in later 1SAAC CONSTRUCTION o F*% - F17A)
fop chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.04 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05%, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT I1, EXP C, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP {3 DL-5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t/ )=0.18
Hanger specified assumes connection to supporting chord is Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
located @ minimum of five times the depth of the supporting chord
from any unsupported end, unless unsupported chord end has 85% (A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.
plating coverage.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load.
zuﬁmm loads based on trusses located at least 15.04 ft. from roof
edge.
6X6= 5X5=
' f 34N L
X4z
— 8
352 3X5x
1.5%X4% (A) 34 S
1 (A) (A) 1 ) !
(A) 11-8-7
8 — (A)
4¥5%
m ] 1000 +
4= %5 = 34 = N7 = H.wf e H w58 © hLL
4X5(A2) = 5X8= 5X8= 2.5X6 |
160 1.5X4 1
l 5= 5= P T = 560 [ 6-10-8 N 6-0-4 | 640 |
J 7=11-7 I 7-6-9 i J<2-0 3-1-127 6-0-4 - 6-4-0 !
L 15-6-0 | 7-2-0 | 15-6-0 |
T. 38-2-0 Over 2 Supports “
R=1708 U=113 W-=4" R=1595 U=101 H=Simpson HUSZ26
RL=381/-401 w/ (4) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Truss
w/ (14) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Girder
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD) Girder is (2) 2x6 SP f§f2 S5/SCL
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10(0) 9.05.00 FLf-f4]-f-IR]- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
**HARNING**® TRUSSES REOUIRE EXTREME .”.,z.,““_._zmm_ﬂ.mu...,muﬁw..r Hal __.M.W._n"_mma_uﬂ._ahd_q_z"..zp__: qﬂmn;n. ._-ﬁ _|_| ND_.O 1m_u mm_‘n mmNNm. “_.mmw”_.u
1or cilorn a._n._”.u”a___}ﬂ._._n1h.>—",.__”._“”‘._.M“..’n:m: STRUCTURAL ﬂr“”_“znzs BOTTOM CHORD w___a ._-n _U_l HO . O Tm“ O}Hm Ob\@O\HQ
- kil BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrsz28 10120044
*AIMPORTANT **ruenisn a IRACTOR. 11W @C tNE. SHaLL HoT
BE RESPONSIBLE Fo THE TRUSS IN COM MANCE WITH P
i S OR FABRICAT .,JE__.._.“”....,_. :.m_..w —— N— mﬁ F_u 0.0 wumTu _._ﬁ mzm _AD.‘_.U_H
; FenEa 1o hch A o ek, e e o Bk PomiTon e Dk o TOT:10. 40:0 PoF | SEON- 109397
ITW Building Components Group Inc. “““.Lu.“__“n urm.ﬁ"w.n“._.ms..__“ ES..J!:E__—,nmuwm“m»u“_“.“we_ﬁ_f. . w_n«‘,.n_.. T q“__ww_»mg_._ DUR.FAC. 1,25
‘ . 7 oM SIGN T1¥ AND USE oOr s ENT FOR ANY B 15 RESPONSIBILITY
i P RANSI/IPL 1 SE. 2. SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228201




(10-107--Fill in later ISAAC CONSTRUCTION g ¥ F19A)

THIS UWb PHEPAKELD FEUM LUMPUITER INPULD (LUAUS & DIMENSTUNY) SUBMLIITED BY [THU>Y MEK.

Top chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP {3

Hanger specified assumes connection to supporting chord is
located a minimum of five times the depth of the supporting chord
from any unsupported end, unless unsupported chord end has 85%
plating coverage.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(t/-)-0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

(A) Continuous Tateral bracing equally spaced on member.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

MWFRS loads based on Lrusses located at least 15.00 ft. from roof
edge.

R=1708 U=113 W-4"

38-2-0 Over 2 Supports

5X5= 3X4= 5X5=
3X52 .
] |
" K58
N4
11-4-7
8
> (A)
X5
; - 1 1000 +
1.5X4 1 o= 3= W= 00k i i 900 -4’}
AX5 (A2) = 5X8= 5X8= 2.5%6 1l
160 1.5%4 1
| 7-8-7 -} 7-3-9 1. 4-1-0 | 398 1.2 11-4_4 6-0 4 A =
| 71-8-7 -1 7-3-9 - 820 1z-7-171 6-0-4 |
_ 15-0-0 | 8-2-0 L 15-0-0
|
|

[=a} [=2]
|
olo
. A SR

R=1595 U=102 H=Simpson HUS26

RL=370/-390 w/ (4) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Truss
w/ (14) 10d Common, 0.148"x3.0" nails in Girder
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD) Jirder 1s (2} 2xb SP $2 SS/SCL
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10(0) m.om.a. .;nq<nu FL/-J4)-/-/R[- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
LR e s " aura ok ShrE e AR - PO e bt TCLL  20.0 PSF | REFR8228- 16518
HoR LEE STREET, % E 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 14) AND WICA nn
w_q_““””_”“”_ "_”-“_n_:"—.— ““nz.:ﬂ._-_.u m__.“_”—u—_...._._;”.M—».'“”.Em”qvﬂﬂ_.‘.hﬁ 1] M.n:::nb— PARELS AND BOTTON CHORD w.;: "_Mw_m nﬁh D_l ”_.O L O vM—H O)A‘m Oh\wO\HQ
: A PROPERLY ATTACHMED RIGID CEILING. Wn _u_l HO.O _Um“ sz Iﬁcmuﬂmmmw mEHNQG&M-
** IMPORTANT™ *runm A COPY OF ESIGN 10 THE INSTALLA ONTRACTOR 1TW BCG SHALL NoT
e N | e e o e g, - 1L e L
. i M b ) I A, S e v, TOT.LD. 40.0 PoF ] SEON- 10960e
ITW Building Components Group Inc. mhhznum_.—_.”n“mu_w”ﬂ ﬂ”m””.”n_.“.a“___n..quuq..w_:;_: -nmﬁuww.puu”qumuaaﬂm__ “q“camo.mwpn...u_.? e _”:M«w..ma“”gz, “_ '10 ch . _.l_?ﬁ ¥ H ¥ Nm
—.mnmmﬂm n‘ 2 —J_.. wwwh& S ._"..np TAR _—“. “:W _—w—. oF 1S CONPONENT FOR AKY BUILDING 1S THE RESPONS ¥ oF THE T :
mrnowueﬁm foute 1 e mvpﬁwzm 24.0 JREF- 1U1E8228Z01




THI> UMb FHEPAKED FHUM LUMPUITEK INFUT (LUAUS & UIMENSIUND) SUBMITTED BT ITKUDY FMFH.

(10-107- -Fill in later [ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** - CJI)

Top chord 2x4 SP }j2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT 1I, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

R=-59 Rw=45 U-68

o W|M|w¢mfo 8-15
R-6 Rw-19 -20 ,mvrm 00

2X4 (A1) =

le1-6-0-)
1-0-0 Over 3 Supports
R=261 U-89 W-4"
RL=56/-48

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10(0) 9.05. 0g#{guh %, QTY:10 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
**HARNING** TRy COUIRE EXTREME CARE IM FARRICATION. WANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND BRACING. - 4 .ﬂﬁ LL NO 0 _um_u _Nmﬂ mmmmm. HmWH@

® T0 BCST P D ay 1P SS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  04/30/10

PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE

. VA, WiCA (Wo0oBD T oF AMERICA, 6300
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs228 10120046

N CONTRAC

S DESIGN TO THE  INSTA
i ANY FAILURE TO

L 1TW BOG, INC. SHALL NOT
TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE W

53719) TOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIODR To -'qt_n_.»-_xn THESE FUNCTIONS. UNLESS
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG KD/DF

FABRTCATING,

[ 7 =1 NG & BRACING OF TRU
N CONFORMS W11 NOS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, AFAPA) AND TPL. 110 BEG
OF PLATES ARE $5) GALY. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF meZ- 109226
y RWISE LOCATED DN THIS DESIGH, POSITION PER UHAMT 160A- 2.
RE PER AMNEX A3 OF TPI1-2002 SEC, A SEAL ON

ONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY —. H THE TRUSS COMPO. _U:x . _llb.n . H . Nm

ITW Building Components Group Inc.

Y AND USE OF S COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY "Of
1 SEC. 2.

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL COA #0278

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228701




THID UWlL FEKEFAKEU FEUM LUMPFUIEK INFUD (LUAUDS & UDIMERDIUND) DSUBMLITIEY BT [TKUDD MK,

(10-107--Fill in later [ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** CdJ3)

Top chord 2x4 SP }2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP f/2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT I, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL-5.0
psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Bottem chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), Loe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bol chord.

I.@: 0-15
R-64 U-39

2-4-7

R=50 U-4 II.ﬁm. -8

2X4 (A1) =

b= oiand
| 3-0-0 Over 3 Supports_|
= I
R=268 U=53 W-4"
RL-101/ 62

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) 9. FL/-/4&/-/-[R]- Scale =.5"/Ft.

**WARNING** TRUSSES REOUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION, WANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND BRACING,
ING COMPONENT SATETY INFORMATION), FUBLISHED BY TPT  (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 16520

% TE 317, ALEX RIA, VA, 22314) A WICA (WOOD  TRUSS CounciL AHERICA, 6300
« MADISON, WI 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR 10 PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS. ESS
DIHERMISE TED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTIOM CHORD SHALL HAVE

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  04/30/10

A& PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CENLING,

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wcusrsz2s 10120047

**IMPORTANT * *ruanisu A COPY OF THIS DESIGN THE INSTALLATION CONTRACIOR. ITH BCG, INC. SHALL NOT
ANY FATLURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS TN COMFORMANCE WITH

INSTALLING & BRA G OF TRUSSES.

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG KD/DF

ONF ORHS IONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TP1. 1TH BCG

FS5/K) ASTH AGSY GRADE A0/60 (W. K/N,55) GALY, STEFL., aAPPLY

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 109229

. PLATES TD E FRWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGH, POS] PER DRAWINGS 160A 7.

SPE i ? L. 3.
ITW Building Components Group Inc. uw INDICATES _“”n. OF PROTESS ?."”. -”Mﬂﬂmwnuum_m,.“w..umwh.__ ﬂoamow”_ﬂ___;x TRUSS COMPO DUR.FAC. 1.25
:m_mﬂmm ﬁ._— m..m- uww&& DESIGH SHOWN, SUITABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONERD FOR ANY BULLDING 15 THE RESPORSIBILITY OF THE
o : - SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228Z01

FL COA #0278




+ 4

(10-107--Fi11 in later [ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , CdJd5)

IS URNG FRLOARLL | AU LWnimuien snrus

[LURLS O LINLIaiung)

SULTIL L ILY B TRUSS P P

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7 05,

CLOSED bldg,

not located

Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Tw=1.00 GCpi(1/ )=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
Deflection meets L/240 1ive and L/180 total load.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bol chord.
||.|~*VTHN.A 15
R=131 U-76
FR:7
i 9-0-0
R=91 U=3 nﬂw.
le—1-6- 0
l=——5-0-0 over 3 supports —=
R=339 U=52 W=4"
RL-147/-76
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) 9.05.0 QTY:6  FL/-J4/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
iy Wl it il Aliit d s ______,\_a,u_m,_.n_,a_,_,,_,__. ILTSHD iy TH1 ATRUSS PRATE SpRTITOIC 10 /vmm..o.mm, TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 16521
NORT LEE SIREET, ® 312, ALEXAM « YA, 2314) A
ENTERPRISE LAWE, HADI TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 04/30/10
. N asder Ty Kl i BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wcusrszzs 10120048
**IMPORTANT **rumn1sn a coPy oF THIS DESIGN 10 ::. INSTALLATLON CONFRACTOR. 1TW BCG, INC. SHALL HOT
l l .m‘_ AFAPA) AND TPI. 17w BCG mn —lﬁr O-B “UM-Vﬂ Inlmzm xc\cm
. Z._:_.”..?.a- ADJRD (W, K/, .,”“. Mmh.,.n_a”hﬂ"rm .”......_‘H ._|O.._.. A _..U . .&O . O ﬁm_n m_mDZ = HO@NMN
%D&:&:ﬂngta:annmméh_—aﬂ of PROTESSIONAL _.m.w;._“".w»_nnm. “‘ ““:zw:: w?..“aw"“..ﬂ.:: _._“ mm_..._:_u“.:.;“. '10 DUR.FAC. )
. . OF THIS COMPONEMT FOR ANY @ DING 1S INE RESPONSIRILITY OF THE
e R 2T SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228201




(10-107--Fill in later [ISAAC CONSTRUCTION 3 5 EJd7)

IHL> UWL PHEFAKED FRUM LUMFUIER INFUD (LUAUD & UIMENDLUNS) SUBMLIIEU BY FRUDY MEH.

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit Toad.

Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

3uﬁxm loads based on trusses located at least 7.50 ft.
edge.

from roof

2X4 (A1) =

_AH m.cv_

_Alw.o,o Over 3 mcwucwnml

R=417 U=54 W=4"
RL=192/-89

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
wind BC DL-5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 1ive and L/180 total load.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

R=193 U=110

@:.m.; ]

5-0-7

.@.moo )

R=131 U-8

PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) 9.05 QTY:27 FL/-/4/-/-[R/- Scale =.375"/Ft.
**HARNING** 1SSES REQU 2 3 [ . i 8 r A STA W Al AL A
REFTR 10 6CS - (UTLDING CONPONENT SATETY THFORWATION).  PUBLTSNED BY 191 (TRUSS PIATE TNSTITUTES 23 TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 16522
NORTH LEE STRFET 117, ALEXANDRIA, WA, 22314) AND WICA (WODD IRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA,
FNTERPRISE LANE, . 719) FOR SAFETY PR s d E
OTUERNISE 1NOICATED T0P EHORD SHALL NAYE PROPERLY ATTACMED STRDETURAL PARELS AND DOTTON TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 04/30/10
A ALY ATTAL "
: BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrezzs 10120061
**IMPORTANT * *runni TOOTHE  INSTA ITH BCG. INC.
zHS_n._., | ANY ,”_ y £ TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH mﬁ —.—. _u. O ﬁm_.u Iﬁ.mzm _AU D_n
L/ — DESIGH q_a..w”h.w.ﬁ_:_ APPLICABLE RO _m_;“_w_ﬁ:m..mhnz.ﬂ E.._._.q.__-.a,q.__mn...? ATAPA) AND TPL. .m
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20718 S/K) ASTH A Al 5) GALY. § 2 =
. PLATES TRUSS .._n., J 335__._“” wen-:ewﬂ_” q" s DESIGN, P A_::v __m_.__m‘..?:”_:_ TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF m_mDZ 109343
= ANY | 3 [ ATES F i A A
ITW Building Components Group Inc. _“:,::um :__.__an:m _un_..MM_.;“ﬂ "“_.unw_:_n,_czz _”M_Huz_““a”:hc“ﬂ.h__ DUR.FAC. 1.25
Haines City, FL. 33844 :A_.‘.:mz s e :__mnw TABILLEY AN S COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF T =
P GO o SAiLulRs sesiomen Fex st 3 See. 2. SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228201




(10-107--Fill in Tater ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- ** - HIT)

IS UG PRLEATLY | R LU GILn 300 U fLUALY 8 UATIL S U s s w e

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP {3
Hipjack supports 7-0-0 setback jacks with no webs.

Deflection meets L/240 1ive and L/180 total load.

110 mph wi
within 4

nd, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, nolt located
.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,

wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 3 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed al Bot chord.

le2-1-7—

l 5-3-14 1

4-6-15

Design Crit: FB
PLT TYP. Wave

9-5-6

C2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) 9.

_.m||m.yo-pw Over 3 Supports |V_

R=472 U=131 W=5.657"

**WARNING** 1RUSSES RE
FE L BCSt i
1] EE STREET. v
ENTERPRISE LANE, HADISON, Wi 53719) FOR SAF
INDTEATED TOP ©
L]

CETLING .

** IMPORTANT™™;
NSTBLE FOR ANY DEVIA

OR TABRICATING, HANDLING,
DLSIGH CONF
COMNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE oF 20/18716GA (W
PLATES 10 EAC

- A ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES
ITW Building Components Group Inc. | ypauine twoicates  accept

—‘_m_ﬂ.ﬂmwoﬁw” M_WM.WW?K ._z“ DESIGNER _:_.m;z»._.u"”.“.ﬂ ““M.__w_.

5 COMPONEN

¥ PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFOAMING THESE FUNC
R0 SHALL HAVE PHOPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM O

ANY FATLURE

: . TALLING & BRACING OF TR
5 WITH APPI ICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIORAL DESIGN
{/5S/K) ASTH ABSY GRADE AD/GO (M. K/0,.S5) GALY. STE

= 0N THIS DESIGN. POSTTION PER DEAWINGS 1604 2.

GIMEERING RESPONSIB

EXTREME CARE TN FABRICATION, MANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AHD BRACING.

0 aY 1Pl
5

iS5 PLATE THSTITUTE. 718
AHERTCA, G300
ONS,  UNLESS
0 SHALL HAVE

ION CONTRACTOR. 11W BCG, IWC. Silall w0
D THE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH

BY AFAPA) AND TPI. ITW BEG
. APPLY

X A7 DF 1 07 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
ITY SOLELY M THE TR COMPONENT

THE RESPONSIB 1Y oF THE

FOR ANY

|.LmTHu 8-10

R=254 U=126

bt~

||.;%79c.o

R-380 U-24

W ATY:3 FL/-/4)- [ [R/- Scale =.375"/Ft.

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 16523

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  04/30/10

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszze 10120049

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG KD/DF

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 109235

'10/ DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1EB8228701




&

(10-107- Fill in later ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- ., - Ed3)

IN13 UWG FREFARCU TRV LUAFUILR LIFUT  [LUAGD 8 UAILWSIUWAD] Suuiid 1 e w

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Bottem chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

_AulH.m.ole
| 3-0-0 Over 3 Supports_|
| |
R=268 U-53 W=4"
RL=101/-62

PLT TYP. Wave

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)

FT/RT=20%(0%) /10(0) 9

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05,
anywhere in roof, CAT 11, EXP C,
ocmnuﬂﬁma.uuo.Hm

psf. Iw=l.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

CLOSED bldg, lLocated
wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load.

R-64 U-39
.@.: 0-15

2-4-1

1ﬂwb.o.o i

R=50 U=4

FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.

**IMPORTANT * *ruamish & copy oF
NE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIA
TPl DR FARRICATING, MAND
DESTGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICA
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF
PLATES TO [ACH FACE OF TRUSS
AMY INSPECTION OF PLATES ¥y

THIS DESIGN TD THE

E PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC,

20/18/166A (W

UNLESS OTHENWISE LOCATE N T

L BE PER ANNEX A3 0

SSI0HAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIR

1% AND BSE OF
1 SEC. 2.

DESIGN.
2002
1y
THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING

mw Building Components Group Inc.

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL COA #0278

INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR,

RY AFAPA) AND TPI.
IS5 /K) ASTH AGSY GRADE 4D/60 (W,

SOLELY FOR THE

1N FARRI WANDLING. SHIPPTNG. INSTALLING AND BRACING.
NG CONPONENT SAFETY 1NFORMAT [0 By 101 155 TE INSTITUTE, 218 TC LL 20.0 PSF REF R8228- 16524
E 312, ALEXANDRIA, WA, 22314) A TRUSS AMERICA,
RISE LANE, MADISON, W1  53719) FOR SAFETY PRAC 0 PERFORMING NETEONS, TC DL 10.0 PSF Gb.._.m Ob\wD.\HD
INDICATED CHORD SWALL WAVE PROFERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND M CHORD SHA
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEFLING.

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusre228 10120062

FTH BCG, THC. SHALL KOT

RMANCE W

BC LL 0.0 PSF

HC-ENG KD/DF

BeG

K/N,55) GALY. SIEEL. APPLY

N PER DRAWINGS 160A-2.

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQON- 109185

SEC. A SEAL ON THIS
TRUSS COHPONENT

15 THE RESPONSIRILIIY OF THE

DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228Z01




(10-107--Fi11 in later ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** - HJ3) S T mmmmm—nmm—m——— e
Top chord 2x4 SP fi2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, Located
BoL chord 2x4 SP |2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0
psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Hipjack supports 3 0 0 setback jacks with no webs.

Deflection meets

L/240 1i

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

ve and L/180 total load.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3

.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

R=55 U-27

N

le—>70-11—

le—4-2-15 over 3 Supports —>

R=221 U=150 W-5.657"

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
FT/RT=20%(0%) /10(0) 9.05

PLT TYP. Wave
E——— e
ITW Building Components Group Inc.
Haines City, FL. 33844
FL COA #0278

**WARNING** TRUSSES REOUIRE EXTREME CARE 1N TABRICATION, INSTALLING AND BRACING.
REFLR T0 BCSI  (BUILDING COMPOKENT SAFETY INFORMAILON), ISS PLATE INSTITUTE. 218

LEE SIRIET, & 112, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WiCA (WOOD TR 0F  AMERIECA, 6300
ENTERPRISE LANE, MA . Wl 5371%) FOR SAFETY PRA PRIGR TO PERFORMING TMESE FUNC UNLESS
WERHISE INDICATED TO LL HAVE PROPERLY ATT STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTION € HAVE

A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.
** IMPORTANT**runwisn A cOPY OF THIS DESIGH TO THE INSTALLATLON CONTRACIOR. [ITW BCG. INC. SHALL NOT

RESPONSIALE T 5 L0 COMFORMANCE WITH
; DR FABRICAT

N CONFORHS

DESIGH SPEC. BY A
An/BD (M,
S DESIGN,

F NOS (HATIONAL
FS5/K) ASTH AGS3
FHHISE LOCATED O
E PER ANNEX A3
DRAWING INDIC F PHOFESSTONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIR
DESIGN SHOWN. THE SUTTABILEFY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BU
LOING DESEGHER PER ANSIJIPD 1 SEC. 2,

« SHEEL.
SITION PER DRAWINGS 1604 2.
1-2002 3. A SEAL s
S LY TOR THE TRUSS COMPOMENT
DING [S THE RESPONSIBILEITY OF THE

|1.MVTMH 0-10

2-4-2

I @900
R=13 Rw=16 U=15 @.

OTY:2  FL/-/4/-/-R/-

Scale =.5"/Ft.

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 16525
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 04/30/10
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 10120050
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG KD/DF
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 109188

*10| DUR.FAC. 1.25
SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228101
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(10-107--Fi11 in later 1SAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** EdH)

Top chord 2x4 SP fj2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not located
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT I1, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Tw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non-concurrent live load.
; Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

3X5=

I_I.@_N.:.S
R=192 U-96

4-3-2

i 9-0-0
R=131 U=7 @:

le—1-6-0—
l 5-10-0 [21=230 ]

_Al‘u.o.o Over 3 Supports |||V_

R=417 U~71 H=4"
RL=166/-81

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) 9.05.00 _ FL/-/4/-/- R} Scale =.5"/Ft.

SOYARNING®* TRUSSES REOUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION, ING, SHIPPING. INSTALLING AND BRACING. TC L Nﬂ..c ﬂm_u x_m_.u meNm- “_.mmNm

NORTH LEE STR . ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) Al AMERICA,
ENTERPRISE LAN ) FOR SAFETY PRAC
DTHERWISE INO

REFER 10 BCSI ING COMPONENT SAFCTY INTORMATION), PUBLISHED BY TPI 1SS PLATE INSTITUIL, 218
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  04/30/10

A PROPERLY AT
. BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 10120051
**TMPORTANT**rumMisn A COPY OF 1015 DESIGN T0 THE IMSTALLATION CORTRACTOR. 1TM BCG, INC. SHALL NOT
0 THE TRUSS [ COMEORHANCE W BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG _AO\.G_H
SES.
L/  — L DESIGN SPEC. BY AFAPA) AND TPI. 1TW 86
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/1B/16GA (W, N/S5/K) ASTM AGSY GRADE 40760 (W. K/,S5) GALV. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF m_mDZ. 109349
. PLATES T0 EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THES DESIGH., POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-7.

ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1 R OANNEX A3 002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
ITW Building Components Group Inc. | prauinc INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSTONAL TNGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT

DUR.FAC. 1.25

. . - DESIGH SHOWM, THE SUITABELITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
m—ﬂ_ﬂ_ﬂw O——v__. H _l uww&&. L G DESIGNER PER ANSIJTPI 1 SEC, 2.

SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228Z01

FL COA #0278



(10 107--Fill in later 1SAAC CONSTRUCTION g EJC)

IS UTE TR ALY § AW LW UL 31 0 LUnUa 8 U S Wi UL PLe W e

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffil load.
Bottom chord checked for 10.00 psf non concurrent live Toad.
Deflection meets L/240 T1ive and L/180 total load.

3uﬁmm loads based on trusses located at Teast 7.50 ft. from roof
edge.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, nol located
within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC DL=5.0 psf,
wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed aL Top chord.
Provide ( 2 ) 16d common nails(0.162"x3.5"), toe nailed at Bot chord.

3X4=

R

[ 121110
R-193 U-92 mv

_A||nq-o.o Over 3 Supports

R-417 U-70 W~4"
RL-168/-93

Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0)

AN

*ENARNING™*™ TRUSSES REOUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FaBRIC

[l
AND WICA
ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISOM. W1 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PR
OIHRERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRU

AVES FOLLOWED BY Il BE PER ANNEX A3
F PROFES

USE DF THIS COMP
i

ITW Building Components Group Inc. DRANTNG

Haines City, FL 33844 desicH 5
FL COA #0 278

ISHED BY TPI
oo

AHERICA, 6300

PANELS AND BOITOM CHORD SHALL HAVE

TRUSS N COMFORHARCE W
APPLICARLE PROVISIONS OF WDS (HATIONAL DESIGH SPEC, BY ATAPA) AND TPI.

PER DRANINGS 1604 -
A SEAL

ERWISE LOCATED ON T

L ENGINEERING RESPONSIE

NI FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

4-7-13
4-3-2
¥ @900 b
R=131 U=7 L&v.
"
9.05.00_#hG /o, FL/-[4)-/-JR/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
e, 216 _ i, TC LL 20.0 PSF [ REF R8228- 16527

i

LESS

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  04/30/10

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW ncusrs2zs 10120052

S BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG KD/DF
f-m_.qnuﬂ.wﬁw ._-O._.—.G. A0.0 ﬂm_.- mmDZ. chwbm
FoNERT DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228Z01




e

(10-107--Fil11 in later ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , P1)

ITHED UG FALTARLY | AW Lwin wiLn

ERE U (R UAEY U U e it SR e W Hrese

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP {3

110 mph wind, 21.05 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg,
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT [1, EXP C, wind TC

DL-5.0 psf, wind BC DL-2.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(#/-)~0.18
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

MWFRS loads based on Lrusses located at least 21.05 ft.
edge.

Refer to drawing PB1200109 for piggyback detail.
Top chord of supporting truss under piggyback Lo be
braced @ 24" 0.C., unless otherwise specified.

Special loads
-~ (Lumber Dur.Fac.-1.25 /

TC- From 64 plf at -0.71
TC- From 64 plf at 1.26
not TC- From 64 plf at 5.42
BC- From 4 plf at -0.71

In lieu of rigid

Deflection meets
from roof

L/240 live and

Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25)
to 64 plf at 1.26
to 64 pIf at 5.42
to 64 plf at 7.39
to 4 p1f at 7.39

ceiling use purlins to brace BC @ 24" 0C.

L/180 total load.

4X4=
1x4= | 8
| 2X4 (A1) =
2X4(Al) = 8 _
1-2-8
n| N
004 H t 004 . _
1 2| [SN] 1 8515
4 /s B
e 155741, sl 1.5X4 1
13 1 4-2-0 >le-13 15
L T=3-1 4-2-0 P s i T |
_ 8-1-4 Over 3 Supports VW
R=24 U=20 W=5.935" R=24 U-11 W=5.935"
RL=40/-40
R=71 PLF U-28 PLF W-6-8-2
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLE TYP. Wave FT/RT=20% (0%) /10 (0) FL/-/4/-/-[R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
et | Couiorad ChwanraT SACeTr W ORMATION) . PUBLISHED ¢ 181 . (TRUSS FLATE THSTIIUIE, 216 T¢ LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 16528
. SUTTE 312, ALEXANDRIA, YA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD oF  AMERICA,
LL"WAYE PROPERLY ATTACHED SIRUCTURAL PARELS AWD BOTTON CHORD 3 TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 04/30/10
2 BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wncusrszze 10120053
INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TW BCG, INC. SHALL WOT
mmm“,—“.”.uu.wa"oz At TRUSS 1N COMTORMANCE WITH BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG _ADL____U*.
7 Ne— ” Q_z-a_":m __:_ APPLICABLE 15 OF NDS (NATTONAL MESLGN SPIC. RY ATAPA) AND TPI. 1TW BCG
" CTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20718/ 16GA .__;.“a___xv ASTH AGS3 GRADE 40760 (W, K/MH,.55) GALY. STEEL. APPLY ._|O._| ol hc v ho 5 O Tw—w mmoz - chm ”_.b
. PLATES T0 [AC TRUSS AND. UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGH, POSITION PER DRANINGS 160A-7.
ITW Building Components Group Inc. mnH:"“Nu”mhuM”;m ACCEPTARC v”h:ﬂ zi—H“M_”_mux‘w““.“—“_.a.:_a __“:amzﬂ."..mwm:» e _u Mmrunonuaz...._. DUR.FAC. 1.25
. e DESIGN SHOWN . THE SUTTARI ¥ OAND USE OF THIS COMPOMENT FOR ANY BUILDIRG IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF 1HE
B Ok s0278 oINS P ARST SPACING  24.0" JREF- 1U1£8228201




(10 107--Fill in

Top chord 2x4 SP {2
Bot chord 2x4 SP f2
Webs 2x4 SP {3

110 mph wind, 21.72
located within 4.50
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 21.72 ft. from roof

edge.

Refer Lo drawing PB1200109 for piggyback detail.
Top chord of supporting truss under piggyback Lo be
braced @ 24" 0.C., unless otherwise specified.

4X4=
_ 8
8 _
2X4 (A1) =
& 1.5%X41
0-0-4 t _ 004
1 = = |
_ == f\\\\\ \\umwmwm“m\\ \\ﬂmw\\ = *
2X4 (A1) =
- 3-4-1 =
| | |
= =41 als S-4=1 =
_ 8-1-4 Over 3 Supports fﬁ
R=-29 Rw=79 U-81 W-5.935" R=-29 Rw=30 U=33 W-5.935"
RL=88/ 88
R=85 PLF U=26 PLF W-6-8-2
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10 (0) 9
*H*HARNING** 1RUSSES REOUIRE EXTREME CART IN FARRICATION, HANDLING, WG, THSTALLIRG AN g
REFER TO BCST  (RUTLOING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION) LESHED BY TP1  (1RUSS PLATE
£ 112, ALEXANDRIA. YA, Z2314) AND WICA (HOOD TRUSS COUNCIL
T FOR SAFETY PR PERFORMING
OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROFERLY ATTACNED STRUCTURAL PANCLS AN
) A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CF1LING.
** IMPORTANT™ *rumuisy A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONMIRACTOR. 11W BCG, INC. SHALL HOT
RESPONSTALE | BUILD THE THUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH
7 N g . : INSTALLING & RRAC TRUSSES.

ITW Building Components Group Inc. | unavine

Haines City, FL. 33844
FL COA #0272

BCG

CONFORMS W = PROVISIONS OF §DS (NATIONAL DES
HADE OF 20/ 18/ 16GA (W
TRUSS AND, UNLESS

6N SPEC, RY AFAPA) AND TP]. 1
H/S5/K) ASTM ARG G ADJGD (M, K/H,S5) GALY. STEEL.
FAMISE LOCATED OM THIS DESIGN, ITION PER DRAWINGS 16O0A-7.
L BE Pl 2007 SEC.3. A SEAL ON s
5 NEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS CORPON
DESIGN S N. THE % ABL ¥ OAND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONMSIBILITY OF 1HE
LDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/IPD 1 SEC. 7.

later 1SAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** - P2)
Dense Special loads
Dense - (Lumber Dur.Fac.-1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.-1.25)
1C- From 64 plf at -0.71 to 64 plf al 3.26
TC- From 64 plf at 3.42 to 64 pIf at 7.39
ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, nol BC- From 4 plf at -0.71 to 4 plf at 7.39
ft from roof edge, CAT 11, EXP C, wind TC
DL=2.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/ )=0.18 In lieu of rigid ceiling use purlins to brace BC @ 24" 0C.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

g2

ELI-fAf~}-JR{-

2-6-8

Scale =.5"/Ft.

TC LL 20.0 PSF
TC DL 10.0 PSF
BC DL 10.0 PSF
BC LL 0.0 PSF

REF R8228- 16529

DATE  04/30/10

DRW HcusrBz2s 10120054

HC-ENG KD/DF

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF

SEQN- 109518

DUR.FAC. 1.25

SPACING  24.0"

JREF- 1U1E8228201
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(10-107--Fill in later [ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** - P3)
Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense Special loads
Bot chord 2x4 SP 12 Dense : - (Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.=1.25)
Webs 2x4 SP #3 TC- From 64 pIf at -0.71 to 64 plf at 3.34 )
TC- From 64 pif at 3.34 to 64 plf at 7.39
110 mph wind, 21.74 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not BC- From 4 plf at -0.71 to 4 pIf at 7.39
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=2.0 psf. [w=1.00 GCpi(+/ )=0.18 In lieu of rigid ceiling use purlins Lo brace BC @ 24" 0OC.
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total Toad.
MWFRS loads based on trusses located at least 21.74 ft. from roof
edge.
Refer to drawing PB1200109 for piggyback detail.
Top chord of supporting truss under piggyback to be
braced @ 24" 0.C., unless otherwise specified.
4x4=
.|||4 —_
8
‘ g F-3
2X4 (A1) =
1.5X4
0
004 N 0-0-4 e
1 1 =1 IT @mm. 815 -
N s
2X4 (A1) =
= 3-4-1 =
- 341 e 341 |
| 3-4-1 | 3-4-1 |
_ 8-1-4 Over 3 Supports fﬁ
R=-29 Rw=79 U=81 W=5.935" R=-29 Rw=30 U=33 W=5.935"
RL=88/ 88
R=86 PLF U=26 PLF W-6-8-2
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10(0) 9. FL/-/4[-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
atLEn 1o Best | astLbiNG CHPORTNT SAFCTY TUFORIATIONy,  SUBCESNCD Wy TP1| (TMUSS PLATE LWSTIVUTE, 239 TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 16530
MR E 312, ALEXANDHIA, VA, WICA (WODD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMEHIC 6300
L RABEL AH EOTION. Rt SaALL SANE TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 04/30/10
’ BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszza 10120055
D THE  IHSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. [TW BOG. ING. SHALL MOT
— o o SR e T e . e I O
O oF 207181664 (W, H/S5/KE) ASTH AGS3 GRADE t_:..a W, .:_1._,: q..:__....:.:. .:_._.q. .—.DH. ﬁD . bo .O ﬂm_.u WMDZ. HD@WNN
L] PLATES TO EACHM FACE OF 1 S AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAMIRGS 160A 7.
ITW Building Components Group Inc. mnh.:"_.,._,””: AL ,__;zq”aﬁ.__”.._vwn..uww_ L _.Hm_uqn"m-_,"n._._“q““amw_s _+w.5“ R R THE H“..wm..unom"a.:. T DUR.FAC. 1.25
. . = BESTGN SHOWN. TNE SULTAR 1Y AND USE THIS COMPOMENT FOR ANY BUILDING | IHE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
Im_ﬂ__un_.w..m_ﬁw.f. MWM.WMNQ DING DESIGNER PER ANST/ I osEc. 2. SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1U1EB2287201




(10-107--Fi11 in later [ISAAC CONSTRUCTION -- , ** Pa)

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense Special loads
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense s (Lumber Dur.Fac.=1.25 / Plate Dur.Fac.-1.25)

Webs 2x4 SP 13 TC- From 64 pIf at -0.71 to 64 plf at 1.76

TC- From 64 plf at 1.76 to 64 plf at 4.92 -
110 mph wind, 21.22 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-05, CLOSED bldg, not TC- From 64 plf at 4.92 to 64 plf at 7.39
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP C, wind TC BC- From 4 plf at -0.71 to 4 plf at 7.39

DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=2.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)-0.18
In lieu of rigid ceiling use purlins to brace BC @ 24" 0C.

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load.

zﬁmxm loads based on trusses located at least 10.61 ft. from roof
edge.

Refer to drawing PB1200109 for piggyback detail.

Top chord of supporting truss under piggyback to be
braced @ 24" 0.C., unless otherwise specified.

4X4= LXANJ "

= ]
8 i L
2X4 (A1) = 1-6-8
M n
0-0-4 ] a 004
| Lo v ﬁ
2X4 (A1) =
L 341t s 1.5X4 | (A1)
le—19 1—}< 320 fe—1 91—
o 3-9-1 | 3=2-0 | 1-9-1  _|
_7. 8-1-4 Over 3 Supports wu_
R=17 Rw=31 U=29 W=5.935" R=17 U=7 W-5.935"
RL=52/-52
R=73 PLF U=29 PLF W-6-8-2
Design Crit: FBC2007Res/TPI-2002(STD)
PLT TYP. Wave FT/RT=20%(0%) /10(0) FL/-/4/-]-[R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.

**YARNING*™ TRUSSES RCOUIRE EXTRIME CARE IN FABRICATION, WAKDL NG, PPIRG, INSTALLING A
REFER TO BCSI (BUTLD NG COMPo T SAFETY INFORMATION) PUBL ISHED BY TPI (TRUSS PLATE 1IN

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 16531

PRIH LEE STREET, 312, ALEXANDRIA, WA, 22314) AND WICA (WODD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AHERICA,
ERPRISE LANE, « HI B3710) FOR SAFETY PRA F5 PRIOR 10 PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS
FRWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL MAVE PROFTRLY ATTACHED SIR AL PANCLS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL NAVE

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  04/30/10

o

A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.
’ BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wHcusrez2s 10120056

**TMPORTANT* *rumnisi a INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TH BOG, THC. SHALL NOY

HE RESPONSIBLE TOR ANY S OANY FAILURE TO BUILO THE TROSS IN COHFORMANMCE WITH mﬁ _|_| 0.0 ﬂw_n _._ﬁ. mzm RD\GTI

. INSTALLING & BRAI

APPLICARL SI1ONS OF WDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SF « BY AFAFA) AWD TPI.
IADE OF 20/1BJ16GA (W, 00/557K) ASTH AGS] GHADE 40760 (W. K/H,S5) GALY. STEEL.

SIGN CONFORHS W
TOR PLATES ARf

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQON- 109528

. IRUSS AND, UNLESS DTHERMISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 1604 7.
ED BY } SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF ¥ -2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS

CATES ACCEPTANCE 0F PROFESSIONAL THNGINEERING RESPONSIA Ty S0 ¥ FOR THE TRUSS COMPON

1TW Building Components Group Inc. DUR.FAC. 1.25

M. THE SUITARILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BOILDING INE RESPONSIBILITY OF
SIGMER PER ANSI/TPI 1 SEC. 2.

Haines City, FL 33844

FL COA #0278 SPACING 24.0" JREF- 1U1E8228201




CLB WEB BRACE SUBSTITUTION

THIS DETAIL IS TO BE USED WHEN CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING (CLB)
IS SPECIFIED ON A TRUSS DESIGN BUT AN ALTERNATIVE WEB
BRACING METHOD IS DESIRED.

NOTES:

THIS DETAIL IS ONLY APPLICABLE FOR CHANGING THE SPECIFIED
CLB SHOWN ON SINGLE PLY SEALED DESIGNS TO T-BRACING OR SCAB
BRACING.

ALTERNATIVE BRACING SPECIFIED IN CHART BELOW MAY BE CONSERVATIVE.

T—BRACING
OR T—BRACE
L—BRACING: OR

APPLY TO EITHER SIDE OF WEB NARROW FACE.
ATTACH WITH 10d BOX OR GUN
(0.128"x 3."MIN) NAILS.

AT 68" O.C.

BRACE IS A

MINIMUM 80% OF WEB

MEMBER LENGTH

O B

FOR MINIMUM ALTERNATIVE BRACING, RE-RUN DESIGN WITH APPROPRIATE 1
BRACING.
T—BRACE L.—BRACE
WEB MEMBER SPECIFIED CLB ALTERNATIVE BRACING " .
SIZE BRACING T OR L-BRACE SCAB BRACE SCAB BRACING:
2X3 OR 2X4 1 ROW 2X4 1-2X4 APPLY SCAB(S) TO WIDE FACE OF WEB.
2X3 OR 2X4 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2X4 NO MORE THAN (1) SCAB PER FACE. rm
[ ATTACH WITH 10d BOX OR GUN
2X6 1 ROW 2X4 1-2X6 (0.128"x 3.",MIN) NAILS. ®
2X6 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2X4(%) AT 6" 0.C s
2%8 1 ROW 2X6 1—2X8 BRACE IS A MINIMUM *
oX8 5 ROWS %6 2 2X6(%) 80% OF WEB MEMBER LENGTH .
SCAB BRACE |
L.-BRACE AND SCAB BRACE TO BE SAME SPECIES AND GRADE ' .
OR BETTER THAN WEB MEMBER UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE ON |-
ENGINEER'S SEALED DESIGN. - M
(#) CENTER SCAB ON WIDE FACE OF WEB. APPLY (1) SCAB TO EACH
I'ACE OF WEB.
1]
|
M-h“.uh__z_m..a.-._.“m:o i mdh.h.wu :“._._.. heteeting, hand .u:n.wﬂ... g L lling and bracing. Reler to and foliow TC HL—L ﬂum—ﬂ —N—u._.*ﬂ. O_Lw mcmm_._”_
LI Bl el et bl O o bl 1 g Moo B ol ' TC DL PSF |[DATE 1/1/09
N D o ton Dereamsat Woheek! rastsatat of webs shell have Sricidg inatalied per O3
mmn:aﬂw B3 & BY. See this _._.u_.,u general noles page for more information. ’ : wo U—L “M—ﬂ U—Nﬁ.ﬁ“ wmnrmmcwo-om
**MPORTANT**  FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. mn HL—L uum—ﬂ
A — ITW Building Components Group Inc. (ITWBCG) shall not be responsible for any devintion from this desig
Building Companents Group Inc. any failure to build the truss in conformance with TP, or fabricating, handling, shipping, installing &
bracing of trusses. [TWECG connector plates are made of 20/18/16GA (W,H/S/K) ASTM AB53 grade 37/40/40 TOT. LD PSF
(K/W/H.S) galv. steel. Apply plales lo each face of truss, positioned as shown above and on Joint Details.
4 seal on this drawing or cover page indicales acceplance and p g ing resp solely
for the truss component design shown, The suilability and use of this eompeonent for any building is the
r ibility of the g Designer per ANST/TPI | Sec. 2
Earth Cily, MO 63045 ITW-BCG: www.itwbeg.eom; TFL www. tpinst.com; WICA: www.sbeindustry.com: ICC: www.lcesale org




GABLE STUD REINFORCEMENT DETAIL

. L}
ASCE 7-05: 110 MPH WIND SPEED, 15 MEAN HEIGHT, ENCLOSED, I = 1.00, EXPOSURE C, Kzt = 1.00
2X4 BRACE (1) 1X4 "L" BRACE * | (1) 2X4 "L" BRACE * [(2) 2X4 "L" BRACE **| (1) 2X6 "L" BRACE * |(2) 2X6 "L" BRACE **
GABLE VERTICAL NO
4 SPACING | SPECIES| GRADE BRACES |GROUP A | GROUP B|GROUP A |GROUP B|GROUP A|GROUP B|GROUP A|GROUP B|GROUP A |GROUP B
- . AT T 10 | 5@ & 10 | 7 71 5 5 | 129 | 140 | 140 BRACING GROUP SPECIES AND GRADES:
O ) SPF #3 39 6 0 6 0" | 7 11" o 9 5" 12 4" | 12" 4" 14" 0" | 14" 0" GROUP A:
i % HF STUD 3 g 6 0 6 0 | 7 11" | 7 11" 95 12 3° | 1223 | 14 0" | 14" 0" e s i
| O STANDARD | 8™ 9 5 2 5 2" 6 9" 6 9" 9 1" 107 [ 1007 | 140" [ 140 i/ g2 [soam] [ 32 T sion ]
= #1 4" 3 6 8 72 71 8 6 9" 5 12' 5 35 14" 0 14" 0 | 23 | sTUD [ #3  [STaNDARD]|
S SP #2 4z 6 8" 72 | 7 8 6" 9" 5" 1275 | 135 | 14 0 | 14 0
— | = #3 4 0" 6 2" 6 2" | 711" 8 1" 9’ 5" 12" 6" 12" 8" 14" 0" 14" 0" DOUGLAS ﬂ_z,r;g SOUTHERN PINE
< | o2 |DFT,[—stup 40 a1 6 1 | 7 1 8 0 9 5 125 | 126 | 14 0 | 14 0 3 -
) STANDARD | 3’ 10" 53 53" [ 611" | & 11 9 4" 10° 10" | 10" 10" | 14’ 0" | 14" 0 SeANDARD FANDALD
— 41/ 42 4 5" 78 710 | 91 9 4 10° 10 14" 0 14 0 14" 0 14" 0 e ——— — =
= C SPR #3 4 4" 7 4 74 91 9 1" | 10 10" 14" 0" | 14 0" 14 0 | 14 0
s c lgp e =y Taa T o | o 1 orT e 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 GHOUP. B
| O© STANDARD 4 4" 6 4" 6 4" g 4" 8 4" | 10" 10" 12" 11" | 12" 1" 14" 0" | 14" 0" ’
~ #l 4 10" 78 8 3 g1 9 9" | 10 10" 14 0" | 140" | 14 0" | 140"
- SP 42 49 78 3 | 91 9 9" |10 107 140 | 40 | 140 | 140
]| © 43 4 6" 7R o 9 I 9 6" |10 10" 14 0" | 14 0 14 0" | 14 0"
— | = DF,|[_stp 4 8" 78" 7 8" g 1" 9" 6" | 10" 10" 14 0" | 140 | 140" | 140" SOUTHERN PINE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH
m STANDARD 4 5" 6 5" 6 5" 8 6 8 6 | 10 10" 13 3 | 139 3 | 14 0 | 14 0 _ﬁ _:u __ __ il __
g # /g2 4 1" 8 5 88 | 100 | 1003 [11' 1" 140 | 140 | 140 | 140 4 #2
4 C SPF #3 49 g 5" B 5" 10° 0" 100" [ 1" 14" 0" [ 14" 0" 14" 0" 14° 0"
O . HF __STUD 49 8 5 8 5 10 0" | 100 0 | 11 11" 140" | 140 | 14 0 | 14 0 :
(@] STANDARD | 4" 9 7 3 7ya | g | 97 |0 b 14" 0" | 140 | 140" | 14" 0" GABLE TRUSS DETAIL NOTES:
< #1 5 4" 8 5 9 1" 100 | 10 9° | 11 11" 140" | 140" | 140" | 140"
.ﬂn - mﬂu 42 5 3" 8 5 91 0 0 0 9 THRTE 14 a 4 o 14 0 14 0 LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION CRITERIA IS L/240.
M 2 #3 5 0" 8 5" 8 5" 10" 0" 10 6" 111" 14" 0" 14" 0" 14 g" 14" 0" PROVIDE UPLIFT CONNECTIONS FOR 80 PLF OVER
— | DFL [—sruo 5 0 8 5 8 7 | 100 | 106 | 11 11" o | 1o | o | 1840 CONTINUOUS BEARING (5 PSF TC DEAD LOAD).
STANDARD | 4 11" 75" 75 | 910 | 910 |11 1" 14 0" | 14 0" | 14 0° | 14 0" | GABLE END SUPPORTS LOAD FROM 4' 0°
OUTLOOKERS WITH 2' 0" OVERHANG, OR 12"
SYMM _m.‘. PLYWOOD OVERHANG.
ABOUT| 'L o
_ ATTACH EACH "L" BRACE WITH 10d NAILS.
3 GABLE TRUSS 8 (0.126°x3" min)
A A 2X4 42N OR BETTER * FOR (1) "L" BRACE: SPACE NAILS AT 2" 0C.
DIAGONAL BRACE OPTION: 3 IN 18" END ZONES AND 4" 0.C. BETWEEN ZONES.
2 ; ** FOR (2) "L" BRACES: SPACE NAILS AT 3" O.C.
VERTICAL LENGTH MAY BE - .
DOUBLED WHEN DIAGONAL B IN 18" END ZONES AND 6" 0.C. BETWEEN ZONES.
BRACE 1S USED. CONNECT s "L" BRACING MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 80% OF WEB
DIAGONAL BRACE FOR B60D# BRACE MEMBER LENGTH.
AT EACH END. MAX WEB ¥ e R |
UL IR Bt i s, g GABLE VERTICAL PLATE SIZES
BETTER Um»ﬁaz_ﬁ. ._.l ] VERTICAL LENGTH NO SPLICE
VERTICAL LENGTH SHOWN BRACE; SINGLE 18" * LESS THAN 4 0° 1X4 DR 2X3
4 ) o iy OR DOLBLE CUT Tl i Y GREATER THAN 4" 0% BUT| 5 oo
; (AS SHOWN) AT / Nl In n LESS THAN 11 6
* | UPPER END. oy 8] o o Oy |5] 111 ] 5] ) =l _GREATER THAN 11" 8 ax4
A iF /ConmiNuous BEARING S S S/ + REFER TO COMMON TRUSS DESIGN FOR
il H R PEAK, SPLICE., AND HEEL PLATES.
CONNECT DIAGONAL AT e & 3 REFER TO CHART ABOVE FOR MAX GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH.

MIDPOINT OF VERTICAL WEB.

T

Building Components Group Inc.

Earth City, MO 63045

SUWARNING®® READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET!

Trusses require extreme care in fabricating, handling, shipping. installing and bracing. Refer Lo and follaw
BCSl (Building Comp L Safety Infe ti by TPl and WTCA) for safely practices prior to performing
these functions  Installers shall provide temporary bracing per BCSL.  Unless noted otherwise, top chord
shall have properly atlached structural panels and botlom chord shall have a properly allached rigid
Loeations shown for permanent lateral reatrainl of webs shall have bracing installed per BUSI
seclions B & B7. See this job's general noles page for more information.

**IMPORTANT**  FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR.

ITW Building Components Group Inc. ([TWBCG) shall nol be responsible for any devistion from this design, 4
any fallure to build the Lruss in conformance with TPl er fabricating. handling, shipping, installing &
bracing of trusses [TWBCG connector plates are made of 20/18/18GA (W.H/S/K) ASTM AB53 grade 37/40/80
(K/W/H5) galv. steel.  Apply platea to esch face of truss, posilioned ms shown sbove and on Joint Details.

A seal on this drawing or cover page indi and professional engi ing resp solaly
for the truss compoenent design shown. The u:...ng_._—u._ and use ol this eomponent for any building is the
responsibllity of the m..:&:.“ Designer per ANST/TPI 1| Sec, 2.

ITW-BCG: www.ilwbegcom; TPI: www.tpinst.com; WICA: www.sbeinduslry.com; ICC: www.iccsaleorg

REF  ASCE7-05-GABL1015

DATE 1/1/09

DRWG A11015050109




GABLE DETAIL

FOR LET-IN VERTICALS

GABLE TRUSS PLATE SIZES

REFER TO APPROPRIATE ITW GABLE DETAIL FOR
MINIMUM PLATE SIZES FOR VERTICAL STUDS.

@ REFER TO ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGN FOR PEAK,
SPLICE, WEB AND HEEL PLATES.

(*)IF GABLE VERTICAL PLATES OVERLAP, USE A
SINGLE PLATE THAT COVERS THE TOTAL AREA OF
THE OVERLAPPED PLATES TO SPAN THE WEB.

X4 2X8

m://
’ﬂlm EXAMPLE: X4
GABLE 5
N
TYP.
B T 8 i g i 8

RIGID SHEATHING

PROVIDE CONNECTIONS FOR UPLIFT SPECIFIED ON THE ENGINEERED TRUSS DESIGN.

ATTACH EACH "T" REINFORCING MEMBER WITH
END DRIVEN NAILS:

10d COMMON (0.148"X 3."MIN) NAILS AT 4" 0.C. PLUS

(4) NAILS IN TOP AND BOTTOM CHORD.
TOENAILED NAILS:

(4) TOENAILS IN TOP AND BOTTOM CHORD.

WIND LOAD.
ASCE 7-98 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS

ASCE 7-02 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS

ASCE 7-056 GABLE DETAIL DRAWINGS

SEE APPROPRIATE ITW GABLE DETAIL FOR MAXIMUM
UNREINFORCED GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH.

W T4 s E N

-
REINFORCING 4
MEMBER
e SPACED. AT
TRUSS 47 0.C.
4 NAILS Il Il
CEILING

10d COMMON (0.148"x3"MIN) TOENAILS AT 4" 0.C. PLUS
THIS DETAIL TO BE USED WITH THE APPROPRIATE ITW GABLE DETAIL FOR ASCE
ALI0I5980109, A12015880109, ALLO15880108, Al0015880109,

Al30308980109, A12030980108, ALLD30980108, Al0030880109

A13015020109, A12015020109, A11015020108, A10015020109, A14015020108,
A13030020109, A12030020109, AL1030020109, A10030020108, A14030020109

A13015050109, A12015050109, A11015050108, A10015050109, A14015050109,
A130300560109, A12030050109, AL1030050108, A10030050109, A14030050109

"T" REINFORCEMENT ATTACHMENT DETAIL

“T" REINFORCING "I REINFORCING
MEMBER MEMBER

TOENAIL — OR - ENDNAIL

A K

TO CONVERT FROM "L” TO "T" REINFORCING MEMBERS,
MULTIPLY “T" INCREASE BY LENGTH (BASED ON
APPROPRIATE ITW GABLE DETAIL).

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE "T" REINFORCED GABLE VERTICAL
LENGTH 1S 14" FROM TOP TO BOTTOM CHORD.

WEB LENGTH INCREASE W/ "T" BRACE

WIND SPEED | "T" REINF. T
AND MRH | MBR. SIZE| INCREASE
140 MPH x4 10 %
15 FT 2x6 50 %
140 MPH 2x4 10 %
30 FT 2xB6 50 %
130 MPH 2x4 10 %
15 FT 2x6 50 %
130 MPH 2x4 10 #
30 FT 2x6 50 7
120 MPH 2x4 10 %
15 FT 2x6 50 %
120 MPH 2x4 10 %
30 FT 2x6 40 %
110 MPH 2x4 10 %

15 FT 2x6 40 %
110 MPH 2x4 10 %
30 FT 2x6 50 %
100 MPH 2x4 20 %
15 FT 2x6 30 %
100 MPH 2x4 10 %
30 FT 2x6 40 %
90 MPH 2x4 20 %
15 FT 2x6 20 %
80 MPH 2x4 20 %
30 FT 2x6 a0 =
EXAMPLE:
ASCE WIND SPEED = 100 MPH

MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = 30 FT, Kzt = 1.00

GABLE VERTICAL = 24" 0.C. SP #3

"I REINFORCING MEMBER SIZE = 2X4

“T" BRACE INCREASE (FROM ABOVE) = 10% = 1.10

(1) 2X4 "L" BRACE LENGTH = 6" 7"

MAXIMUM “T" REINFORCED GABLE VERTICAL LENGTH
1.10 x 8’ ?" = 7 3"

_/

Building Componants Group Inc.

Earth City, MO 83045

SUWARNING®® READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON THIS SHEET!

Trusses require extreme care in fabricaling, handling., shipping. installing and bracing. Refer Lo and follow
BCS1 (Building Component Safety Information, by and WTCA) for safely practices prior to performing
these functions. Installers shall provide temporary bracing per BCSL  Unless noted otherwise, top chord
shall have properly attached structural panels snd botlom chord ahell have a properly attached rigid

ng. Locations shown for permanent lateral restraint of webs shall have bracing installed per BCSI
seclions B3 & BY. See lhis job's general notes page for more information

**IMPORTANT** FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR.
ITW Building Components Group Ine. (ITWBCG) shall not be responsible for any deviation from this nnau‘x

any failure te build the truss in conformance with TPl or fabricating, handling, shipping. inatalling &
ITWECG connector plates are made of 20/18/16GA (W H/S/K) ASTM AB53 grade 37/40
(K/W/1.5) galv. stesl. Apply plates to each face of truss, positioned as shown above and on Joint Details.
A seal on this drawing or cover page Indi pt and pr 1 eng! ing responsibllity selely
for the truss component design shown The suitability and use of this component for any building is the
responsibility of the Building Designer per ANST/TPI | See. 2.

ITW—BCG: www.ilwheg.com; TPL: www.lpinstcom; WICA: www.sbcindustry.com; ICC: www.icesals.org

bracing of lrusses.

ad e,

“OCENSZ,

MAX TOT. LD. 60 PSF

REF  LET-IN VERT

DATE 1/1/09

DRWG GBLLETINO109

SUR. FAC.

ANY
AX SPACING 24.0"




NAIL SPACING DETAIL

MINIMUM SPACING FOR SINGLE BLOCK IS SHOWN. DOUBLE NAIL SPACINGS

MINIMUM NAIL SPACING DISTANCES

AND STAGGER NAILING FOR TWO BLOCKS. GREATER SPACING MAY BE DISTANCES
BN LS G L S TR B, S AL T M WA,

3 CATION, SIZE, LE GRADE NUMBE R OF D - 0 0 0
NAILS ARE TO BE SPECIFIED ON SEALED DESIGN REFERENCING THIS DETAIL. wm_awmwx:M%wmmxm%...mmmw w\\\ M‘. ” M\\\ m: 1 M\ % QH\MM.J
LOAD PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN e s T = - > =
R - mwom%m%_mmzﬂw_wz%_ w@ﬁm@ BETWEEN STAGGERED ROWS 12d BOX (0.128"X 3.25",MIN) 7/8"| 1 5/8 2 1

: AME 16d BOX (0.135"X 3.5" MIN 7/8"| 1 5/8"| 2 1/8"[1 1/8"
B — SPACING OF NAILS IN A ROW (12 NAIL DIAMETERS) 564 DOX Mozm.qx e :_zvv \H 1 u\m: 5 ﬂ\p_. i _\m_.
C — END DISTANCE (15 NAIL DIAMETERS) i 85; e D m\\\ = mm Hm
o , 5° 8" | 1
Wo&cmwww>r%ww>rﬁmmnmw_ﬂ>_r o 10d_COMMON (0.148X 3.".MIN) 1" |1 7/8"[2 1/4"|1 1/8"
C — SPACING OF NAILS IN A ROW AND END DISTANCE (15 NAIL DIAMETERS) [L12d COMMON (0.148'X 325°MIN) | 1" | 1 7/8"|2 1/4"|1 1/8°
D — SPACING BETWEEN STAGGERED ROWS OF NAILS (7 1/2 NAIL DIAMETERS)|16d COMMON (0.162"X 3.5"MIN) | 1’ 2" |2 1/2"|1 1/4”
I[F NAIL HOLES ARE PREBORED, SOME SPACING e X T GUN (0.120"X 2.5",MIN) 3/4"| 1 1/2"|1 7/8"| 1"
MAY BE REDUCED BY THE AMOUNTS GIVEN GUN (0.131"X 2.5",MIN) 7/8"| 1 5/8"| 2" B
acd c**[GUN (0.120°X 3.".MIN) " : RS
* SPACING MAY BE REDUCED BY 50% : il B O e 3/4"|11/2"| 1 7/8 1
*+ SPACING MAY BE REDUCED BY 33% B [T GUN (0.1317X 3.".MIN) 7/8"] 1 5/8"| 2 £
. n m O\‘N**
DIRECTION + |
OF LOAD AND 4 I &
NAIL ROWS E
m —— —4
CFY Ak NAIL 5 g =
#114 . 8 NAIL
i /KB 2 — |4 | L A LNE
A
|+|+||* _ o** L -+
A————+ B*
=i _ —.—
W\N* ﬁii
| H——++ | |
c** TRUSS \ $\
-~ o MEMBER _.I
BLOCK LENGTH ] >_‘|.I]_Lc D' D'
LOAD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN LOAD APPLIED PARALLEL TO GRAIN
Truases conuire extreme care in fabriceting, handiing, shipping, iastalling and bracing. Refer to snd follow REF  NAIL SPACE
A e agpinins Bty BOmwine N T ST G B s e DATE 1/1/09

shall have properly attached structural panels and boliom chord shall have a properiy atlached rigid
ceiling.  Locations shown for permanent lateral restrainl of webs shall bave bracing installed per BCSI

sections B3 & BY. See Lhis job's general noles page for more information.

T

Building Componenls Group Inc.

**IMPORTANT** FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR.

any failure to build the truss in conformance wilth TPL, or fabricating, handling, shipping. installing &
bracing of lrusses, [TWBCG connector plates are made of 20/18/18CA (WH/S/K) ASTM AB53 grade 37/40/
(K/W/H.5) galv. steel. Apply plates lo each face of lruss, positioned ss shown above and on Joint Delails.
A smenl on Lhis drawing or cover page Indlcat p and prafs 1 i solely
for the Lruss component design shown. The suitability and use of this component for any building is the
reaponsibility of the Building Designer per ANST/TPI | Seec. 2.

ITW=BCG: www.itwbeg.com: TP www.ipinst.com: WICA: www sbeindusiry.com: ICC: www.icesale.org

Eaith City, MO 63045

ITW Building Components Group Ine. ([TWBCG) shall not be responsible for mny deviation from this ._mw.ws.N

DRWG CNNAILSPO109




120 PIGGYBACK DETAIL

UP TO 120 MPH WIND, 30.00 FT MEAN HGT, ASCE 7-02 OR ASCE MAXIMUM TRUSS SPACING IS 24" 0.C.
7-05, ENCLOSED BLDG. LOCATED ANYWHERE IN ROOF, CAT II, DETAIL IS NOT APPLICABLE IF CAP SUPPORTS ADDITIONAL LOADS SUCH AS
EXP C, WIND DL= 50 PSF (MIN), Kzl=1.0. CUPOLA, STEEPLE, CHIMNEY OR DRAG STRUT LOADS.

NOTE: TOP CHORDS OF TRUSSES SUPPORTING PIGGYBACK CAP TRUSSES MUST BE ADEQUATELY BRACED BY SHEATHING OR PURLINS. THE BUILDING ENGINEER OF RECORD SHALL
PROVIDE DIAGONAL BRACING OR ANY OTHER SUITABLE ANCHORAGE TO PERMANENTLY RESTRAIN PURLINS, AND LATERAL BRACING FOR OUT OF PLANE LOADS OVER GABLE ENDS. 3

** REFER TO ENGINEER'S SEALED TRUSS DESIGN DRAWING FOR PIGGYBACK AND BASE TRUSS SPECIFICATIONS.

DETAIL A : PURLIN SPACING = Nm_ﬂ: OO OR LESS PIGGYBACK CAP TRUSS SLANT NAILED TO ALL TOP CHORD

PURLIN BRACING WITH (2) 16d BOX NAILS (0.135"x3.5")

J

12
AND SECURE TOP CHORD WITH 2x4 #3 GRADE SCAB
UP TO 12 i (1 SIDE ONLY AT EACH END) ATTACHED WITH
\ 2 ROWS OF 10d BOX NAILS (0.128"x3") AT 4" 0.C.
3 -3 ATTACH PURLIN BRACING TO THE FLAT TOP CHORD
. \64&..% USING (2) 16d BOX NAILS (0.135"x3.5")

THE TOP CHORD #3 GRADE 2x4 SCAB MAY BE REPLACED
WITH EITHER OF THE FOLLOWING: (1) 3xB TRULOX PLATE
ATTACHED WITH (8) 0.120"x1.375" NAILS, (4) INTO CAP
TC & (4) INTO BASE TRUSS TC OR (1) 28PB WAVE
PIGGYBACK PLATE PLATED TO THE PIGGYBACK TRUSS TC
AND ATTACHED TO THE BASE TRUSS TC WITH (4)
0.120"x1.375" NAILS. NOTE: NAILING THRU HOLES OF
WAVE PLATE IS ACCEPTABLE.

24" 0.C. MAX

N A

TOP CHORD SCAB (TYPICAL EACH END) FLAT TOP CHORD PURLINS REQUIRED AT BOTH
ENDS AND AT 24" MAX 0.C. SPACING IN
BETWEEN.

* IN ADDITION, PROVIDE CONNECTION

DETAIL B : PURLIN SPACING > 24" 0.C. WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS:

PIGGYBACK CAP TRUSS SLANT NAILED TO ALL TOP CHORD PURLIN TRULOX
BRACING WITH (2) 16d BOX NAILS (0.135"x3.5") AND SECURE TOP USE 3x8 TRULOX PLATES FOR 2x4 CHORD MEMBER, AND

D 3x10 TRULOX PLATES FOR 2x6 AND LARGER CHORD
CHORD WITH 2x4 #3 GRADE SCAB (1 SIDE ONLY AT EACH END) MEMBERS. ATTACH TO EACH FACE @ 8' 0.C. WITH :W

ATTACHED WITH 2 ROWS OF 10d BOX NAILS (0.128"x3") AT 4" O.C. 0.120°%1.375" NAILS INTO CAP BOTTOM CHORD AND (4

b : N IN BASE TRUSS TOP CHORD. TRULOX PLATES MAY BE
ATTACH PURLIN BRACING TO THE FLAT TOP CHORD STAGGERED 4' 0.C. FRONT TO BACK FACES.

12 USING A MINIMUM OF (2) 16d BOX NAILS (0.135"%3.5")

UP TO _m_w

APA RATED GUSSET

8"x8"x7 __a (MIN) APA RATED SHEATHING GUSSETS
_w>n= ACE). ATTACH @ 8’ 0.C. i_ H hmm, 6d COMMON
0.113 xN NAILS PER GUSSET, AP BOTTOM
"HORD AND (4) IN BASE TRUSS' O nIDmU GUSSETS
MAY BE STAGGERED 4° 0.C. FRONT TO BACK FACES.

2x4 VERTICAL SCABS
2x4 SPF§2, FULL CHORD DEPTH SCABS (EACH FACE).
ATTACH ® 8' 0.C. WITH (8) 10d BOX NAILS Mc.mmm:xux-

2 PER SCAB, (3) IN CAP BOTTOM CHORD AND (3) IN
BASE TRUSS TOP CHORD. SCABS MAY BE STAGGERED
4" 0.C. FRONT TO BACK FACES
PURLIN SPACING > 28PB WAVE PIGGYBACK PLATE
24" 0.C. MAX ONE 2BPB WAVE PIGGYBACK PLATE TO EACH FACE
: EETH TO PIGGYBACK AT TIME OF

@ 8 0.C. ATTACH

FULL i TH
TOP CHORD SCAB (TYPICAL EACH END) . FLAT TOP CHORD FURLINS REQUIRED AT FABRICATION. ATTACH TO SUPPORTING TRUSS WIT
e BOTH ENDS, PURLIN SPACING > 24" 0.C. R o0 Bl NALS PRE FACE PER PLY. :
PIGGYBACK PLATES MAY BE STAGGERED 4° 0.C. FRONT
NOTE: IF PURLINS OR SHEATHING ARE NOT SPECIFIED ON THE FLAT TOP OF THE BASE TO BACK FACES.

TRUSS, PURLINS MUST BE INSTALLED AT 24" 0.C. MAX. AND USE DETAIL A.

REF  PIGGYBACK

*UWARNING®® READ AND FOLLOW ALL NOTES ON ._.m._m SHEET!
Trusses require extreme care in fabricaling. i and g. Refer lo and lollow

BCSI {Building Component Safety fnformation, by TPl and WICA) for uw__mww practices prior te performing

DATE 03/15/10

DRWG PB1200310

e,
.A.v.OmZ Nn \“u\%
. No. 66648
*
STATE OF

these functions. Installers shall provide temporary bracing per BCSL Unless noled otherwise, top chord
shall have properly stlached siructural panels and botlom chord shall have a properly altached rigid
ceiling. Locations shown for permanent lateral restraint of webs shall have bracing installed per
sections B3 & BY. See this job's general notes page for more information.

**IMPORTANT** FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION nDz._ﬂPﬂ._.ﬁ-—n

[TW Building Components Group Ine. {ITWBCG) shall not be r for any from Lthis design,

Buikding Companents Group Inc. any failure to build the truss in conformance with TPI, ar fabricating, handl hippl talling &

bracing of lrusses. ITWBCG conneclor plales are made of 20/18/18GA (W, r._\:w\xu ASTM ABS3 grade u.w_\Ao_\mn_

(K/W/H.8) galv. steel. Apply plates to each face of nn:wn positioned as shown above and on Joint Details.

| 4 seal on this drawing or cover page indical and pr g ing r ility solely

for the Lruss componenl aa«“w: shown. The uzz.u_u::w and use of Lhis t for any building is the
of the Build i per ANST/TPl | See. 2.

a._.i BOG: www.ilwbeg.com; TPI: www.tpinst.com; WTCA: www.sheindustry com; ICC: www.icesale.org

H
i
H

PACING 24.0"

Earth City, MO 63045




Dl Daniel & Gore,uc

IG Professional Surveying and Mapping fabe Gy P B0
August 4, 2010 <
Isaac Construction, Inc. (\DLL }
125 SW Midtown Place, Ste 101 10

Lake City, FL 32025

Subject: Lot 119 Preserve at Laurel Lakes Elevation Letter

Dear Sir:

Daniel & Gore, LLC has performed a vertical survey on Lot 119, Preserve at
Laurel Lakes, Unit 1, Columbia County, Florida from a benchmark being a 60d

nail at the common lot line between Lots 8 & 9 (elevation — 116.12’, NGVD 1929)
and have determined the following:

e The §ubdivision plat requires the minimum finish floor elevation to be
® :’Eggﬁish floor elevation of the foundation is at 118.0’, being the same as
the minimum finish floor requirement.
If you have any questions, please call me.
Sincerely,
aﬂ%ﬁﬂm‘/

Scott Daniel, PSM

Scott Daniel, PSM « Cell: (386) 208-4176 * E-mail: sdaniel@dgsurveying.com
David Gore « Cell: (386) 365-0298 * E-mail: dgore@dgsurveying.com
Fax: (904) 339-9229

'\:‘K’“



NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT FORM THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE RECORDED AT THE COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA CLERKS OFFICE BEFORE YOUR FIRST INSPECTION

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvement will be made to certain real property, and
inaccordance with Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following information is provided in this Notice of

Commencement.
IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY BEFORE
RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

Tax Parcel ID Number ~ - # = Permit Number

1. Description of property: (legal description of the property and street address or 911 address)

LY S Rc)‘-aamnm, De Lr\l{P(\ s EY
L~ llq Peeg erue. aY ) s ol Lake 11ac4 ] a suhivisinn accocds
QQE‘S_LASJ?-L;?S

o the Olod Yhece oY as cooocded in Plot ok 9 P
oY Ve nu]nl.r ceecds 6% Columbio Cmm{uﬁpi

2. General descriptlon of improvement: _* On\. ‘“wsmu‘ {‘.nns (‘JQ S

3. Owner Name & Address 94 P £ntoc I()PI 568 Po Rox 1208 LOLQ.CA L fé 2:—?05&
Interest in Property () (DONRT
4. Name & Address of Fee Simple Owner (if other than owner):

5. Contractor Name# Phone Number 9\2(3 7/ S-2/< ?
Address IQ 8 S X\ %th)mn Y\ VLoke CA"H EL %Q fﬁlg_

6. Surety Holders Name ALl Phone Number
Address }y//
Amount of Bond [\JU ]’

{
T Lender Name ! f ‘}'_ Phone Number
Address

8. Persons within the State of Florida designated by the Owner upon whom notices or other documents may be
served as provided by section 718.13 (1)(a) 7; Florida Statutes:

Name Phone Number
Address
9. In addition to himself/herself the owner designates of

to receive a copy of the Lien Notice as provided in Section 713.13 (1) -

(2) 7. Phone Number of the designee

10. Expiration date of the Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is 1 (one) year from the date of
recording, (Unless a different date is specified)

THE OWNER MUST SIGN THE NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT AND ONE ELSE MAY BE PERMITTED TO SIGN

IN HIS/HER STEAD.
#/ ﬁ/‘
Sigrtature of Owner
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before day of l@L , 20L0
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL S BAARA ¢ WEBSTER
Signature of Notary * J0F . MY COMMWISSION # DD 800888

\ < EXPIRES: July 2, 2012
/Inst:201012008344 Date:5/25/2010 Time:2:51 PM e op p 0¥ Bonded Thry Budget Nuhry Services

,\Q_}:{DC .P.DeWitt Cason Columbia County Page 1 of 1 B:1195 P:80



COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
RESIDENTIAL CHECK LIST REQUIRMENTS

‘. iJo) MINIMUM PLAN REQUIREMENTS FOR THE

ONE (1) AND TWO (2) FAMILY DWELLINGS

ALL REQUIREMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL 2007

ALL BUILDING PLANS MUST INDICATE COMPLIANCE with the Current 2007

FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL. ALL PLANS OR DRAWINGS SHALL

PROVIDE CALCULATIONS AND DETAILS THAT HAVE THE SEAL AND
SIGNATURE OF A CERTIFIED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE
STATE OF FLORIDA, OR ALTERNATE METHODOLOGIES, APPROVED BY THE
STATE OF FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION FOR ONE-AND-TWO FAMILY

DWELLINGS.

FOR DESIGN PURPOSES THE FOLLOWING BASIC WIND SPEEDS ARE PER
FIGURE R301.2(4) of the FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL (Florida Wind

speed map) SHALL BE USED.

WIND SPEED LINE SHALL BE DEFINED AS FOLLOWS: THE CENTERLINE OF INTERSTATE 75.

ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED EAST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE -------- 100 MPH
ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED WEST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE --------110 MPH
_NO AREA IN COLUMBIA COUNTY IS IN A WIND BORNE DEBRIS REGION

Pl 3

1 | Two (2) complete sets of plans containing the following:

2 | All drawings must be clear, concise. drawn to scale, details that are not used shall be marked void o
3 | Condition space (Sq. Total (Sq. Ft.) under roof INNNTONN | DXONINND | TLIDX
Ft) ]R30 2512 il

Designers name and signature shall be on all documents and a licensed architect or engineer, signature and official embossed seal
shall be affixed to the plans and documents as per the FLORIDA BUILDING CODES RESIDENTIAL R101.2.1

Site Plan information including:

—

4 | Dimensions of lot or parcel of land v
5 | Dimensions of all building set backs "l
6 | Location of all other structures (include square footage of structures) on parcel, existing or proposed

well and septic tank and all utility easements. l/ i
7 | Provide a full legal description of property. v




Wind-load Engineering Summary, calculations and any details required

% Iteml to Inchlde-

W | G | i

8 l Plans or specll"callons must show compllance \wth FBCR Chapter 3
YES NO N/A

9 | Basic wind speed (3-second gust), miles per hour L ol
10 | (Wind exposure — if more than one wind exposure :
is used, the wind exposure and applicable wind direction shall be indicated) .,/

11 | Wind importance factor and nature of occupancy

The design wind pressure in terms of psf (kN/m?), to be used for the design of exterior component,

12 | The applicable internal pressure coefficient, Components and Cladding i
13 | cladding materials not specifally designed by the registered design professional. /

Elevations Drawing including:

14 | All side views of the structure 5

15 | Roof pitch =il

16 | Overhang dimensions and detail with attic ventilation el gy

17 | Location, size and height above roof of chimneys v

I8 | Location and size of skylights with Florida Product Approval o o

18 | Number of stories v

20A | Building height from the established grade to the roofs highest peak il

Floor Plan including:
Dimensioned area plan showing rooms, attached garage, breeze ways, covered porches, deck,

20 | balconies \ /

21 | Raised floor surfaces located more than 30 inches above the floor or grade v

22 | All exterior and interior shear walls indicated w .

23 | Shear wall opening shown (Windows, Doors and Garage doors) 7

24 | Emergency escape and rescue opening shown in each bedroom (net clear opening shown) i

25 | Safety glazing of glass where needed v |
Fireplaces types (gas appliance) (vented or non-vented) or wood burning with Hearth

26 | (see chapter 10 of FBCR) l/"’
Stairs with dimensions (width, tread and riser and total run) details of guardrails, Handrails L

27 | (see FBCR SECTION 311) o

28 | Identify accessibility of bathroom (see FBCR SECTION 322) el

All materials placed within opening or onto/into exterior walls, soffits or roofs shall have
Florida product approval number and mfg. installation information submitted with the plan

(see Florida product approval form)




FBCR 403: Foundation Plans

29 [ Location of all load-bearing walls footings indicated as standard, monolithic, dimensions, size

and type of reinforcing. /
30 | All posts and/or column footing including size and reinforcing il
31| Any special support required by soil analysis such as piling.

32 | Assumed load-bearing valve of soil Pound Per Square Foot

33 | Location of horizontal and vertical steel, for foundation or walls (include # size and type)

FBCR 506: CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE

34 | Show Vapor retarder (6mil. Polyethylene with joints lapped 6 inches and sealed) - i ogn
35| Show control joints, synthetic fiber reinforcement or welded fire fabric reinforcement and Supports v

FBCR 320: PROTECTION AGAINST TERMITES

Indicate on the foundation plan if soil treatment is used for subterranean termite prevention or

36 | submit other approved termite protection methods.
Protection shall be provided by registered termiticides \/

FBCR 606: Masonry Walls and Stem walls (load bearing & shear Walls)

37| Show all materials making up walls, wall height, and Block size, mortar type s
38| Show all Lintel sizes, type, spans and tie-beam sizes and spacing of reinforcement

Metal frame shear wall and roof systems shall be designed, signed and sealed by Florida Prof. Engineer or
Architect

Floor Framing System: First and/or second story

[ Floor truss package shall including layout and details, signed and sealed by Florida Registered ]
39 | Professional Engineer

Show conventional floor joist type, size, span, spacing and attachment to load bearing walls,

40 | stem walls and/or priers

41| Girder type, size and spacing to load bearing walls, stem wall and’or priers

42 | Attachment of joist to girder

43 | Wind load requirements where applicable

| 44! Show required under-floor crawl space

' 45! Show required amount of ventilation opening for under-floor spaces

46 | Show required covering of ventilation opening

47 | Show the required access opening to access to under-floor spaces

| Show the sub-floor structural panel sheathing type, thickness and fastener schedule on the edges &

SNAN
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48

intermediate of the areas structural panel sheathing

49

Show Draftstopping, Fire caulking and Fire blocking

50

Show fireproofing requirements for garages attached to living spaces, per FBCR section 309

N\
\

51

Provide live and dead load rating of floor framing systems (psf).

FBCR CHAPTER 6 WOOD WALL FRAMING CONSTRUCTION

) YES NO N/A

52

Stud type. grade, size, wall height and oc spacing for all load bearing or shear walls

53

Fastener schedule for structural members per table FBCR 602.3 are to be shown

54

Show Wood structural panel’s sheathing attachment to studs, joist, trusses, rafters and structural
members, showing fastener schedule attachment on the edges & intermediate of the areas structural

panel sheathing

55

Show all required connectors with a max uplift rating and required number of connectors and
oc spacing for continuous connection of structural walls to foundation and roof trusses or

rafter systems

56

Show sizes, type, span lengths and required number of support jack studs, king studs for shear
wall opening and girder or header per FBCR Table 502.5 (1)

57

Indicate where pressure treated wood will be placed

58

Show all wall structural panel sheathing, grade, thickness and show fastener schedule for structural
panel sheathing edges & intermediate areas

59

A detail showing gable truss bracing, wall balloon framing details or/ and wall hinge bracing detail

\\\\\\ |\

FBCR :ROOF SYSTEMS:

P
60 | Truss design drawing shall meet section FBCR 802.10 Wood trusses K
61 | Include a layout and truss details, signed and sealed by Florida Professional Engineer o
62 | Show types of connector’s assemblies’ and resistance uplift rating for all trusses and rafters W
63 | Show gable ends with rake beams showing reinforcement or gable truss and wall bracing details v
64 | Provide dead load rating of trusses o

FBCR 802:Conventional Roof Framing Layout

65 | Rafter and ridge beams sizes, span, species and spacing >
66 | Connectors to wall assemblies’ include assemblies’ resistance to uplift rating S
67| Valley framing and support details ' o
68 | Provide dead load rating of rafter system v

FBCR Table 602,3(2) & FBCR 803 ROOF SHEATHING

69

Include all materials which will make up the roof decking, identification of structural panel
sheathing, grade, thickness

70 | Show fastener Size and schedule for structural panel sheathing on the edges & intermediate areas




FBCR ROOF ASSEMBLIES FRC Chapter 9

71 | Include all materials which will make up the roof assembles covering
72 | Submit Florida Product Approval numbers for each component of the roof assembles covering o

FBCR Chapter 11 Energy Efficiency Code for residential building

Residential construction shall comply with this code by using the following compliance methods in the FBCR chapterl1 Residential
buildings compliance methods. Two of the required forms are to be submitted, showing dimensions condition area equal to the total

condition living space area

73 | Show the insulation R value for the following areas of the structure i
74 | Attic space W
75 | Exterior wall cavity v
76 | Crawl space v
HVAC information

-
77 | Submit two copies of a Manual J sizing equipment or equivalent computation study \
78 | Exhaust fans locations in bathrooms i
79 | Show clothes dryer route and total run of exhaust duct v
Plumbing Fixture layout shown

y
80 | All fixtures waste water lines shall be shown on the foundation plan il o
81 | Show the location of water heater v

Private Potable Water

82| Pump motor horse power
83 | Reservoir pressure tank gallon capacity
84 | Rating of cycle stop valve if used Pl

Electrical layout shown including

~

85 | Switches, outlets/receptacles, lighting and all required GFCI outlets identified v

86 | Ceiling fans 7
87 | Smoke detectors & Carbon dioxide detectors v L
88 | Service panel, sub-panel, location(s) and total ampere ratings o |
On the electrical plans identify the electrical service overcurrent protection device for the main |
clectrical service. This device shall be installed on the exterior of structures to serve as a / 1' '
disconnecting means for the utility company electrical service. Conductors used from the exterior !

89 | disconnecting means to a panel or sub panel shall have four-wire conductors. of which one
conductor shall be used as an equipment ground. Indicate if the utility company service entrance

cable will be of the overhead or underground type.




90 | Appliances and HVAC equipment and disconnects P
91 | Arc Fault Circuits (AFCI) in bedrooms vl

Disclosure Statement for Owner Builders Ifyou as the applicant will be acting as an owner.builder under
section 489.103(7) of the Florida Statutes, submit the required owner builder disclosure statement form.

Notice Of Commencement

A notice of commencement form recorded in the Columbia County Clerk Office is required to be filed with the
building department Before Any Inspections can be preformed.

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BUILDING PLANS

YES NO N/A
92 | Building Permit Application A current Building Permit Application form is to be /

completed and submitted for all residential projects

93 | Parcel Number The parcel number (Tax ID number) from the Property Appraiser

(386) 758-1084 is required. A copy of property deed is also requested

94 | Environmental Health Permit or Sewer Tap Approval A copy of a approved
Columbia County Environmental Health (386) 758-1058

95 | City of Lake City A permit showing an approved waste water sewer tap ~
96 | Toilet facilities shall be provided for all construction sites
97 | Town of Fort White (386) 497-2321 If the parcel in the application for building permit is

within the Corporate city limits of Fort White an approval land use development letter issued by the| \/
Town of Fort is required to be submitted with the application for a building permit.

Flood Information: All projects within the Floodway of the Suwannee or Santa Fe Rivers
shall require permitting through the Suwannee River Water Management District, before

98 | submitting a application to this office. Any project located within a flood zone where the base flood Ve
elevation (100 year flood) has been established shall meet the requirements of Section 8.5.2 of the
Columbia County Land Development Regulations. Any project located within a flood zone
where the base flood elevation has not been established (Zone A) shall meet the requirements of
Section 8.5.3 of the Columbia County Land Development Regulations

99 | CERTIFIED FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS will be required on any project
where the base flood elevation (100 year flood) has been established

100| A development permit will also be required. Development permit cost is $50.00

Driveway Connection: If the property does not have an existing access to a public road,
then an application for a culvert permit (825.00) must be made. If the applicant feels that a

101 culvert is not needed, they may apply for a culvert waiver (850.00).

All culvert waivers are sent to the Columbia County Public Works Department for approval

or denial.

911 Address: If the project is located in an area where a 911 address has not been issued,

102} then application for a 911address must be applied for and received through the Columbia County
Emergency Management Office of 911 Addressing Department (386) 758-1125

\
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Section R101.2.1 of the Florida Building Code Residential:

The provisions of Chapter 1, Florida Building Code, Building shall govern the administration and
enforcement of the Florida Building Code, Residential.

Section 1053 of the Florida Building Code defines the:

Time limitation of application.

An application for a permit for any proposed work shall be deemed to have been abandoned 180 days after
the date of filing, unless such application has been pursued in good faith or a permit has been issued; except
that the building official is authorized to grant one or more extensions of time for additional periods not
exceeding 90 days each. The extension shall be requested in writing and justifiable cause demonstrated.

Single-family residential dwelling.

Section 105.3.4 A building permit for a single-family residential dwelling must be issued within 30 working
days of application therefor unless unusual circumstances require a longer time for processing the applicatic
or unless the permit application fails to satisfy the Florida Building Code or the enforcing agency’s laws or

ordinances.

Permit intent.

Section 105.4.1: A permit issued shall be constructed to be a license to proceed with the work and not as
authority to violate, cancel, alter or set aside any of the provisions of the technical codes, nor shall issuance
a permit prevent the building official from thereafter requiring a correction of errors in plans, construction
or violations of this code. Every permit issued shall become invalid unless the work authorized by such
permit is commenced within six months after its issuance, or if the work authorized by such permit is
suspended or abandoned for a period of six months after the time the work is commenced.

If work has commenced.

Section 105.4.1.1: If work has commenced and the permit is revoked, becomes null and void, or expires
because of lack of progress or abandonment, a new permit covering the proposed construction shall be
obtained before proceeding with the work.

New Permit.

Section 105.4.1.2: If a new permit is not obtained within 180 days from the date the initial permit became nu
and void, the building official is authorized to require that any work which has been commenced or
completed be removed from the building site. Alternately, a new permit may be issued on application,
providing the work in place and required to complete the structure meets all applicable regulations in effect
at the time the initial permit became null and void and any regulations which may have become effective
between the date of expiration and the date if issuance of the new permit.



Work Shall Be:

Section 105.4.1.3: Work shall be considered to be in active progress when the permit has received an
approved inspection within 180 days. This provision shall not be applicable in case of civil commotion or
strike or when the building work is halted due directly to judicial injunction, order or similar process.

The Fee:

Section 105.4.1.4: The fee for renewal reissuance and extension of a permit shall be set forth by the
administrative authority.

When the submitted application is approved for permitting the applican
will be notified by phone as to the date and time a building permit will b
prepared and issued by the Columbia County Building & Zoning

Department



Location: 5642 S1
As required by Florida S
product approval number(s) on the building compone

PRODUCT APPROVAL SPECIFICATION SHEET

D Rosemany De

Project Name: Presecue ) olr H?

tatute 553.842 and Florida Administrative Code 9B-72, please provide the information and the
nts listed below if they will be utilized on the construction project for

which you are applying for a building permit on or after April 1, 2004. We recommend you contact your local product
supplier should you not know the product approval number for any of the applicable listed products. More information
about statewide product approval can be obtained at www.floridabuilding.org

ategory/Subcategory

Manufacturer

Product Description

Approval Number(s

A.

EXTERIOR DOORS

Swinging

\(LQJ(' ol o) Tn{‘_.

Sliding

Sectional

Roll up

Ny NS

/ égq‘:’

1156728,

Automatic

Other

s [o|o|»|w[mf~

INDOWS

Singlihun

Horizontal Slider

(‘.\Pf\.C,{‘) At{l:!f‘inl‘j::

xox hocizontal slidec |

Casement

5 300.4

2% 721

Double Hung

Kaidneec

\umingm non-ionpe

Fixed

Awning

ios pads
1

79121

ot doyble hug

X9 x72 oxcuded inu

4 {"IL)I'("\ J

193¢ 3

Pass -mmugh

Projected

DD NP5 ] WIN| =

. Mullion

10. Wind Breaker

11 Dual Action

12. Other

. PANEL WALL

1. Siding _

f;.\rur_\-;;re n“m}:l

55990

2. Soffits

AN
0. Solm

NS s :

3. EIFS

4. Storefronts

5. Curtain walls

6. Wall louver

7. Glass block

8. Membrane

9. Greenhouse

10. Other

. ROOFING PRODUCTS

1. Asphalt Shingles

am Ko

2. Underlayments

'l'nml( 0O

3. Roofing Fasteners

Omna

4. Non-structural Metal Rf

254, {

:f% 64 ]

5. Built-Up Roofing

6. Modified Bitumen

7. Single Ply Roofing Sys

8. Rooﬁngﬂles

9. Roofing Insulation

10. Waterproofing

11. Wood shingles /shakes

12. Roofing Slate




Category/Subcategory (cont.)[Manufacturer Product Description pproval Number(s)
13. Liquid Applied Roof Sys
14. Cements-Adhesives —

Coatings
15. Roof Tile Adhesive
16. Spray Applied
Polyurethane Roof
17. Other

E. SHUTTERS

Accordion

Bahama

Storm Panels

Colonial

Roll-up

Equipment

Others

F. SKYLIGHTS

1. Skylight

2. Other

G. STRUCTURAL

COMPONENTS

Wood connector/anchofle, . o o~ |dauhlestud WWW%W
Truss plates K| et \ connector Qlote M99 L2

+ !
Engineered lumber I 0 oS laminated Jumbec T-\orst 100091, 1008\
Railing =k i o =
Coolers-freezers
Concrete Admixtures
Material
Insulation Forms
9. Plastics
10. Deck-Roof

11. Wall e z,;nﬁ%,jim_m}ﬁhmﬂ.}gﬁm 4_15{.31
12. Sheds v

13. Other

|H. NEW EXTERIOR
ENVELOPE PRODUCTS
1.

2.

The products listed below did not demonstrate product approval at plan review. | understand that at the
time of inspection of these products, the following information must be available to the inspector on the
jobsite; 1) copy of the product approval, 2) the performance characteristics which the product was tested
and certified to comply with, 3) copy of the applicable manufacturers installation requirements.

| understand these products may have to be removed if approval cannot be demonstrated during inspectio

NO|O A WIN=

o|N|o || s w |

wa Ilmgﬁh ) Smantha Hafﬁ%f&] %Zm/ga
Contractor or Contractor’s Authorized Agent S1gnature Print Name ate
e e

~ fa U ST ©T A RE TICE MRT VY
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NICHOLAS
AUL

P
GEISLER |
Brown Rd.
ARCHITECT g |ake city, FL 32055

N.C.A.R.B. Certified g (386) 755-9021

* 20644

15JULY 2010

BUILDING OFFICIAL
COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPT.

RE: LOT 119, 'THE PRESERVES' S/D, LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32025
PERMIT Nr.:

DEAR SIR:

PLEASE BE ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING OPTIONAL FOOTING DETAIL THAT CAN BE USED
IN LEU OF THE STEMWALL FOUNDATION SYSTEM CURRENTLY ON THE S.1 SHEET
FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCE PROJECT:

* CONC. 3000 PSI MIN. FIBERMESH REINF'D CONC. OVER 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER
W/ JOINTS LAPPED 6" MIN. AND SEALED W/ POLY VAPOR TAPE, ON TERMITE
TREATED SOIL (TERMITICIDE OR ALTERNATIVE METHOD), COMPACTED
TO 95% MAX DRY DENSITY MOD PROCTOR.

e e e W \ ;
o
s
_{g, B
P ==+ FINISH GRADE
=z
=
le) o) =2 8 20"0Dx MIN 168"W CONC MONOLITHIC FOOTING
REINF W/ MIN 2 #5'S CONT
..

16" MIN

SHOULD YOU HAVE ANY FURTHER QUESTIONS WITH THIS, PLEASE CALL FOR ASSISTANCE.

YOURS TRULY,
NICHO PAU EISLER, ARCHITECT AR0007005

S




5649

Cal-Tech Testing, Inc.

* Engineering P.0. Box 1625 - Lake Gity, FL 32056-1625 « Tel(386)755-3633 « Fax(386)752-5456
s Geotechnical 4784 Rosselle St, Jacksonville, FL 32254 - Tel(904)381-8301 + Fax(304)381-8302
* Environmental

JOB NO.: 10-00243-01

REPORT OF IN-PLACE DENSITY TEST DATE TESTED: 7/26/10
DATE REPORTED: 7/27/110
PROJECT: The Preserves, Lot 119. Lake City, FL
CLIENT: Isaac Construction, Inc. 125 SW Midtown Place, Suite 101, Lake City, FL 32025
GENERAL CONTRACTOR: Isaac Construction, Inc.
EARTHWORK CONTRACTOR: Isaac Construction, Inc.
INSPECTOR: Chad Day
ASTM METHOD o SOIL USE »
(D-2922) Nuclear g BUILDING FILL e
SPECIFIED REQUIREMENTS: 95%
WET DRY
TEST MOISTURE PROCTOR | PROCTOR | MAXIMUM
L TEST.LOGATION DEPTH BENSIFY PERCENT DENGITY TEST NO. VALUE DENSITY
(Ibift’) (Ibift")
Slab-on-grade
1 NW Corner 16' South x 16'| 12" 122.0 6.5 114.6 10-036-1 111.0 103%
East
2 SW Corner 10' East x 12 12" 122.9 7.2 114.6 10-036-1 111.0 103%
North
3 East Side of Pad Approx. 12" 121.8 58 115.1 10-036-1 111.0 104%
Center x 12' West
REMARKS: Th:: AEoJe fzgg_hjg_eté;;iﬁed Requirements. - R - —_ v
PROCTORS
PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRY UNIT OPT
SOIL DESCRIPTION d TYPE
et WEIGHT (Ib/ft’) MOIST. _
10-036-1 Tan Fine Sand 111.0 11.0 MODIFIED (ASTM D-1557) ¥
Respectfully Submitted,
CAL-TECH TESTING, INC. Reviewed By:

Linda M. Creamer
President - CEO

The test results presented in this report are specific only to the samples tested at the time of testing. The tests Were performed in accordance with generally
accepted methods and standards. Since material conditions can vary between test locations and change with time, sound judgement should be exercised with
regard to the use and interpretation of the data.
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15 JULY 2010

BUILDING OFFICIAL
COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPT.

RE: LOT 119, THE PRESERVES' S/D, LAKE CITY, FLORIDA 32025
PERMIT Nr.:

DEAR SIR:

PLEASE BE ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING OPTIONAL FOOTING DETAIL THAT CAN BE USED
IN LEU OF THE STEMWALL FOUNDATION SYSTEM CURRENTLY ON THE S.1 SHEET
FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCE PROJECT:

" CONC, 3000 PS1 MIN. FIBERMESH REINFD CONC. OVER 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER
W/ JOINTS LAPPED 6" MIN. AND SEALED W/ POLY VAPOR TAPE, ON TERMITE
TREATED SOIL (TERMITICIDE OR ALTERNATIVE METHOD), COMPACTED
TO 85% MAX DRY DENSITY MOD PROCTOR.
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SHOULD YOU HAVE ANY FURTHER QUESTIONS WITH THIS, PLEASE CALL FOR ASSISTANCE.

YOURS TRULY,

NICHO?@ESSLER, ARCHITECT AR0007005
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New Construction Subterranean Termite Service Record AEREY AP o 1¥012)

This form is completed by the licensed Pest Control Company.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 15 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions,
searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This information is
required to obtain benefits. HUD may not collect this information, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a currently valid OMB
control number.

Section 24 CFR 200.926d(b)(3) requires that the sites for HUD insured structures must be free of termite hazards. This information collection requires the
builder to certify that an authorized Pest Control company performed all required treatment for termites, and that the builder guarantees the treated area
against infestation for one year. Builders, pest control companies, mortgage lenders, homebuyers, and HUD as a record of treatment for specific homes will
use the information collected. The information is not considered confidential, therefore, no assurance of confidentiality is provided.

This report is submitted for informational purposes to the builder on proposed (new) construction cases when treatment for prevention of subterranean termite
infestation is specified by the builder, architect, or required by the lender, architect, FHA, or VA.

All contracts for services are between the Pest Control Company and builder, unless stated otherwise.

Section 1: General Information (Pest Control Company Information)

Company Name
Company Address City State Zip
Company Business License No. Company Phone No.
FHA/VA Case No. (if any)

Section 2: Builder Information

Company Name Phone No.

Section 3: Property Information

Location of Structure(s) Treated (Street Address or Legal Description, City, State and Zip)

Section 4: Service Information

Date(s) of Service(s)
Type of Construction (More than one box may be checked) [] Slab [] Basement [] Crawi [ Other

Check all that apply:
D A. Soil Applied Liquid Termiticide

Brand Name of Termiticide: EPA Registration No.

Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied: Treatment compieted on exterior: D Yes D No
O 8. wood Applied Liquid Termiticide

Brand Name of Termiticide: EPA Registration No.

Approx. Dilution (%): Approx. Total Gallons Mix Applied:
O c. Bait System Installed

Name of System EPA Registration No. Number of Stations Installed
1 )Y Physical Barrier System Installed

Name of System Attach installation information (required)

Service Agreement Available? [] Yes [ No
Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. This form does not preempt state law.

Attachments (List)

Comments

Name of Applicator(s) Certification No. (if required by State law)

The applicator has used a product in accordance with the product label and state requirements. All materials and methods used comply with state and federal
regulations.

Authorized Signature Date

Warning: HUD will prosecute false claims and statements. Conviction may result in criminal and/or civil penalties. (18 U.S.C. 1001, 1010. 1012; 31 U.S.C. 37289, 3802)

Form NPCA-99-B may still be used form HUD-NPMA-93-8
Reorder Product #2581 From » CHOWNMAX » 1-800-252-4011 :




New Construction Subterranean Termite Service Record
This form is completed by the licensed Pest Control Company.

Public reporting burden for this collection aof information is estimated to average 15 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing i
searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This intorm
required o obtain benefits. HUD may not collect this informalion, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a currently vali
control number.

Section 24 CFR 200.926d(D)(3) requires that the sites for HUD insured structures must be free of termite hazards. This information collection raguilss the
buildar to certify that an authorized Peat Control company performed all required traaiment for termites, and thal the bulider guaraniees the treat
against infestation for one year, Builders, pest conlrol companies, morigage lenders, homebuyers, and HUD as a record of treatment for spacific
use the information collected. The information is not considered confidential, therefore, no assurance of confidentiallty s provided.
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This raport is submitted for informational purpesas o the bullder on proposed (new) construction cases when treatment for pravention of sublerranaag tarmite
infestation is specified by the builder, architect, or required by the lender, architect, FHA, or VA,

All contracts for services are between the Pest Control Company and builder, unless stated otherwise,

Bectlon 1: General Informetion (Pest Control Company Information)
Company Name __ASpen Pest Control, Inc,

FHANVA Case No. (if any)

Section 2: Bullder Information

Company Name Mﬂ‘ £7710Nn PhoneNo. __27% = 7/%3

Section 3; Proparty Information

Location of Structure(s) Treated (Street gm or Lo%: Desctpton City, Stats and Zip) %%

Section 4: Service information

Date(s) of Service(s) 6/ ‘{' / f D

Type of Construction (More than one box may be checked) ﬁsm [ Basement [ Crawt [ Other

E{ﬁ all that apply:
A. Soil Appliad Liquid Termi
Brand Name of Temiticide: EPA Regisiration o, _ B3923 =& P

Approx. Ditution (%): __s D5 Y Approx. Total Gallons Mix Appied: 25> _Treatmant completed on exterior: [J Yes (B o
[ 8. wood Applied Liquid Termiticide

Brand Name of Termiticide: EPA Registration No.

Approx. Dilution (%) _____ Approx. Total Galiona Mix Applled:
(] ¢. eait System Instalied

Name of System EPA Reglstration No. Nurmber of Stations Installed _____ |
O b. Physical Barrier System Installed

Name of System Attach instaltation information (required)

Service Agreemeni Avallable? ™ ves [J No
Note: Some state laws require service agreements 1o be lssued. This form does not presmpt state law.

Attachments (List)

Comments W ; sTarit d - : MLAL hpté

Name of Applicator(s) L. + el Lors Corticaton No. f readvea oy Sav oy _JFTOR378 -

mwmmwamlnmdmmmmmmmm. All materials and mathods used comply with state andifederal
regulations.

Authorized Signature ) /'7 Date M,Z/O e o

Warning: HUD wilt faiss claims and statements. Conviction may result in criminal and/or civil penaltiss. (18 U.5.C, 1001, 1010. 1012; 31 U.S.C. 372'. 3802)
Form NPCA-89-8 may still be used form
Reorder Product #2581 From + CROWNMAY + 1-800-282-4011

Zfd 091286198  <<GBBE-GGL(9BE)  'l0JO0] }saduadsy €181 Z1-80-0L02




06/29/2011 07:06 FAX

gj0001/0001

This home has been professionally insulated with E '\{

Owens Corning
PROPINK@ L77 PINK Fiberglas™ Unbonded Looseﬁll Insulation

S

{Job Site Address)

Nome_ T Breserye Smé,c: Lot 119

Addrem_éﬂ% St @QSQMMM Dﬂ A
City. /ﬁkf’ (ﬂf'r"l... . State F:? Zip 53035—

Owens Corning™ PROPINKQ L77 PINK Fiberglas™ Unbonded Loosefill Insulation

Owens Corning will accept ne responsibility when the product is not instalied in accordance with the product label, Stated Revalue is provided by instalfing the required
number of bags at a thickness not Iéss than the labeled mitirrum thickness, Installation of the required number of bags may vield more than the specified minimam thickness.
Failure by the instalierto provide both the reguired bags and at least the minimum thickness will result in lower insulation R-value.

Loosefill insulations vary in thermal performance due to factors such as aging, mean temperature, settlement, convection, moisture abwption and instaliation variation.
Convection in glass Inosefill insulation instalied in apen attics can reduce its thermal performance in e:m'eme vnmerternperatm-\ dmn;-ﬂ: heahng sedson;

Contracior Z.L)QH-’ I}\swlo:hm 1nc Dare(_lii%bl Builder. SR : Date

Compony ;91570 -~ Company,

Address (2L DD P ‘7&_)443' fell FH sigess
Phone 38L-935-0877 ~—  32e43.

DWEHS CORNING INSULATING BYB'FIM‘. LLC
ONE'OWENS CORNING PARKWAY
TOLEDD, OHIO, USA 43858 . Pub. Ne. 10012954, Prlrrmdlni] S.A, September 2010,
3-800-GET-PINK® Thecolor PINKIs s registerad tmdemarkof Owonn Comlnﬁ
sorning.ct , ©2010 Qwans Corning. -




ASpEN

PEST CONTROL, INC.

#(;\)96‘{?

Lake

CerJiﬁcate of Compliance for Termite Protection
(ss required by Florida Building Code (FBC) 1816.1.7)

Aspen Pest Control, Inc.
(386) 755-3611
State License # - JB109476
State Certification # - JF104376

642 SW Rose Mary Dr. - Lake City, FL 32024

Toll Free 1-B800-61

Gainesville (352) 494-5751

City (386) 75%-3611
Fax (388) 754-3885

-4707

Address of Treatment or Lot/Block of Treatment

_Soil Barrier

(Method of Ter]

Ho

mite Prevention Treatment — Soil Barrier, Wood Trestment, Bait System, Other

izontal, Vertical. Void and Exterior Treatment

Description of Treatment

The above named s e has received a complete treatment for the prevention
of subterranean termites. Treatment was done in accordance with the rules and
laws established by

 the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer
Services.

cat a
| PEST

‘Dlled ASSOCIATION inc.

dntengtpend

b /24

Commercial ® Residential

131 NW Cole Terrace / Lake City, Florida 32055
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